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UNIT 4006 - 'THE LILAC’

1 - TITLE PAGE
SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX || 5 Brereor o an ELEvATION A&
PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE SB-12 (SECTION 3.1.1) TABLE 3.1.1.2A]|| 3 - OPT. 9' BASEMENT PLAN, EL. 'A'
SPACE HEATING FUEL 4 - GROUND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'A'
I GAS 0 olL 5- SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'A'
1 O ELECTRIC |0 PROPANE 6 - PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN, EL. B
O EARTH |0 SOLDFUEL|| 7 - OPT. 9' PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN, EL. 'B'
8 - PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'B' & OPT. GROUND FLOOR PLAN
IR " 9. PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. B
CEILING W/ ATTIC SPACE 1056 (R60) | 1056 (R60) 10 - FRONT ELEVATION ‘A
CEILING W/O ATTIC SPACE 546 (R31) | 546 (R31) 11 - CORNER ELEVATION ‘A
EXPOSED FLOOR 546 (R31) | 5.46 (R31) 12 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A
WALLS ABOVE GRADE 387(R22) | 3687 (R22) 13 - UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION ‘A
BASEMENT WALLS ss2a | 8520 14 - FRONT ELEVATION B'
* PROPOSED VALUES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ 2.11+1.76ci (R12+R10ci) | (R20 ci) (R20 ci) 15 - CORNER ELEVATION B'
BELOW GRADE SLAB ENTIRE SURFACE > 600mm BELOW GRADE - - 16 - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'B'
EDGE OF BELOW GRADE SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE 1.76 (R10) 1.76 (R10) 17 - UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'B'
HEATED SLAB OR SLAB < 600mm BELOW GRADE 176 (R10) | 1.76 (R10) 18 - CROSS SECTION A-A
WINDOWS & DOORS 19 - CONSTRUCTION NOTES 1
WINDOWS/SLIDING GLASS DOORS (MAX U-VALUE) 16 16 20 - CONSTRUCTION NOTES 2
SKYLIGHTS (MAX. U-VALUE) 28 28 W1 - WALK OUT DECK CONDITION
APPLIANGE EFFICIENCY W2 - LOOK OUT DECK CONDITION
SPACE HEATING EQUIP. (AFUE%) 96% 96% W3 - WALK OUT BASEMENT CONDITION
HRV EFFICIENCY (%) 75% 75% W3a - RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'A' - WOB CONDITION
DRW HEATER (EF) 08 08 W3b - SPATIAL CALCULATIONS - DECK CONDITIONS
AREACALCULATIONS  E| ‘A" EL.'B' EL.'A" EL.'B' W4 - DECK DETAILS 1
STD.PLAN  STD.PLAN  OPT.9'BSMT OPT.9'BSMT W5 - DECK DETAILS 2
GROUND FLOOR AREA 1534 sq. ft. 1496 sq. ft. 1534 sq. ft. 1496 sq. ft. W6 - DECK DETAILS 3
142.51sq.m.) (138.98sq.m.) (142.51sq.m.) (138.98 sq. m.
SECOND FLOOR AREA ( 1856 sq. ft. . 1852 sq. ft. . 1856 sq. ft. . 1852 sq. ft. ) W7 - DECK DETA”'S 4
(17243sq.m.) (172.06sq.m) (17243 sq.m.) (172.06sq. m.) WINDOW /WALL AREA  EL.'A' EL'AWOD EL'ALOD EL'A'WOB  EL.'A'WOB
SUBTOTAL 3390 sq. ft. 3348 sq. ft. 3390 sq. ft. 3348 sq. ft. CALCULATIONS STD. PLAN STD. PLAN STD. PLAN STD.PLAN  OPT. 9' BSMT
(314.94s9.m.) (311.04sq. m.) (314.94sq.m.) (311.04 sq. m.) 4386.62sq. ft.  4419.51sq.ft.  4512.01sq.ft.  4768.95sq.ft.  4818.29 sq. ft.
DEDUCT ALL OPEN AREAS 17 sq. ft. 17 sq. ft. 17 sq. ft. 17 sq. ft. GROSS WALL AREA (407.53sq.m)  (410.59sq.m)  (419.18sq.m)  (44305sq.m)  (447.63sq.m.)
(1.68sq.m.) (1.58sq.m) (1.58sq.m.) (1.58sq.m.) GROSS WINDOW AREA  518.38sq.ft.  520.05sq.ft.  545.05sq.ft.  594.55sq.ft.  594.55sq. ft.
TOTAL NET AREA  3373sq.ft.  3331sq.ft. 3373sq.ft.  3331sq. ft. (NCL. GLASSDOORS & SKYLIGHTS)  (48.165q.m.) ~ (4831sq.m)  (50.64sq.m)  (5524sq.m)  (55.24sq.m.)
(313.36.59. m.) (309.4659. m.) (313.365q.m.) (309.46 sq. m.) TOTALWINDOW % 11.82%  11.77%  12.08% 1247% 1234 %
FINISHED BASEMENT AREA 167 sq. ft. 167 sq. ft. 160 sq. ft. 160 sq. ft. EL'B' EL.'B' WOD EL.'B'LOD EL.'B' WOB EL.'B' WOB
(15.51sq.m.) (1551sq.m) (14.86sq.m) (14.86sq.m.) STD.PLAN  STD.PLAN  STD.PLAN  STD.PLAN  OPT.9'BSMT
COVERAGE 1938sq.ft.  1900sq.ft.  1938sq.ft. 1900 sq. ft 4286.065q.ft. 431895sq.ft.  441145sq.ft.  4668.39sq.ft  4717.73sq. .
W/OUT PORCH (180.05sq. m.) (176.52sq. m.) (180.05sg. m.) (176.52 sq. m.) GROSS WALL AREA (398.19sq.m)  (401.24sq.m)  (409.84sq.m)  (43371sq.m)  (438.29sq.m.)
COVERAGE 2012sq.ft.  2065sq.ft. 2012sq.ft. 2065 sq. ft. GROSS WINDOW AREA ~ 529.12sq.ft.  530.78sq.ft.  555.78sq.ft.  605.28sq.ft.  605.28 sq. ft.
W/ PORCH (186.92'sq. m.) (191.84sq.m.) (186.92sq.m.) (191.84 sq. m.) (NCL GLASSDOORS & SKYLIGHTS)  (49.16'5q. m.)  (49.31sq.m)  (5163sq.m)  (5623sq.m)  (56.23sq.m)

TOTALWINDOW % 12.35%  1229% 1260% 1297% 1283 %

AWHITING | THU APR 2/20 05:21 PM | K:\PROJECTS\20171217020.GOLD\WORKING\SINGLES\401217020WS4006-CORNER-LILAC.DWG

8. -
7. -
6. -
o 5. -
GOLD © —
3. ISSUED FOR PERMIT 2020.04.01 AW
WORTH MORE i 2. REVISED PER FLOOR/TRUSS/STRUCTURAL 2020.03.31 AW
P l N E \" A L L E Y 1. REVISED DESIGN AS PER CLIENT COMMENTS 2019/11/22 BB
FOREVERGREER REVISIONS DATE (vvvymwon) | BY
TITLE PAGE
Oséosoqwgwcoososss;o”ss r"'l GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
QUALIICATION INFORVIATION ‘ PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01
Allan Whiting 23177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REQISTRATION INORMATON. 1 s DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  AK AW 3/16'=1-0" 217020WS4006 1 of 20
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



37-8"
4 e 4oor 5.0t oar 2" 26"
- . -
R e . o . PREMANUF. VINYL . i o e e
4 A , 58P CLAD STRUCT. STL " a0 £y 110" P
] ] ] ] BEMT. WINODW (TYP) ] \ ]
LI
[ o[ z . {j— «f .
= o ¥ > > . Al
B et i ~ & & I
o goo n = r __ _ o  _ e} -
:% (_l) g = =L " P BBFM P
7 Syh 1T ==
oW :
o 5% o - X — WIDEN FTG. &"
zE3 M @ PIERS (TYP)
:Q o
282 ly Il /8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS
2 @i &
o < 0
SH2 X" d
N o S
Z— o
Ze a2t
s Il /8" ENG. FLOOR J0ISTS o
[T /I
Sf & : _ _ _BBFM _ _ _ _
=9 143" | 74" [ o
= b - d
o | Q ICL ;‘-) ;‘? H')I “ 3 3
] A [ - o | M
(6) @‘@ T e R _ BB _ _ e
= | CONC.PAD | . |
i FooTNG Wl VA Il /8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS
N ) I - I
p I | | APROX. LOCATION OF
il e N4 FURNACE AND HOT
& UNFINISHED |© ofp. WATER TANK
: BASEMENT 20 /SN M. = (2
i ) 8 2| gl
€ 2 = -
5 e g 1| 3
. | [ = DENOTES BOLTED 7 = o N200X46 ———"1 ol B
wl|C F e — — -_'-__T_::i
| [ CONNECTION - N\ |z 11/ ENe. FLOOR JoisTS | @‘ " NBBM (4R +
. 14-0" I -3 %_L___, m\g 6" /| I 8;_\
= L = [ o1 1
|« 'S \“:|I>:—\E,_~ N RS
in s Y - !~ o~
il |8y Q 5 /5! I £
r—r-—"—— rA oL =, il 4
%@\ | I | spl_. ¥l@ LRSS
R B |5t s AN ! Negrv(4r) 1 |1 )
= 1 L — 9 — —] — .
- R [l el t T 1 |
£ 3 P - 5AY | M | \—LI
Sl | <6 4 4= @ i -- ‘f‘al 5 I
[ PR e e Bl i = LOW/ (N
S~ E i "5 weaproON | ! I
CTIo3 & |z (<45 T
. | o N Mr—T =1 4 . 2
o \BA) 8 T 3 ./ L Wl o
a Jo" 5'-0" s W2 \ R | 93
3 | PO' N I ;'—-E5I'=F |l 8
: 44" [ ~_1T. 74 T, et 7 3lsl o)
f ! T NNEIE: e o] o
creck Cooems T N T RIET S Ay
FROVIDE PVC.—— FOUNDATION | PC.RI e | 0 s RN s > I iy
VENT W/ INSECT | WALL FOR | A FOYER i s |2 %‘I s
oD R | TN LAE L (26 AREY ; :% ) i <y
=~ X2 44 = = =
, ABOVE. o3 81[/'3 ol =l 1|38 2
I ) ah | m o <
S g s s 2 I S s s e
R DI IR ke [N @)
B — S e e | R — e i -] 1 02
S -@\W — i —— e |
CHECK FOUNDATION :
C?Eitzﬁ < (42, J WALL FOR SUNKEN |
o % £y 6-20M LOW 2'%8"— FLOOR ABOVE (AS
o 3 AR HEADROOM  SPR#2 @ REGD)
(-aR) 6" 0C.
- (-9R)
. { ~ 118" ENG.
s ] FLOOR JOISTS 7 It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
. o fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
EN 3:1 FULL HEIGHT and all applicable regulations and requirements
- ~ FOR COLD including zoning provisions and any provisions
= N in the subdivision agreement. The Control
o CELLAR Architect is not responsible in any way for
g . | PTG Ao i Tospectto e domne or
| = # —t. I . - ; buildi d it matt that °
7 z _ olple ] e B bl code o P et o e A
= < Quw Q
§ | E E 9: This is to certify that these plans comply ;9.
1 o [\'4 with the applicable Architectural Design
8 Se o g UNFINISHED ‘5,;‘6’5.'4‘255 approved by the Gty of
2 8.5 BEg DASEMENT -
g $< £9%
= <REL 983 —®_
S . . T<L3 &
g S z> W =3
i so® N Z Il /8" ENG.
S H“é ; 2 FLOOR JOI5TS 7
[ [
2 o IJE.: o 12'-4" u 18'-5"
X
o . v
& B J
: S —
S . b UNEXCAVATED
= oA =
2 o I — F
= N CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR =f<l 9
S . T OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE T .
2 ol — o
5 )y >
3
o
g | wr |lilplob) o o] o o
= 4-q" 3] 1-g* q-¢" I-g" 18'-10"
3 371-8"
& = 1A
S REFER TO FLOOR JOIST IE IE
g MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR SAgzMENT ? AN/ E . A
> LAYOUT, SPACING, BLOCKING 4 SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS @
E STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS, PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @ 12" NDER Al RAMI
v 2" 0.C. UNDER ALL CERAMIC
© | INSTALLATION DETAILS AND HANGER 24" 0.C. FOR FIRST JOIST SPAN TILE AREAS,
% SIZES, & SUBFLOOR THICKNESS WHEN PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL .
: BASEMENT PLAN, ELEVATION ‘A

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
CORLFCATONNRORTON, PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01

Allan Whiﬁng — 23177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
QEA('\}/:ETRATION INFORMATION SIGNATURE Eon DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. AK/BB AW 3/16"=1"-0" 217020WS4006 2 of 20
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



31-8"
4 e 4oor 5.0t oar 2" 26"
- . -
. e - . . o . PREMANUF. VINYL » o N I
10", 3"l 10" 5li0",  3-l0 10", 34" Jo CLAD STRICT 5TL 10", -6 Jo'l 18" Jo
| BEMT. WINODN (TYP) ] \ ]
Ll
= - 1< . 7 =
TR . = o/ .
E R Lz i & & & 3 &
5 - 2a0 B ' : BEFM -
o . 584 < S 9
= ] i 39
8 i |
g = I o= i ]
oA AP 1 * =1 WIDEN FTG. &" @
_ i =3 S o PIERS (TYP)
- i a2
& - - ) I /8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS
4060 . -
£23 3 Ry
2ot S- @ Q
o8 Q
2E2 5 ¢l
[T} ! .
hY . Il /8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS o
x O 7
S| © £&S - - BeRM _ - - -
= v 141" l I7-2" |
o Q | @ ;“-‘; & 3 —x
- Q@ =t m
- A J I s [
6 @‘@ 42'x42'X18" — 1 T _ _BBFM _ _ _ _ |
. CONC. PAD | N |
w| Foome :oj_ v | Il /8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS
S = [ . |
5 | G APROX. LOCATIGN OF
L1-3* Jior e % FURNACE AND HOT
% "1 UNFINISHED 6 ol NATER TAS
: 42t o BASEMENT R /SN M. XS (2
) : @ : l
— —1 y 2 | @l
4 I
|l O LE Nl
= X o W200X46 - - ! ®
i (b—._._._._._._._l._.._'__._TA__I._ .
i 0N Il /8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS | ¥ == S
| 7|T | BEM (4R
0" 310 -3 - 5l o~
= u L
a | e ¥ I fr
() DENOTES BOLTED | in =1L 9
—' CONNECTION rr _i_ 13 /B =2
s ! Kol 1R ] e 8
i ipieateniuntusluniuniuntun [ —— L ) I /\| N Rl
= S f T T T T / |
© T [ N -7 A5AY | Lbi—d i j
e | <66~ 4 B .O | = 0 I
: NS e [ TR B 2 L]l
[P R N o~ DO’ O 1 .
isoom Th e Bri®
) . | r——- WA i ey s Ti = <
S E \ < e t < - o 9
S . o 15 \ BBFM (FL) X o 2
8 B 0 8 oo N\ YA =l 7 9
o, 42 T ~~H o el a2 ] I
T S Y|
= A lal =1
CHECK Ll orrs = EIN o INEIN FoF,oP}?NeL % ¥:| | .
PROVIDE PVC.— FouNpATION| | | | PC.R/ : 7= ! r ol s |12
VENT W/ INSECT | WALL FOR @ b FOYE | BBFM (L)} 2 B[zt
SCREENFOR | porcH sLag | N L () moa | |l 5 ARINEE
cloeale e prrn o e SR
5 s S S o e8] #
o F— S as| |2 1s| |50 SLERE
A Nesnl INEEEN N e
0 | UE s == = =A== = 4|73
COLD - 2 (e Laey]| crEck FompaTioN :
CELLAR? (82) Lon | WAL FOR SUNKEN |
S F £y 6-20M |\ rooM  cPRing  FLOOR ABOVE (AS
o2 BARS () 6" 0C. REQD)
— (-aR)
N =l 2 1" ENe.
s = FLOOR JOISTS 7 It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
. 'Q fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
fg v FULL HEIGHT gnzlj ‘Z'.' applicable regulations agd requirements
o q o — FOR COLD in the subdivision agreement. The Control
] S CELLAR Architect is not responsible in any way for
< . | R E ToTkIng anis wih Tospec 1o any oning or
= T 4 o g an buildi d it matter or that -
: = wlofie ] a3 Bée) buling code or pert matie ot any g
8 ~N~—— | E 9: This is to certify that these plans comply o
: o [V'4 with the applicable Architectural Design -
§ ] UEJ O g UNF'N'SHED Guidelingg approved by the City gf
2 Se & BXg DBASEMENT
g $¢8 T g— -
- It s Q0
° o 5 [ZE8 EEY
8 " N Il /8" ENG.
g H“é ; 2 FLOOR JoI5TS
[ [
g o U'J:.' © 12'-0" 10" 18-5"
x
2 L Hée &J
g o :
] 5
g =_ g UNEXCAVATED _
: | d 3|
S ol N — -
= o CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR o & [
s . N OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE i :
5 R 5 ®
w - =
S
(v
2 |o"4[ 311" |o-4L' |0'4|J0' 0'4[ T-l0" J,IO' ;[r-s' 18'-0" IIO“
= 4-q" I3t ] e 96" " 18'-10"
3 31-8"
o
S REFER TO FLOOR J0IST T ' T IE IE 'A!
o
> LAYOUT, SPACING, BLOCKING ¢ SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS @
E STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS, PRO\“/IDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @ 12" 0.C. UNDER ALL CERAMIC
2 | INSTALLATION DETAILS AND HANGER | 24" O.C. FOR FIRST JOIST SPAN TILE AREAS.
E SIZES, & SUBFLOOR THICKNESS WHEN PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL | .
z OPT. 9' BASEMENT PLAN, EL. 'A

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
CORLFCATONNRORTON, PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01

Allan Whiﬁng — 23177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGSTRATONNFORUATON o DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  AK AW 316'=1-0" 217020WS4006 3 of 20
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



31-8"
49" -3 4-8" 5-0" 8-4" 4 -2 2-6"
300 I8 =y s e srd A) . 5t
3" Jar ‘ 3" 3"
AL, 39" ", 3-2" " 39" p" 4" 2", q'-4" ,ﬁ“) I=7" "
CRF —— DROPPED ] ] ]
] ] ] 1 ] ] SLE;? "1‘**] ] Bl CEILING N
N T — @ﬂ 2'x6" 5PR. #2 e — — ABOVE =
I / 4 Rle |e;Bo.c. I JF -I-‘ ‘ IIIL ! oLl N o
R . TR o I —_ - BELON | &
=L N LI+L7T = 2| LI+LT ‘n'_d)_‘ﬂ) LI+L7 i N EXIEBT_/OE_FL_OOQB_O!E_ 1 e SILL P
= P4 /i m Lli'-’ L’Z:I II/ i C,E, /2// _ -~ . 5\3 =
= DROPPED 4| B DV.GAS B o [T B I -1 7= 7 P I . i
& ° CELING _EL___FRePLACE | oeHS @/ GARDEN DOOR W/ LIl (FL) [=
~ } . 77T K i TRANSOM ABOVE \ S
S I8 ENe. FLboR Joists 1 ‘ \
R ABOVE SILL {41 e 4—— ‘/ ‘b RJ‘ ) BREAKFAST . i
& BELOW SILL i N R I Lo 14'10"xI'4 < l
= |
— W Rz (oP weRRLEl Lol N !
[T
v| /': :’**J‘*J LFjEflsL'ING*J L****’: ] |4'|0"v : [ 0?5(\»
® { o= : — : |
_ ~T_ = _ _ |1 Ll
LN A g@r 1T 10T I Il 1/8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS |
s o niss N I | T
> Lo Z wllégl R I Rl EH~ L Lol
L E I%EL o 1 _¢_ [ sl g2 £ 1-0 " 5'-6 I
mnpeo < [ [ ol o= | R
" S| 2 Lo éE + | 1 ollly A ‘ ! i )
- [ ey ! REAT | Iooy = EXTENDED iy E
0 | VIO I ! I~ abv | 1 | Pt e e e — — 'SXR
=) e ROOM L-——ia 4| _| || BREARFAST COWNTER e Gr)
L B L 13'0'x16/6" s 9 o L~ !
N ORE /:Q :ﬁ : | T‘ | |4|3u><‘ ‘F :% III v |r -I 3. !f.’ _\1‘/;!
) [ — G~z I o S 21! IR |
B P %B I o I s =l 4 ! ‘ I
— 1 o [ 1S9 4. KlTCHEN |
= W2y el 201 o 2o ool 2w |Lea M g;;" s <J->|@ 10"x9'%" l —)
& J-0' A P SR A Y - Q[m % |
# e A el WALL o 16-10" > |
- [ s SB[l ooefza | ! 57
:A-_ k= — — —— E ] | 3 ‘&
—_—  e— - I
|4 3-4"FA 4L N N2 I | .
. COFFERED CEILING " T j
“’I\ o= N I ) - _=_ P — f?
> : ! 'vﬁg:-' 20 waw =5
= - 11 D N N CHED I | |
| : : el 400 & -8 % st || 5
T I 1 = I 3
‘ | | e ene, DL &/ TIeUNK. ! ®
I I & =il FLOOR JoisTs X PAD. I W&/ [
: 28 i= I . s e & 176,
R = | £} QI N w - ] —
. n 9 = E = | |40 Xléo | | |BBFM(FL) ri‘l T T 1 B —
o 5 Q (] -4 ‘i LA |OB B3
¥ © i 3w N) | o=l 4-8"|| | 20 3-10
.= S @ (T | :
. ezg%% % : : 1 g ff'\> 5 ! 2 §’f|.4
Y > ~ I-4" N Lo <
3 § % § [ e L ¥
= Q TYP. [ (8] =
o yeh T Pl L == 7] DNIOR S 5
= 2 QY I = E:) | w70 (OPT. DN 12R) o] =
S i +23 ' Ul ! . S
5(: i} | S 'S 8 4 2 ) - EN
z>y . - v Egse & 2 2 it AN I
z 5-0 . o | EET v oZ - |le : B IR B
BEL [ 5 ZlEyg o ¥ ¥ ol 1 @ =
i Sty 500 gl ! 8 EQ (i) o =
S 0w % . é(v ____________ 4'-2" I !I.l.l 5-0" . 310" 1 =
"J_"l a4 ) gt ln§1 ‘ 1 m 1 QY‘
| 2-6 9|5 SUNKEN|| | B4
A : ——7 61Sy .| I MUDRM
— = V’F ————— \s /: f E& % > t Rl\ ! :
EY SB Ng! (DRPD)y; . 5B 1 =Sy
B 7o ‘Q = N L—L'$ B | @ \ ]
i 4.3 ' [ R [ =
¥ P = Il /8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS SO T a1 o[
i H 0
+ o Bo B R | 2 NE> op 2 CONC.LEDGE ¥ JLB DOOR GRADE |
. .- ’ @ g Ie o5 B O N PERMITTING | 7
o 38 | Bileb ugisi=,  FOYER B CARAGE o
- N 3 |7|||: RN \ N Al i ol
Al IS 0 - ) N 186'4"x20] , Q
I [l 02 ¥ 57 | _® s
- [, LYV IR % O il OY rifD v A SN , S
Y S 2 R AR 99 4-10 =
i 0 9) — 5 s |
+ owm < I o O XN =9
5 3- . 9 \ 41— 410" o' N 18'-4" Foind =9 1
&Y Z T N \ s t—
o 3 Bl (DRPD)@ T a=@)'(») N A %0
Q@ = \ ~ AN J/Y‘
- & ey =2 N KoY V%
. PO, 4A) 4A . N ¢
R RE: oeL 17| 4 FAFT o . Y S*
RS N FRENCH Doors 19 N K R
v a|a Yo [ T W = S - — wagwmeoﬁ_w_._._._\_...
by o] 30 7| o Ir-0" Ir N N .
ea =l PT COFFERED T " J0I5T5 TO BEAR ON 2'x6" g
© 0 — ABOVE SILL { i t I N GE LING I | | STUDS @ 16" 0.C. ON 2'x6
= & Al 23| | I SILL TIED TOP OF STEEL “ o
8 BELOW SILL < - p—y e ity | BEAM W/ 2 172" RAMSETS s EASF
< I Pluve ene! ! %0, ) ] UG
= . 2 FLooR , | a o @ 16" OC. WHENDRFD. | o als
¢ AN MRS ||| oers || OPT. WAFFLEI| =8 wae BEAM REQ. 8 w ol X6
z e @ ([l w! Lo ! of J,. 8w D, 8 SS
g S =~ T [ I J LCELNG i 2E= 99 N N 7
o J = ol I ol ST S8=< =3
2 v 2 D 15D '¢' 2 L =% ST
8 o Sl R = ro——— = ‘2 Q1 =S| @ DENOTES WELDED 3
& & ] S ) v LlBhARY A5 § i &' | connecTioN & §E¥\ S8
= ok Qi [1'0"x 2'6" PR RN neEO N L)
e //I Vil | u I in N N i
5 o DROPPED |l x12'3'x|39" 2 % &y _T%_ . |PB10x6T+80x6 SIL. PLL przm,@. =
=] b T Al sB || - 7
2 “lea CELING ZR A I P Jl'ol 3.pr ; ZA;’; ‘I@ W3IOx6T+180x6 STL. PLT. éﬁ: 1]
g ; oRF TYPL:__________l:L____________Jj P ' lﬁ «|(5-6' AFF. @ BOTT) ZRaK @
2| & ? XTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE (& © i G ER -
g| 3 o ) 6 || - BI (DRPD) LA (FL) Tk ~ A
£ = —_——— T ——— = T sowT0" OH EXTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE go"x'y'o' oH &5 . [ §
=== 7 < E
= . — ABOVE SILL { 4| = 4 o ke i ———— GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR .
a R S <:<\€> !| i % 1% {17 12" LoNG W
3 Py BELOW SILL \~- — — o HIGH DOWNTURNED L7 FOR
a CONTIN. Bl
8 3 4 3" DROPPED CEILING 5 L4 SUPPORT ABOVE
£ [REFER T0 FLOOR JoisT [a i Ilq' lbl 18" Iﬁl) ql & 711 .[”'
S | MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS [ [ [ [ [ o [ o
[ 2-3" 2-6" 2'-6" 2'-3" 2" &'-4" 10 A &'-4 1'-2
5 | FOR LAYoUT, sPACING, + A A 0 £ A
2 | BLOCKING & STRAPPING o N o . o
£ | RequREMENTS, INSTALLATION 44 -3} 18 a6 -2 B e bTers CompIStE TeSPoTSIOy
~ DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES, ¢ ensure that all plans submitted for approval
= [suBFLoOR THCKNESS ARSTESSI, Cik-a [ a e oo e o
= Q/O L L L including zoning provisions and any provisions
3 REFER TO ROOF TRUSS 2 ‘“4/@ GQQUNS ]i @@% ? AN, E . A ISR A AN
= MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS FOR g A KONG Z examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
S | LAYOUT SPACING, INSTALLATION 3 owwse 3 \ANST) bulIing Gode or permit mattor of that Sy
g DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES. <+ 20200810 house can be properly built or located on its lot.
) ?OQ.\O This is to certify that these plans comply
= hNCE 0\6“ THORMHL ONTARO CAADA LT O with the applicable Architectural Design
_ OF TEL: 1.905-882-4211 FAX. 1-905-822-0085\WWW WSPGROUP CA Guidelines approved by the City of
] VAUGHAN.
E FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR Al
DESIGN AND HAS THE GUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS 1 REGUREMENTS 6ET r"'I GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFCATION INFORVATION PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01
Allan Whiﬁng 23177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
AEGISTRATION INFORMATION BoN DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. AK AW 3/16"=1"-0" 217020WS4006 4 of 20

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)




371-8"
5-0" -0" 31-"
\\ NI) It 24 3-8" - - - 77
I I\, 4'-6" 4, 5'-0" 4" 19'-&" 4 ] Mk
THORVALLOWTARO CANAOAL3T OA1 ] ] ] ] A 1I-2" ]
g-or T T 2-6"
FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING 48 5.0 P —— - I _1__1
ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR f £ % ROOF BEL
¥| JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN. ————————— 1 ] CONTIN. LI+ ¥ ] ¥
o ! [ CONTIN. LT o ! o
= 4 7] (] = E -
=] _ | OPT. FROSTED I NN | il Y I i} il Y I { % =
: E fL[;\OSg’RWALL 5B 2
o I N T T T ot A TeAY R Ne T T T “EE A
W — = N OPT. 10'0" TRAY CEILING u|l OZ,70
i | B} LN S| ° 7 |
P 4 | o) | o |
= | 5B T R @ ————————— G%EQ :‘
<+ iz 4 | } =i
— > | | (FOR GABLE ABOVE) 7 u E i
! —|_ = LV GT.BrROOFMAWF.  _ N_E s8]
. E w1y, iR | (PROFILED 6 CELING TREATVENT) | !
v [aY = '
Y © R <= o | | | | Q
of 1 S | =35 © g i < | | :
= L3 SHD 7| | ! MASTER BEDROOM ! !
I n I n
| 2 ¥ || ! ! 19'8"x14'0 ! !
- 0 -
i o gl 0 mea L 2:0 |14
< g
. 8! S bttty O ot N
o N 5")‘? R | ENG. ROOF TRUSSES 9:0_ |
" l uo_: ENG. ROOE]||! oo | 7 (PROFILED @ CEILING TREATMENT) hl)': N
S wiEse e | 5w || e e ¥
: e s [ i ; i
& . ] o %
RN Bl O \6GA) bk e i o 9 -
N < 0n
T — — _ NI B _ _GT. BY ROOF MANUF. ! £ |es
& 4 440" 4" 410" Al Lle 14-4" !
B — — N I
= N T T |
0 s =
: & S Pl O e | y
o | |
il Rz | DRESSING ROOM |
= 9 e ——— ol Rl |
= Ii| = 25. ~ = |2'0"x9'4
= I~ - |
L ¥ | [ 3.
R ury in i (IS I
i 7| e ;
- i} = = 3 I [ e N e N 3
I e |12 29 Iy
o El M= gl > Omn T ™
o S o 9k o) e % o o e
3 ool _¢_ % 5-8 4-2 30" 4 .
f — Y - — .g.. _: 8- M = " @ 5'0" STD. EN)
4 "-_—l" vl I 52 D_() § e o
: =z i =S (ST p— o <
< e = jiu] [ (TN} [S)
R |'= a
5 i g ﬂg g 1o [1A] o 5
o | | o
© N o ) ENG. ROOF B b
9 5 ‘ oo | |4 TRUSSES IS
T = o 3 - L ‘ . "
g T oo mSA. 5 _@I)_ mSA OPENTO [[® RL,
_____\..J -3 =Y gemp. BELOW I 3 *BATH*}[ Sorn ||
N — B e , 6T BY[ROOF MANE)|  _ _ — s i 2% &
I — TITTITIT " - o) — _ 3
42'x 54 o ! = =
I — LA @/ 25 ENG. ROOF 5 (fl; _I 0
. I 4A ER = O TRUSSES | PS ||
b | o 15 ‘ 41 56"
< L1~ K =
= | |
g o T — D .
= | i RE! T ANRY ][ ..,
5-0" | |p-or -0 — 35" 4 118 3-8 4 36
LA BN N2/ 1B N ! o
: ” sl f » BAE N1/ (oo e
i | _— / P N ’-E ®FDON (oS
a | RS Y- L CABlNET/L \ b |
— Z b N 12 N |
' W '<> | =i u | Ip | |
! 5. < } -0 AA. Lls || AN i IINLE
4 : L4 r S | s @
e - - =
j? L 00" 1.]'-0' p ot 7] 5-0 . ;Q'n
= | |roor [ _724% 6B | _ _ _ _ | _ _6.T. BY ROOF MANF. _ - Hles o
— BELOW @ BSA
Py A ENG. ROOF TRUSSES =
. = 0 5 6" £
i ] Slo - <
% 9\:\"&“‘ g§ |-2:|,\ ) 4 4'-2 : 4 14'-0
) m x
S M ) W | C'
3 b | [_ U G.T. BY ROOF MANUF.
2 S - &Y RooF MawE. < ‘ T "] - = TN —Hes
w .0 = [v4 [1a] = 4 i
z bl Iy w9 - I [K4.) i)
£ e bl 2 & ENe. ROOF TRUSSES Al s '5} LN < = I
2 A . S [Tz O NE 15l |12 =M
o o lE ity |z e
[%2] = a8 -
g ) N 0 O lglg 17 BEDROCM 2 -
- . s I il 40"1'3" !
S ! &1 BY ROOF MAWE. I RN o |
% [ — : w o8 5@ X | 5 q T 5B 5
[77] (] = =
2 A e BEDROOM 3 SIg oz ; ! ENG. ROOF TRUSSES | | =
2 . e No'xI50" 43 ) B - Y= af 1 I i ]
Z ® Z|= - ® ' CEILING - = ®
e A - 2 w kY ~ + I I - T . | &~
E 3- J‘i- 1Y ~ Yll il il Il/ =
g | o = | [V JAV]E I BEE BT (Ve P emon : <
= = - e ! | B \ LI+CAMBERED L& ROOF BELOW == ?
a " ~ K T li I m i - ‘ I I | | o
3 0 Iy CONTIN. LI+ CONTINLU—‘h\ \_50“ 0P o
8 H —_— —_— —_— —_— [ —_
8 L 11 . ﬂ ROOF BELONTN] | OF PLATE C
§ I'-8 * -6 k -9
é " |, II'-0" |,||" " |, II'-0" |,||' 2" |,||'
2] /T | 2det | 240 | 31 i 65" | 65 i ?
o -+ A+ + -+
2 5-0" 0" 12%0" 3-0" 12%10" 3-0"
g 37-8" It is the builder's complete responsihility to
x ensure that all plans submitted for approval
- fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
[ and all applicable regulations and requirements
b including zoning provisions and any provisions
B in the subdivision agreement. The Control
g REFER TO ROOF T Archi!e.ct is not respons!::)le(lir:t.an))/ \Allay for
I RUSS | | examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
I | anracniees oRanes rox SECOND FLOOR FLAN, EL. 'A sty et i e oy oy
=< LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION house can be properly built or located on its lot.
2 DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES. This is to certify that these plans comply
= with the applicable Architectural Design
o) Guidelines approved by the City of
= VAUGHAN.
I
Z SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'A'

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdes

ign.ca

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Drawn By Checked By Scale

AK AW 3/16'=1-0"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133

UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
REV.2020.04.01

Page Number

5 of 20

File Number

217020WS4006

F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



38-8"
I'-6" 4-6" -0" 4-9" 5-0" &'-4"
7"
" 10" 8" 310" ) " 4-0" 3 3-8" "
|l
DI — i
=L > =2
:Q) "
E— -
WIDEN FT6. &"—— *_ J_
@ PIERS (TYP) Qv
g
I
DY
S
§i)
130" | -4
Ky
. . &
¥ a Il /8" ENG. —
2 . FLOOR J0ISTS /|/_.
-\_I9 I
) -
- 12 42"Xx42"X18" —'i_ 17 7 'i
o 3 - | CONC. PAD | . |
| FOOTING [ 1
N o Tt I
| . |
UNFINISHED | e
o= || o—
gher
X
| I
5 8.
. = Qv
wi r_ -]
§ . .o 100184942 \\ \ I )
< o | <\ 202004110 / ¢
2 5 Uo7 IR
s | 2 E oF O TEL 1605852421 FAX 1605822 00SSWWISPGROUP.CA
S r———=—— FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
® B | | | ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
v B N o' ! - [ JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.
i ) o _r_:_‘________________;_, ] [ —— H
v f\-' u_', | = > < e - N e | . It is the builder's complete responsibility to
EN = | ~ 66" 4 141" | 1 ensure that all plans submitted for approval
% | P ~ Yy — - fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
| e S~ 12" . and all applicable regulations and requirements
% L ii — — — S~ N I including zoning provisions and any provisions
N = Y — C] ~ in the subdivision agreement. The Control
= < r T r———H XQ Architect is not responsible in any way for
- [a) [ | /8"y o \l' ) N examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
© 3 | SR | \3A\ > & Qv | ] working drawings with respect to any zoning or
o Y4l | ENG. \ DY . building code or permit matter or that any
':z ——|= | FLOOR ~_ ) _¢_I = house can be properly built or located on its lot.
N ! 'l JoisTs = ~
b | | -y FlN . This is to certify that these plans comply
O - OPT.3 = . ° 3' with the applicable Architectural Design
PC. R/l FOYE & é o Guidelines approved by the City of
PR IR VAUGHAN.
(26, WA H
(e .
o o |
TR o 5
K - _ _C_—_—_j___ o | TN
= &= * | EH$--——- A ] |
C o \g@/ i
T1-4"
N coLD (e
o o | CELLAR 5
o T | v
I
|
|
= |
T = q-1 - 185"
73—
B I [
0 HED G| |
= z C'EﬁVlquD/E”"’st% UNFINISHED of = B &
3} w g T T - i [ Q Q 3
% E % é 5CREEN FOR o %-:' . BASEMENT 5 (3] Al n ©
a S g O| CoLD CELLAR §os _®_
z Q> NS
& Oy @ 583
o w¥n BE >
Py QLW T
<] < 8 4
3 . T<3
= = >
= LA Zou 7 Il 1/8" ENG.
g b gEx ] FLOOR J015T5 7 UNEXCAVATED
2 SES %
7 bo
—
@ T
- B
[©]
=
% N
2 [}
a 1| —————— |
g Ql CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR ¥ o <Q
S OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE
2
g t t
@
E I'-6" 5-6" 12-10" 18'-10"
N
o 32'-2"
<
s
& | PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @ = = | |
5| 24" 0c. FOR FIRST JOIST SPAN PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN EL
§ WHEN PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL S 55 E / E ' S
N
@ REFER TO FLOOR JOIST REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
e MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS FOR COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 LAYOUT, SPACING, BLOCKING & 4 DIMENSIONS
e STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS, SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS @
£ INSTALLATION DETAILS AND HANGER 12" 0.¢. UNDER ALL CERAMIC
I SIZES, ¢ SUBFLOOR THICKNESS TILE AREAS.
Z PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN, EL. 'B'

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www._ huntdesign.ca

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Drawn By Checked By Scale

AK/BB AW 3/16'=1-0"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133

UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
REV.2020.04.01

Page Number

6 of 20

File Number

217020WS4006

F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



38-8"
I'-6" 4'-6" '-0" 4-9" 5-0" &'-4"
o
10" 8"||10", 3-8" ION 10", 3-10" 10" 3-4" 10"
3
=L :_ =2
> "
| — > M
WIDEN FT6. &' —— :@J—
@ PIERS (TYP)
o .
=1
DY
0 .
§i
% .
12'-10" ! 17'-2"
ol
(N Il /8" ENG. al |
N ) FLOOR JOI5TS /I—
n =‘f [
Y B
- L
o L
I~ 12 42"Xx42"X18" —'r 1 7 -i
o 3 . | CONC. PAD | |
1 FOOTING I e I
8 SETE | |
| . |
| &)
UNFINISHED i I
5 .
- L = sker
X+
NS
5| S
. = )I(.Q\I
§ o | ] \‘ \ I )
“ .
1;() " I THORIHLL ONTARIO CAVAOA T O
< 5 TEL: 1305862.4211|FAX: - 005822 0SS\WWWASPGROUP.CA
2 I n FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
&) ;-_ T = -; ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
8 % o | I | JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.
o - - 4 ! +— - !
H ° E SN : ! : \' It is the builder's complete responsibility to
o - i | - _ | . ensure that all plans submitted for approval
Q@ © j | ~6'-6"~ 4" 13-11" | fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
% | - ~ g and all applicable regulations and requirements
| - S~ =" including zoning provisions and any provisions
z ~ in the subdivision agreement. The Control
g L [ | ] Architect is not responsible in any way for
- < r T _—— examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
= [a) . | L0 - working drawings with respect to any zoning or
© £ | 5 111787 %A\ building code or permit matter or that any
8 D | ENG. N\ N¥ house can be properly built or located on its lot.
'~ IFLOOR S
% Il | |J0|5T5 - This is to certify that these plans comply
Y Frr ¥ with the applicable Architectural Design
O =1 OPT.3 = FlN > | Guidelines approved by the City of
: : PC. R/I FOYER*S § 8 || VAUGHAN.
lotn) (
! L (260 wsa | | 3l
P % .
=0 s \' i
. Q \:_/ q-5"
5 i B _C_____j_ ] o' ‘ TN
- = T B =&_______ . |
8 N \g@/ T
10"
R ¢OLD
S | CELLAR 5
o W | v
I
I
I
‘ -
I
I
s | ]
- = 0" q9-3"
BlON—
=l 9
g B& E2p
g B | TOVE P UNFINISHED & of x| B &
IS} 1w g T T 1 oy a Q kY =L
. e8| o g BASEMENT 2 | 3 g s
a S g O| CoLD CELLAR ges _®_
£ S>% P&
& Oy @ S8
o w¥n E >
& O Z W o
g 383
2 = L W
g ¥ & Zou E: Il 1/8" ENG.
| pe N FLOOR 5T5 UNEXCAVATED
S a 1 ! " 1 "
< S é 8 & io i85
—
5]
=
€D
[©]
g
[
o
2
a
g ° CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR CHECK FOUNDATION WALL FOR ~ O <Q
S — OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE OH. GARAGE DOOR ABOVE
o
~
% 10" |,3" IO"I, 4-" 0'|, 10-9" I,I'-3' 18'-0" |,|0'
o = #* 7 #* o
&
E I'-6" 5'-6" 12-10" 18'-10"
o
& 3-8’
<
s
a PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @ = | = — | |
| AR PT. ' PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN, EL
§ WHEN PARALLEL W/ EXTERIOR WALL @ ' S 55 E ! E : 5
N
@ REFER TO FLOOR JOIST REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
£ MANUFACTURER'S DRANINGS FOR COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
2 LAYOUT, SPACING, BLOCKING & ¢ DIMENSIONS
e STRAPPING REQUIREMENTS, SPACE ALL FLOOR JOISTS @
£ | INSTALLATION DETAILS AND HANGER 12" 0C. UNDER ALL CERAMIC
I SIZES, ¢ SUBFLOOR THICKNESS TILE AREAS.
z OPT. 9' PARTIAL BASEMENT PLAN, EL. 'B'

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
CORLFCATONNRORTON, PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01

Allan Whiting — 23177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGSTRATON WFORMATON " DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  AK AW 3/16'=1-0" 217020WS4006 7 of 20
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133  F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



" 388"
e 46" o 4.8 5.0" 84"
30" I8 -8 4 ‘\ \ I )
"
ey, s L 32 3 g, 4 B
FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
= E 33. 2"x6" 9PR, #2 STEPS) ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
] - RLOI6'OC. Ty JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.
2 a4 LIsLT AN LB S vary
= LI+L7 T 1 |
i i IR\ e 55 1O T —
¥ F?é\éhf:jﬁ X EAT . S S| Sy 7 R
& ESB r__’f_T_T____T_T____‘I SBRd i | ST
" ez |1 jnerENe FLooRJolsTs T i B
ref ], —! LI CANT. pALEA _ /I/;I, R 400 4 - T Ca T
SR T T e } TBEFM (FL)T } : 11 4 — (eij
— = Lol OPT. COFFERED I T Il /8" ENG -ﬂ‘\ [ \J 5
D P i .
v Tl Ll 4 LCELNG | 1 FLOOR 0IsT5 (5ay ) PND. N
8 (Sl | | oreaive e ook oisTsl 11 L Gey ]
. N Wles + 1 7 1 11 & 14P0x | CONTIN. e d IS m
i S | | o [ oo 4 BBFM (FL) | — T 5
o o b S 5, Lol 1 [ o0 48" | 2-¢" 310"
i o =¥ 199 I _¢_ Lo EJRLIN 7 oy
5 Qi o & || Lo SIZ N '3 [
=z
e sl R GREAT | ggsiE & ¥
'-‘,)_-(‘ IMII '3:|l: :77 N ngq | uLiiiii: e ! 2 |
H L= R 3'o'xle's" b 2
T ‘—*'l'n o T[T T LN ey T2 N I0R Py,
L DA L COANT ) < Sl (OPT.|DN 2R
. 1-0" LI e EERMED o ¢ oL = - 2
& 6" 46 ol [ rbl | T =z o ¥
. ¢ 1@ S e e e P g L S °
_'“’i’ " _'_,lv P ;_4:: _2-_-’- | ,d-_o-’t -_an 1‘1-_03-/_ 2-_-'- 1'-4" | : oo 4-2" 1 LIC 5-0" 4 | 3-6" 1
L L e | e .
= \e [y o6 =¥
- = L5 (DRPD) . 4 T LOAD BEARING 9B —- Pk X
= o T B = PR 4 36" LONWALL  WALL $ S Sy . . M
N - [ Ol S (o ol
- <L t I 0
' | 106" FA. 6" Cl8Y ©
= 1 " COFFERED “ T T @ B |
-y FTTCEINe T T TTY St S T R - 1
ENG. TRUSS ' &S i NI R T L[l
| == | ol ZCoNc LEbeE _ 0 L pf
| i =111 778" GARAGE " "™ g
— | 1|l o
M- 5 | | & ENG.
SOl <| 8|l FLoor _ _
: I Iy Joists
T [ | DPINNSROOM  of s PART. OFT. GROUND
o ! i 14'0'x16'0 | S| [LCONTIN o
. - - | | 1| BBFM (F
A By I i |'4": _¢_ : : : N FLQ@% ?LAN, Els A
< Q B - = 5
- o = — I
) S ¥ 6 el Hoo =4
.‘.’ A o £ [yl — | | | ( )
By © §Zn_ p 5 @ E | 140" I |J.|, 48 ELE B 5|M|L=AE
E IIRE [ & T 3
s — X o L R s 3 ! /_% B
IE"Z‘ 0 '__I = ! - —— | It is the builder's complete responsibility to
s [\ E % | ensure that all plans submitted for approval
f." =L = | S L] fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
ﬁ o f) R I o] \'94 and all applicable regulations and requirements
= X — X W | 45 including zoning provisions and any provisions
] O F | ' A in the subdivision agreement. The Control
n 1 (42 Architect is not responsible in any way for
g i . ‘~,£‘ examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
2'-6 E %) [0 gorlléing drav‘\;ings with respect to any Zr?ning or
o ildi it matt that
L o B _ 5B S| =S house Gan be property bui o located on s IoF,
= : L5 (DRPD) o
| SB | 20" o] = S This is to certify that these plans comply
o' T 7 . with the applicable Architectural Design
) Nge= L5 5B| $ Guidelines approved by the City of
¥ % 3 breol D 9% Il /8" ENG. FLOOR JOISTS T VAUGHAN.
¥ M= A 9 9 ZEfTcone
EN 29 | ® Y @ 5 Q I LEDEE
I L R Y B S g 9 A
— I OoEl & el O OS¢ o4, FOYER N
v DY S 0| VO 2 N OQ— N
w (% —'| 0 m v 7P
%3 Z ENG.TRUSS M ul a
5 | 7 - .
< [+
o 5B ?@*@ v
S o J-ofir h 40 s 4o | 1g-4
- 5 f |
= | 9 _ _7 e i < N\ ) ™ 4 3
e S AL LSToRPDS. ol & FRENCH DOORS ]2 N 7 (,;68 P4
n_— B ——— == ' < n3lox61 (DROPD') 8 g
< = 4 $ ;Irgj__ ‘.._._:_.._._-._.Y._._._._._._...‘_/
wOw OPT. WAFFLE = |- PN .
2 : beg NG TTTT T T N 5B
a in o i % 5-6" | : | // AN IS &® IS 2 S
5 <! O Z 0n
3 ) S 10 ] | R oo | e 92 % v
g n¥ o | 117/8"ENG. || M &l , GCARAGE. “& 5 0)@%
g g3 I FLooR || 1 o8 L 18'4'x20'" 1%
S 3 593 29| L oiss | ! el O &5 2xe"
Q ® o % 8 <—() o I I I | I | = %/ |t ( <?3 J
s LA |58 B N R S——— S 88 5% e
1k G {1 —— 5 g B
S =3 i) <Y 1 g . o
: SES selfl 1 LBRARY T OH, ]| oz S =N \\
5 5" o l 'oixlg'e" .1 | & B 3" sioxeTeizone sTL B Ve
7 ] <5 | o I T, Q| PLT. (ORP) ' i N 3
& Y B | Lo NI 2 N A&y R Re) =Y = = el »
G} p _gn an pepl o gn "z Q 77
z " e L e R = M u‘-77< e EXTENT OF FLOOR ABOVE — 1% & 1.
<] @_. ICOFFERED _ | _ | e P2 E%N 88| . RIMBOARD mE o,
Z CEILING Iy g — T ~ T
g RIS [ | == | R —_ | = =
z S : 1 T T o
2 = J % 5) L5« ONTIN. L L5+ CONTIN. L4 (38, !
% L3+CAMBERED L& 8'0"x1'0" OH. GARAGE DOOR 8'0"x1'0" OH. GARAGE DOOR
= " (3.) @ DENOTES WELDED
£ CONNECTION ‘
é 1" gn II'-0" " 171" "
(2] REFER TO FLOOR JOIST
g MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS 6'-5" l 6'-5" 2" &'-4" 4[IO'4[ &'-4" 4ll'-:"
Q FOR LAYOUT, SPACING,
(v ’ ' g g I_ ! 9 " 0 "
S | BLOCKING ¢ STRAPPING e 46 -0 2+ le-io
— REQUIREMENTS, INSTALLATION o 355"
P DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES, & t
& SUBFLOOR THICKNESS
3 = | |
I REFER TO ROOF TRUSS ?ART'AL 6ROUND ?LOQ% ?LAN/ EIE 5
g MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
; LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
z DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES. ¢ DIMENSIONS
o
=z
E
I
Z PARTIAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'B' & OPT. GROUND FLOOR PLAN
y

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER

QUALIFGATION NFORMATION ‘ PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01

Allan Whiting — 23177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
QEA('\}/:ETRATION INFORMATION SIGNATURE Eon DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. AK/BB AW 3/16"=1"-0" 217020WS4006 8 of 20
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



38'-2"
60" ey 318"
2 B-p"
4 /
N ]4| o o s
e . 5.0 5
B | 7
A r———=—-==7=- 1
N ® LI+L7 |
Qo =TS —— 1l
- u__l| 2 l-lz-l § 8 | @ Y
= L5 5 f«é’ —| |
Q N\
O W
b Eo R
G goy 1@ e\,
oPT. FrosTED ———J () >
6LASS WALL sl T o
P\ ¢ DOOR A a———— — N - \
— inh | G.T. BRM. [
(4 3| q9-10"| }
- = + ‘
iy L —FREE I
5 o - \\ TANDING ‘
Ny (N : B |
5 « )§_ ) ¥ v | & |
T r— - =
hj = 2 : ENSUITE ~ }
-i < —~ |Eg |
oz i |l ENG. ROOF TRUSSES
kN o HE (PROFILED @ CELLING &[]
T LS TREATMENT) }
Lo | K1B)
S 5B Sy ‘ [CAN BRM._ ye =S
— 3
-0 40" 4 - g._b —<b 0"
- 4 - e : —
o
ey o B0 acs ROOF _GD/
B A SHOWER TRU%Es —
= Y | IS TR G.T.
A— | P YN i 1T —— — T 1eRM| GROFESSIopS
¥ | 46" & | 4hor 4" 40" 4| |4-10 £ @/y
= I— I g — 3A) ———— Pl g
I 1S VoID— N S AKONG %
" '5‘:5' ______ . L @ - 100184942 By ‘\ \ I )
fo e o N
2 = | M I G
0
T I = I
t == | g | w FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
- | <: > ﬁ | ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
;{ o | g g : :I% BEil;;DO%Olggll 4 JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.
N iLI‘ i :5 u=.|I 8 | '-‘0-= X It is the builder's complete responsibility to
N J | 4 19 _ E‘ L 1o ensure that all plans submitted for approval
Y ] [a) O 1 &'Q fully comply with the Architectural Gujdelines
= | * l-‘.;l Z - and all applicable regulations and requirements
- = w | m including zoning provisions and any provisions
:T | — B | |._~ IR tl';stsu:)_divisi;)n agreer_rll)lent_. The Contfrol
] ® | E% Zeg| 1]® examining or approving sie (lotting) plane or
v | - coz | y/d ENG. ROOF gorlléing drav(\;ings with respect to any Zl;)ning or
=) J b ildi it matt that
© | O ol ! TRUSE’E“%“ hgtljsemcgarf ge%r?)?)?r?; milltrgfloi;é:i orﬁi |t: :?))t/
| Ul 50 | i
f i This is to certify that these plans comply
[ S A— L J | — BSA. with the applicable Architectural Design
. | kS Guidelines approved by the City of
B % = g % VAUGHAN.
= ! &[ L ) P
] ; GT. NN
= | VOID—] SB\ | BRM 3A )
= /- = QN -7
= 3~ 9| 4 5-0"4 F 15-8
' 2'-0" < ¥ ‘
i ! S = PE =
e , ASS X
¥ o+— H 80" ONER o0 '(b
< = | f
N ! \ s 10" 'H—“ 1| |z-e
- } - D in
? F— i o
v o ! =z £ R%gF 9 -
N 1 —_
AN RO IR
- | = o m T
5 ' L I W ID | 1.C]
S ' LN | A s | LA N | o :
W H ‘ 3A ! 416 3-9" FA. L eeeRe) By = @
of I ot 8-10" L
h [E— + ¥
- . &.1. BY ROOF MANUF.
= ' HH- - - - - = - L i - - S
jﬁﬂf R PP © Ml PN T % .
o B o B K| ’| _l 3 - =L
g S msA L, ¥ H'/$ = & R s
8 o §
S » olZ BE?%OO‘T"I = T ENG. ROOF TRUSSES
g " LR N II'0"xI5'0 GA[ WIC 4
£ _ _ Y &T.BY ROOF MANF. L ;] &.T. BY ROOF MANE. - —Hle
S . 2 o el SN ez L
§ S &
[22] = ) - 'S |
s < i e | |[©  EpROOM 2 o
g RE| W ENG. ROOF TRUSSES 5 o |l 14'0"xIl'o
Al
g _ G.T. BY ROOF MANUE. | & | x13'9
& RS
> % 5B 5B
2 Y E% uO_Lﬂ }s) T ___E3M__ \f;ﬁ_r
2 d R on eorrseae et | N 5
g o\ . ¥ | I T 5
£ 2" n ) BARREL VAULT A Q
2 i & 1 al
5 ] oL S ______BQOF_BE-_H_ ' _
3 T & ——— 3 ; ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ i
16} = n v
S — i | =r B
% LI+L7 3 - 3/4" PLYWOOD BEAM 4
] . (MIN. 0" DEPTH)
S
,% i Lo | I-o" e | 2-0" g 310" L
5 A } + + +
3 6'-5" | 65" 4-8 | 4-p"
fe! * *
¢ 60" o 12-10" 4-q" ggr o
& 368"
% REFER TO STANDARD PLAN | |
o
S| ELEVATION 'A' FOR COMPLETE ?Agﬂiéilg 5EC©NS FL@@% ?IEAN, EIE 5
o CONSTRUCTION NOTES ¢ DIMENSIONS
2 REFER TO ROOF TRUSS
= MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR REFER TO STANDARD PLAN FOR
2| LAYOUT, SPACING, INSTALLATION COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION NOTES
E DETAILS AND HANGER SIZES. § DIMENSIONS =1
Z PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN, EL. 'B

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
CORLFCATONNRORTON, PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01

Allan Whiﬁng — 23177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGSTRATONNFORUATON o DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  AK AW 316'=1-0" 217020WS4006 9 of 20
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



A
£3
£
i

35'-9" [l0.90m] TOP OF ROOF | 3 2
ST
>
2711y [52m] MEAN OF ROOF S §
| | S5
% o
s/
o _
s © T 3| o @ S oG Qo o @z s s < > N
Z e 5 Q Fo| 27 - 24 IS aE X § a m 2 S
Ha Q@ A ) ol &3 A wR &xn z 895 &R - F 2
Q 3O 29 o2 O o >9Q oS < 23 >Z s < =
" Q EPN X3l ERZ S T& [l o oA @ > 2 -
38 3§ ok 8 = & o i & 28 SE= G, ¢
S & & Zs | 32 ¢ Z @9 33 o T3 - sz =
| S § o2l 35 = S 5z | 33z f AR |z O - &
B b} ] -9 > &5 ~ i 3 N o9 m g m 6 l"_rl
8 Q m [e) o [ o = - > z 3 — [t
58 g |° A : A & 2 394 g8 23
T I & = 5 Q1 y ~
33 g S S £8% gz ()3
) [ 9 z 3z0 =
> = ';,' > &84 L=
— ES LU o 3 K
SR TR 3
I 9 & 3
| q'-5" | —
—I_I________ U/5 OF SOFFIT
Wlf______ T T L] ) <
70 | N S
Q ! g
| | 1-4 2
\ o 22" 4 3
LI & |
I | |_ - — = 1 1 T N I
i R ]
[ | R A | = =
2 4'-1" U/ OF SOFFIT u
< H I e e e e R
I'_ - - - - — — I I I I I I
> | [ ‘ : il
—A | || \
| |
Q | -
Z | B i
L
— | T |
> silm ]
al i P
1 ™ | z
2
-
Il mEy= ! d
| \ é
& —
| ; ) H v S
| L [ | 7 < ]_
S — — — 2 N
LU Nt V5
|_| — | — — — \ ~ \
N\
Ll________ I QO \\
| Ulg Zm ;8 N\
| 1] N w52 \
9z3 \
| | x m39 \
: S8 \u
(1 I BSE.
B 2 234
N x>z
| @ S
Al | §
[
Il ™ - _
| o ilu S
N
N 3 M \\\\\ °
L "
—| 3-42
N o
Q
I Iy 2
g2 e
sg ol 2
89 '
g |1 o H 5
N § I H Em T::’:T
- : ‘O =g :
I = S .
- I I
e Ll 1_1r—3 S |
] Eq B-I" U/5 OF SOFFIT ! |
L
: 5 .
: r :
= :m>
o = |
g _ _
3 g 228 3 Flsz g R owsa | ghisle 3 = 2 I
: § d2& R 2 xfxfs R5E3 8% 83 ¢ - ;
< =3 >im T L > = N = Q Ug ] > Qo > e ____
g - S8 e 8 8 |fx 5 %3 B3 %2 TR RS m
S 9 o Xz > T3 =2 8 A’ S @3 |9 m o
g S PO B A N g A $z2 xS 8
S A 98 3 & S |8 2 &L %% 33 > |3 & & 7
3 < Dz X o |m2x T L9 92 2 SE || A —
& o sz S 1of €3 S§So N > (2] ¢ &
i a 23 8 Rz - 3@ g2 IO 8o U & § D
— q = = —
2 z NE 3 193 fe 08 g | Ty gl 3 2
@ 3 -9 I A= §0 3% z S &l 9 o
1] = 3m I o Us KX > 2 3
=z 3 9 3 o omd < el I SR
Z I 8 <Xz z S 2 8 S HEAR - 3
5 9 I <z I3 IS e =
g ®|< =% n NG 5o 6 S| = It is the builder's complete responsibility to
a @ W :'( Z -2 :’ = R . - ensure that all plans submitted for approval
= . Lo 39 o AE 3 e = fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
8 Q oM ~_ 4 = - Q0 5 — and all applicable regulations and requirements
2 i > |7 ] ] 0= Q Q = C T - | = m N including zoning provisions and any provisions
S o % &) = Z 0 T ? o % % % Q = in the subdivision agreement. The Control
= - 9 @ @ IS Q & =z 2 Architect is not responsible in any way for
b |UJ 2 3 | ml - a9 % % | % § @ examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
= > [ > § = 7_0' [o) - | o working drawings with respect to any zoning or
5 & rGrl S = 4 % = 2 ol = building code or permit matter or that any
[ < \] 8 z % > > m j house can be properly built or located on its lot.
5 2 m S o e g | 23
g I~ K < A = ) is i i
3 o . B . e . P =< (< This is to certify that these plans comply
T Ly 4'-0" MIN. I-lo 6'-10 I'-6 6*-10 I'-4 O with the applicable Architectural Design
g @ ! ' ! ' - Guidelines approved by the City of
= Q.G VAUGHAN.
= q-I" = q-° N
= (10'-I" FOR OPT. 4' BASEMENT CLG I
o~ 0
Yol
g A0
S <
o«
o
<
>
I
=
o
=
| =
< 1Al
Z FRONT ELEVATION 'A

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www._ huntdesign.ca

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Drawn By Checked By Scale

AK AW 3/16'=1-0"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133

UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
REV.2020.04.01

Page Number

10 of 20

File Number

217020WS4006

F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



s o w < Q R Qo w g 0 Y R
253 238 2 SO%AS NSw PR &3 & & A=
~m& — B ~ RO o > NN eY —~ O m O x Ny Q)
o TZ o RooZ 2 d3_% I Zx ) »fu
IS5 8%2"—“-% 8%;8 382 28 S 3 RN
6-2" o z ’ Q ~ Tom Xo @ QY
0§ o 8R8% PR 88 I8 z ¥ &7
- | Z R V4 8""'2,— = > z — Z =z > Z
L ‘ & SO8hL IS & &8 @8 Z & 8
O t——————- I | S 3 88 2z§ o -
9 R Z = . q v} S
°) = g5 | ? 25
(UH — o — 77%%‘ 77777 | o g)
A — 11 Il Sy & &3
= =
Z | 1] 1 A 26 3 32
|| 9T /S OF SOFFIT—| ' & 5 <
VL T T T CT e 3
o —
_ N
T N | T \ise RN \
) ™S N
m_“.m \ \\\ \
-< ) \
) N 44" \
an | S A nA
—H\ I-8 . > _ < 8 of
Q zmmm e 1 N |32
m
z s LR
I z M o
I.-4“ Ziii 0 § '2 %
— ) N vl = Q
/
/ gz z >
Jb‘ Vi P — 8 (S=1
_ IV s 9 mm
Tl 7 23| 95
il 3ol |23
= LR SR =2
S & S
s oL = ma| |02
s Sgm )
oS
m
=
=z
K )
|| \7\ &
|| ‘7 \ |
\\
|| N
N
|| ~ N
8 m A
A <
| 3348
>
| S Q&
e
| | Qm o
N =22
| Rey
T T A
I £az
[ (): - //’
| | 32} //
| || 28 Y2
= /
o 2 3.5
/
| 1 / TYP. '
H ki
| N S QO T
X3 > >z @
| + | = i 8%
S m Mo
|| Zo &'-0"TOP OF DOOR A oRy
A p— ’/ o 83
| <8 I a-in
o a m ol
zZs @ C o arxz
It o2 . M 5 B2
g |1 4-1" ; o
I &
H- T T T T T imnl Q
H_ R A |
I |
=
I H
LI
I i
L
| | n
<] [
5 I |
3} i
3 I |
= s e
& | | -
= | £
£ i -
Q | | _ | L -
§ N 7 |
3 | | i I = —
S | 1]
_— e —— —_— —
g LiT ndin ] B g
= | | . | 91" U5 OF SOFFIT 0 1
S B I | | | (N N i . |
= i e A M M e <
= —_—— — — w—
= kiimnn I| =t S 7/
5 "
o1 _—— — — U < <
e k i >
I~ 20" )—>| '|:
e
g ; I:"( It is the builder's complete responsibility to
= | | | < m M ensure that all plans submitted for approval
8 O} > g fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
8 s < o ® @ > o o) I_KH a and all applicable regulations and requirements
d [\ w O G » ) m < AT X including zoning provisions and any provisions
§ z Q 70“ QS 5 8 o é a p= g = i 3 78“ T 8 asA 7?5 & in the subdivision agreement. The Control
~ — A oA Q % S e Q < ;S A z A g S =l | o Architect is not responsible in any way for
b w g x g 2 ~Q 3 8 @ ):Z 8 Q m SmN Y g W Z S 5 examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
= N » T 0 4 T )z> S i L < S84 5 >3 - 2 working drawings with respect to any zoning or
b= o Q CQ w cA w o \ - & ) UoRn 8 g. & 3 building code or permit matter or that any
3 8 S a S} o 5 S I % % o g g fn b3 E S 3$ < ~ house can be properly built or located on its lot.
2 & & = = z o s = oy -
[&] = jarii m =< im T - () V. — - 5
= m — < m
3 | § 3 % S < | 3Ig 5 I 2 a Ndo | 3 %J % This is to certify that these plans comply
o S ~Q z ] =z 3 N (; g x3 o | with the applicable Architectural Design
‘.5 56 A m A ui} ~om [} 3 Sa IsI-a Guidelines approved by the City of
= 33 o z S 7z ;‘\ Pad 8 N N VAUGHAN.
s = - — -
= g 2 - EA 2 388
a N o 2 ] S |o _— I 8 a4 |2 |a
s M z F 33 z g 218 191%
I oy Q () o o w - o o
B 3> 0 b - - m o~ (&)
£ $ & $ AP S 3 z |4
< < S = z |3 2 3 z 7,2
=) |rr| |U L |z ™ S |z |:‘>
£ £ - S |§ - 3 g
— [ T
] = I-lo* B 6-10" " |2 P 6-10" Tar |2
= > g g g g
£ o q-I" 11" q-I" .
e | (101" FOR OPT. @' BASEMENT CLG | CORNER ELEVATION 'A

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
CORLFCATONNRORTON, PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01

Allan Whiting — 23177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGSTRATON NFORWATON " DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  AK AW 3/16'=1-0" 217020WS4006 11 of 20
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133  F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



b B < TS W [N Qo w <A s < >
CEE pf|Fds o £S% 83y 8 8 288 R > g
254 HAtE iid |f2 & 3 sfd T OF
LN A& O 238 (O] < < P b = &
NN S [373xs o £2E CE u} sy gsz > 2
=290 40" <A Q8 = QF m T m F4 & QQ&E m Ly $
1Z% -0 39!l o3 & G9OU 39 0 o A= 7 & =
33 els ™ 7 &h S 32 33 A n STV 8
| "E] oS | N 1 5 | ~f 3 | 395 @& & n
[ty > (O T N Q 3 _(“'F'I'I R — ey [
- 25 = T & < 278 3
Q o q-7" = n e -
m ([ Y ~
| U5 OF S0FFIT )
— o
] R i Jg = = 2.2 _ph
_ (T THIER=
(m H T -:_:—7\— —t |
L L E
|| L L L [ >
W ¥ & T
11 1 — 1 T
. p 2
g S B 3 =8| |%4
J | ;] o | |33
T | | H o 115 e (33
¥ LA | 3| (53
| B : gz | [%8
T @) | T gz ||z2
e QW =
Wi 3q | &l = B i
Qi | U/5 OF SOFFIT S -l
ST | Lo —
23 | Zm =%
> §U | | Ha||SS
— | X
J
(-
I .
N -
ga = L
3 Ssod =3 =%
] S:i 3 NG N R
| R R 3L
I ST 9 118 8¢
zZ> > Pt o} e 9
|| Je £2 g
8203 2 =y
| | >§Z> Iw .-U%
:'7[1.(5\:' - “&
K °X = '
N %
A
| | gE %%gé § g o|olololololo|o|o|o|o|o|— || quan.
| | ER EBRE 2 |- S E)
£9| 535 2 52T &
| | 23 [92g = | S> =2|=2|e|=|e|<|2|=2(g|R| wot| T | & =
> O|=|BEmG 2 |2 2= === == —|=|=Z
% =BBIEIEE E |@m s X| | 2| o1
| 3 olBl2lgEz] & |F ElElReeR I ES
- | %Eg%mSgg Bl Zlo TTT IR e R 0| =
< |=o|1°e > O} —
5 y 5P 5 AHE
S = M|Z|e ZBZ|BILslolole 3=|DT
E ) MEE =l s HEHE
& | S 23 & = 2S|3(3|%
2 I RE > 9 LEE D S
S | e B R e e e e e e S e = N S R -
3 | Bo| [FHE [EHET EelsEREEEERERIE £ & =
8 | | -
<3
= I
8
= | |
° n ® |
@ ¥ g = 3 s |
-
o |
=
o || I
[©] Q
= 2
4 | 7
o
g | r_r|| It is the builder's complete responsibility to
3 | | ‘ ‘ ensure that all plans submitted for approval
3 - Nz fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
8 2 ‘ ‘ w I H — and all applicable regulations and requirements
S i [ 7 h — including zoning provisions and any provisions
S T in the subdivision agreement. The Control
~ ‘ ‘ ‘ r‘ N Architect is not responsible in any way for
Y 5 examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
E u ——————— L) Tp = working drawings with respect to any zoning or
1) ™ - building code or permit matter or that any
D house can be properly built or located on its lot.
5 —
2 o
§ 9 This is to certify that these plans comply
T % m o o — = with the applicable Architectural Design
5 = = z % o Guidelines approved by the City of
= > o o @ 2 VAUGHAN.
m o o
= w 0 A Q) - -
= < S 1R 9 = o
& i ISR 5 z I
3 — et o 8 P
& w P [ - b m
S £ I-10 A 610
5{( ] a-r e a-
2 (10™-1" FOR OPT. 9' BASEMENT CLG
=
I}
=
E
I
E:

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION ‘A’

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Drawn By Checked By Scale
AK AW 3/16'=1-0"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133

UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
REV.2020.04.01

Page Number

12 of 20

File Number

217020WS4006

F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



w o o 5 [ a] o o <
@ 2 5l s 53 | 8S3 % &° s
m o 6 = 4 )>_u l—'_q Y QT i
& 9 S ] z| &3 S 3 oxt § SA 5
X ,-7% < © w w T NR NC\_Z\Z - ;m =<
o il = = z
X9 P = > Fh zx a7 & & o
< o o @ 5 3° = = REH o 2z &
> 9 x B 9, X3 N o ~ < & Zg T
LIS 5 | 2& g 1 oxx 4 83 &
9 3 g§ ¢ 38 3¢ g Se &
— T = i 'S
OR: N 5 g5 & O3 3
N — A —_ ~
[ 3 o X
@ 3 ~ 3
N S
9
b3
q-1 <
N
- | -
11 A
| 2= S BB
It £ RINEE:
I_I 3 [} "73
<] - I R IR 2
- = — T — | \\ i ~ (:l< 38
B z ™ o
| EANLE
— m > Q
= 82|52
ot o [{ -
- 24"xp0O" im O -
| |[[E w0 £l =2
| 60" S za
@ @ m G ISES]
X
S

| | ‘
7
7
‘ . 3

_____ o U

T
10" M-6"]
I

1T

==ﬁ

V. NOILVASTE avda d3avaod

1€%%);

]__

|

|

|

|

|

|
———

I—I — -
1 D ol | R B —
Il N PAxeo ’3 = [HH 2448
B Ed !
— || N |- L= L
| il mi
i 1
| Bl i i
b — I [T [T T T T [ il
7 u ‘ — et /][] )
e ] — T — T T ValS U
I_I q-1" N
| r U/5 OF SOFFIT
I =
| || %’ g f T T DH‘ i | |
!
L AN ] U A TN B S |
= _______J q'-5"
U/5 OF SOFFIT
=9 T ) [ ZF N =~ & ') o R G
S £o §2 5% §3I®  £9% |3 &  $o¢ = z
E % & % &ds @8 &QX £z3 I§% 2 £z z e
AU Q =
| -8 39 |<£15%§ g_.o: £X8 |23 < §§%| S 5
78 38 Fa3s 823 Eog '&% 2 $8h - n
Q — = m — i O m g = m S m - =
S & & 301 3Q PLEVEY w990 > Z m w990 s =
3 A g = > = - > A = - > p
g3 3 29 I8g I 2 |8¢ 3 I 2 i fn
& g 2 T Iwo I N [>X 3 I 0 P ©
— .y < QO ~ m A ~ ~ m
39 X fn A o o
33 g g Sp P4
= P e 3 5
< > m |
O ~9Q o mi o o = O P~
o 32 z =2 3 a3 z ? '3 °
g w @ @ ISEEN S 0 o o
o] |$ § |7U s — 8 o |""
3 < Q S z |® z = 2
= o mog S |z 9 g >
§ @ mul 2 8 o It =
£ . 110" 610" 6" |< 7~ 610" =
Q o " ' 4
O
§ q-_I- "-_I- q-_ln
3 "™ (10-1" FOR OPT. 4' BASEMENT CLG <o o T
S mx @ =z A
S ZzJQ A .
S ul mo §a% !
a E2 L Sa& =
g 2 G S%a &
(7}
@ o S =98 Q
b < =z N4 (o}
5] 4 i =Q& 4
2 ] SO 15
D el 8Qlzz| S| = o & 5 uul
I == EBEE 2 bt B e O S N Y | QUAN . - 8 |
= ZHl EZEF 2 |2 Qln 2 .y R 2
3 Eo ZEe=Z 2 |2 / S5 ¢ /
I~ S SIB=ZE 2 |8 2|0 | o|= L
o N % %‘)’;% ol = |» e = ol2[2[EREER SR woH | | R = i It is the builder's complete responsibility to
= = M+ |3ZRl6| 2 |3 2|H=== D= f
z S >BIBIEZIE E |A S =|2B= o] Z|o o 7 ensure that all plans submitted for approval
=] 8 Q5|2 oZZ = = 5 = 2212 g oo 2 @O I o ey gy g g ey ey By = fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
8 SE 8 == 8,—"’“ k<] Zlo 2| 2|<2|5|5[5||&| S| S| DEPTH m = " I AN and all applicable regulations and requirements
S g E z o|o > = 2 = P N [-5" T [ including zoning provisions and any provisions
I = — @ 7t in the subdivision agreement. The Control
IS4 %' o gé Lol |=Rla|R Qo o 3= 3_>| m % — —/L — Uis OF SOFFIT 4‘ Architect is not responsible in any way for
b BeREEE SRSIECEEER EHEIHE 7 I /\ examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
E s = P ] o FY e = Rl £ > 8 % S|= i working drawings with respect to any zoning or
5 g 3 o = % = = &g _m building code or permit matter or that any
1) = 3 = < - _ house can be properly built or located on its lot.
S BRI B B g m | & sge
2 =Y B i e S B S ] = P F S P Pt S S S T S B S P o _@ | g/ >x3 . )
3 B = &'-0"TOP OF DOOR 1'-4" it 3 k< ] '; This is to certify that these plans comply
T Q 4 g & with the applicable Architectural Design
o I éom WS Guidelines approved by the City of
S y Z2 239 PP Yy Y
< 0 @ I S omTm VAUGHAN.
s I [ zH
o] —_ A
[fed
S I
§ N I Vo
P O : ]
« 10-5 |
< —
2 ' e ) ) ) ) S S| E—— 0
= I PR S S s S S eSS
© (5 A N W RN D%
= HEIGHT OF STEEL BEAM J
T
y.\
2 UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION ‘A

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
CORLFCATONNRORTON, PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01

Allan Whiting 23177

Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number

REGISTRATION NFORMATION 1 Eon DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  AK AW 3/16'=1-0" 217020WS4006 13 of 20
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



JSIMAIHLO dILON 553NN
.Gl 38 OL SONVHAINO 4003

34'-6" [l0.5Im] TOP OF ROOF .
| 27'-4" [2.33m] MEAN OF ROOF )
g £8 [25|28 Bsar 228 &S & 534 | x4 8 2 g
s op  [85]88 Jaxs  8ug |l g3 & 84S ol : h 3
pS 39 z% 1|00 JmT > e3& | & 83z >z = noox
- 3 L3 N IE~R Gal| 14 3 SR oz % o
38 TG |od 2= ~5ef 338183 &  ze8 = o ooy
S¢& & o ¢ gsg&z S22 28 3 =22 - @ ¢ z
T I SENEE: 3538 NAY | oR 3 RRL | s5¢° - : ¢
g g |8|'2% ¢sxp  SAxleb 3 SR | 323 B § &
=z = I > m Q pury
59 )_> = 0 = S A »Q — A 3> m o —
33 T 8 I%7s 287 3 e A 5 3
=9 O 20 R S I S e 8¢ '
T | 2 2 =8
3
. 4-5" ~
JR S — ] U/ OF SOFFIT
l_ —_n——— —|— hy
2 )
= - — — | —
Q KIS
z |
— |
| é 03
ol E
T |rl S = —— ——
; | [ S
1
— P N s
Q ! — NG 8
o
z | | \\QG
| N
w ! n 953 N
- e 32 —
| | || m :u B ,
| % G % //
I 254 ~
| || 77[5’ >z 4
| 3 rzn /7
N o s
- 4 —_—
| Zd S
| s et
| // — N o
| | . — [— — [— — [— - N3 N
W \
F—————- ¥ N
_| > T T TR I T \\
| | | S N \
| |_ X ) B < \\\
1 <
N & o0 5 3 \
S o
o S >
| 5 = 8 i
A a | A\ 8
2> . Q
L § O = N\\s z ; m 2
1 3 o N . ¥ ™ Q
I_ 70[; mu \\ © = Q
T TrAn !
- il 3 el e | | W
N e D 28 | ] ||
\] Q T | o —
| | : D n AN N P - 3-0" // )
. | ! 0o S e z
= g Q
[a} LY R - /
g Sg ! 2 I ] L Fi| = -
= ] : [ INEREREY - —
- m -
i § ju} | | G);? DD | |
£ ) 1 & 0o 6 ! |
o
g | | 8 DD I |
o
2 | K S — Q0 5 |
8 — [}
= FpTee L Ly ([ [ o | |
g Ll L~~~ ‘ ) > I
o | - z i
@ &-II" U/s OF SOFFIT oy N B ___
2
[
5]
Z
= | j | -
§ %‘ é ;8 % 8 I'Zrl ; N % < S l_;;l 9‘ % g (; Y ':! % It is the builder's complete responsibility to
= 8 .}.( R % R ; (83 g = E(. an k4 S o Zz z % S - ensure that all plans submitted for approval
O 1 23> & * % T Or > 8 N~ @ )K> 8 > = fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
8 x 2 lj" w — w @ O Q é < )z> oyt i m and all applicable regulations and requirements
S w m o » M O ek § - LU~ <= 'Qn including zoning provisions and any provisions
§ 8 8 '3 K4 % V= a LS =z G O 6 g o in the subdivision agreement. The Control
14 > = T 5 ; rzn O $ (% = LID m gt g @ Architect is not responsible in any way for
o m — g § 3 O o m U= v % E —~ ;E % % examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
= < Nt & 2 7 m =< é (% Q35 3 2 & b working drawings with respect to any zoning or
b= a1 Rul 3 3 39 s *3 % o N % m building code or permit matter or that any
@ o % % 'Qn = § IS 3 o < = m 5 . house can be properly built or located on its lot.
g oS A % | 28§ 3% 3F s 3
3 o|%® 3 =7 IS o a 5 This is to certify that these plans comply
T I~ > _Qn % P > < with the applicable Architectural Design
< % § i ~ (\z\ S Py Guidelines approved by the City of
= ° old - - 218 o 3 8 =2 VAUGHAN.
= b M9 = = T | = § 3 (8l 3
g 3 = = <
5 e & o | SEE % 5 S R
o @ © S D A o I B
S 3> O = = Q Z »
2 S ST z 2 e s £
& Z rm S S |z S S & >
s 5 | S I8 | e Bla
o w p > [ > 2 m
; g 4'-0" MIN. 110" 6-10" 1" | < A 6-10" I'-4"
> t t t t
= @
o q-I" In-1" q-I"
E (10™-1" FOR OPT. 9' BASEMENT CLG
< =1
2 FRONT ELEVATION 'B

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
CORLFCATONNRORTON, PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01

Allan Whiting 23177

Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number

REGISTRATION NFORMATION 1 Eon DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  AK AW 3/16'=1-0" 217020WS4006 14 of 20
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www._ huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



g NOILVAZTE ®=NaO?

AWHITING | THU APR 2/20 05:21 PM | K:\PROJECTS\20171217020.GOLD\WORKING\SINGLES\401217020WS4006-CORNER-LILAC.DWG

|
i NI

S3dIS NO AANOSYIW

3 7715 A00A "ONO2 dFAN0d

o )
3 3
| A
— A (S
U\g =
o
a9 i
Qe &
S
39 3
§g 3

<
23
>
4
s

=z
o
S
0
S
m
w
>
w
m
<
m
=z
=
w
—
>
@
q-I*

6-2"

I
i

4'-5" U/5 OF SOFFIT
—

B =

o B IC L [T 1
:-U L [
‘_"‘.I 8'-0"TOP OF DOOR
m
&
Z|

j [N I ——

THT3T @ ]
oRaxn 2 S5¥2 8HF 2R3 3
3 8 2 Ex5 8%0 =
—\—RZ S R LA x> m L o
I~ ) SmZ m e z> m
SZME < —m v) Sz =
JIo-5F o oo Q 25 o
j Q- Z i@ o | %0 5
o =X £ 3 | =y @
A 3 T :c(('g =
| = N\ J‘ Im &
- —
N ——F-—-—- _ 3
N
L] N 3
X
>
N
X
N
>
O
X
>
N
A2 \
\ s
; Q_J
. A
QS ]
s3| |24
|'-_|-|_"I — A
Q =<
gy 858 SEARRE
§& g§E& 82| |22
4=
. 4 %g"" %)z> z2
3N 3 NAREE
2o 0% e oe
35 c mo | [«%
RV z Lo = >
< o = =3
[ RS
U: -~z
4
\\
O
N
O
O
v \\
O
\
,_2-0" Q s
= N _
\ S
\\
N R
N
O
- O
N N S
N § L
O
3.-8" - 4& O,
10" S
_ /4
/ ¥ 2
/ |1 % /7
> N ~
LN //
1 [ -
4
/ L z
//
% g
(e
/ d d
| | 4
/4
Z4
SR A
845
Ll Qo
=z
&7
2998
R ES]
NA
m
3 A
25 8&
Q(mh=x
o [
SmA Q
Zz Zin Q
ags 2
0A§ '
B0a
D 2'00
2 = gAas
Iy ) Sa
5
4
- O s
] ] \WB
- N
|| L] L] Q
N
~—— 253 N\ s
w X9 .
n s I< S >
gz= 3
m= 9 N\
%%'ﬂ e
S -
é'l‘ﬂ e
m'ﬂ] -
Az F 7
S& -
Sm P
7
7
—1 7
7
7
7
7
7
7
<|t 7
Hi=s=m = AG
L s
—L F.L

e v Twg 2~ 3| @ SN ~3 Q@ I3 >
| § § X 8 3> 3 % l:l'l( |_7R Z |_7|";|‘ i _[; 8 % Eﬂ( g > = | > |_7|f15 % It is the builder's complete responsibility to
8 = % S OXe) QT > A Zz A0 = % R il T ensure that all plans submitted for approval
8 8 3 as 3 § J > Tz | & & m 93> o 8 >z > fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
T 5< } = % o ¥ |0 I < = % o Zz 5 - o and all applicable regulations and requirements
77" o g‘: Q= Qm o A S5 g | T Om o = 8 ,)—> w» including zoning provisions and any provisions
< z Q a4 A =90 o Z O m 290 ) g D~ et in the subdivision agreement. The Control
2¢ = o o =32 ~ 4 fu S~ 2 =z 2 K - < =z Architect is not responsible in any way for
2 m o NS % E 1o Q QU a E B =~ ;E < g 'Q examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
3 T < ~F2 A IS} S la @ =8 =2 & oS | working drawings with respect to any zoning or
~a 2 g - 6 JIQA = Q (; o m I N = w building code or permit matter or that any
> m S JuS g g (:E 78“ % 'On Y g g g ~m g "73 house can be properly built or located on its lot.
w7 L Pty N c 5 m o ~
m 7 o= Q £ P O o ( z 3> 2
N I ¢ o 8 << [« 8 - z § b This is to certify that these plans comply
3 309 % 3 g g g < m with the applicable Architectural Design
~ :é % z N (< U\ § Q — Guidelines approved by the City of
S0 '~ = = 3 VAUGHAN.
% z - 9 3
- - 4 =3 4 4 —
m 'n <) Q P~ =
=z = T (8 o |2 3 e Rl
> O IS o S ST
£ § = (A g = @0
8} | zZ |8 | z B | 5
rm Gl IN) P Z g >
Q S Z Q S & >
m s> 18 o s B |A
110" 6-10" 16" | < 6-10" I-4" |<
e g

(10'™-1" FOR OPT. 9' BASEMENT CL&

CORNER ELEVATION 'B'

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS

DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www._ huntdesign.ca

UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
REV.2020.04.01

Page Number

15 of 20

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number

AK AW 3/16'=1-0" 217020WS4006

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7  T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



333 53¢ $§°© §T 3 3 354 § = &
§% 28 fig &2 § Q Ei -k 3
&0 LR 5 «§ S 2 S : X A
=P Jo T8E [ . AL EQE e ° @
=90 5 QL m T m = & &E m g o
9=z > 4-0" _(0 kAsAs] ~ O & m o . 2> ES
Xs8 RUBY oo d j 3 '37:‘ % LD S (jr:\ =z
Jx ® |< MIN. m = ~w ES = @
=& & 3 B | 34 3 | 588 = & L
IS 3 ¢ 3 33 5 2 &
g > ~
g 4 4 4
M 45 — — _
T~ T e RS T
m L L[ | RZ g . L] r“}
— LL Ly \
o L HH A o ]
L | e |
— | i = :
| & e
W | N — 3 \
g | A I N
3
S | S ! I A .
Q || [T I N
m—“-m ) | &'*-I1" U/5 OF SOFFIT R
— 3g ! AN 8|13
S | | Z£Q A g
Eﬁ > |"_n-‘.I 170
< &9 1 S 21133
N - m o
| ;R >
> | 35|78
| gz ||z2
- ) | NAREE
P o mm
T2 ()=
Q) B a0 | (a2
! Qda >
> r Mgl |83
B | | m & SRS
(-
71
]
nl
K .
N 3 ¥
> m
>
Sl Z3 Z%
| | 38 m = in =5
290> = NEN) R
1 |2zed 1 =
RN A4 38
|| "o O S o o5
Z3 > 0 cQ c 9
ge g 38 3%
|l 25031 | % o % a N
ST Z > == <A
|l SR 3 ~ &
N 2, 7~
o
N ?
| | gg %%%% ;CE % ololo|olo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|~|~| QuAN.
| SN ZZ=E 2 [n o s}
| 28| B2z 2 1329 &
NS BSolS| = M &> oo SIS S NIN v\nDTHIﬁg
|| = d-ZzEE = |3 == === iRREEE =110
S oBEiEE £ [FERRRR 2|38
| | %§§§88§ & G%(E aREEE C;Czczczc‘g%DEPTngg
m miz|lw
[$] || igimm :S:n‘goooo 'ﬂgr'_nf_:c
= ‘ @ SISR[S o A = = <=
a || e i i = B I S P R e g S S S S =53 (3=
e Al 3Lk 5 22|23|3
= Nl > |52 : S SEEIRE:
- m= o
& T ol 22 [2elelelFEEsEssisissekk z 8|
w | | R =M=, S[S[S|S[s|o|s|e|s|se|s|N=| B
% [
2 | |
o
3 | |
S | |
é ||| '% i i i T [
: 1 |
2 | $
= 2
[
] || f
=z A
4
§ | |__ - — &7 @ H - It is the builder's complete responsibility to
3 REPEREN] M1 ensure that all plans submitted for approval
3 |_| f il fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
8 | | ‘ H and all applicable regulations and requirements
S | | including zoning provisions and any provisions
I in the subdivision agreement. The Control
~ U' _______ U Architect is not responsible in any way for
I examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
E wolrkir\g drawings with re§pect to any zoning or
1<) 471" U/5 OF SOFFIT building code or permit matter or that any
D house can be properly built or located on its lot.
[
Q —
§ % This is to certify that these plans comply
T o - with the applicable Architectural Design
& f my o = a q Guidelines approved by the City of
< o = = : S ] VAUGHAN.
s > o Q o o o
o % Q A Qo | -
S 2 S R 9 b -u
el o = Z ol = N
= 5 o N S >
8 o ot | o o s m
o . -10 610
o T
% (3] g g g
?D_Z (10'-1" FOR OPT. 4' BASEMENT CLG
o)
=
£
2 RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'B'

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www. huntdesign.ca

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Drawn By Checked By Scale
AK AW 3/16'=1-0"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133

UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
REV.2020.04.01

Page Number

16 of 20

File Number

217020WS4006

F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



gGE) %%%%é £ P P B O | QUAN.
g9 BELE(S B2%
(o] =
E%}‘ﬁggﬁé = £§E>>>Uo=o=o=to=ﬁcgog:§gg:§ WIDTH E 3 §
Z SlBlRleiElz £ |k E[=B88le Zlo|lS
c =55 %%; o |X|Z|x(= NN NQQDEPTngo
%ggggmmg %g 2| 2| 2| 2o2[o2[2(%|<=2(=2 E;‘E
m (s — < |&|R
355 [=EzERlgels =HEEE
= =[@BEE B 3|2 2555 EESIHE
23 2 =] 2= 3%
7z = o Rs|®[=|2
Wl —
Dol MEE BT EEEE R ERRE 2 8
m
G Qo @ w @ o | Qo EE) | X S <
13 g8 & 8§ BEd &3 PR E R 2
$ 8 8 Q ~ Qo K= 3 78 rn} _,A= O & m
= A © 5 < N QZ [l nd ST ! =
X 9 -3 Z 2 O Er PN z A nz -
< 33 m @ Qo 59 RO S S > 'g
s 8 g 2 2 mem| 33 Sg & >& ¢ 2| |za
2 e =y 3 255! & S N Sa § 2 AREE
Q 3 3 RS 3> Q- ) Ly 3 S R
® § 8 7 =*5| & 1] 58 8 3 f2 |35
o $ = 3 3 < z2 1S3
w 9 N 3 I Sz -8
- = m > Q
" og | |82
XARE
I3 |vh
3o | (=3
ml ki 2R | |z3
————— — —|— - S
il UL 3 BEES
LU 2=
((h L] L
m ||_ _____ I B INNENE T\ HH‘_/
I 1 | '
H|” ||
VARN S
(LR
| | |
< === S T
> | N T RS
1l
Z ||

=

I

a5
e

i
H il T L LI

L [ I I B B IH [

i Vil 1l

1 |, 4'-5" U/5 OF SOFFIT N /

|| i 1

| 16"

11 R h /]
g = n HL fof
= < TL] - X uy
3 H h ] //
3 I \ [ T "
] | _—— — | — =T
5 —
b= I_"_ - — — |7
o
Q
o
&
o
o
3 =9 o w 0 es G 2
2 >3 £ 5 ¢ °% £ 3 83 %
B i P Z Qo x z = m )
S o g o r7|[1‘ mQ — a (<) o B ')_> P %
14 jory = — = Q =z
= PR 49 AT S m > < 7 —
b = = m z 1 o o -
S | 28 3§ 7y 83 g § |52 ¢
< 8 Z g < Q A= & 9 z m< =
1] 30 . & % S5 ~ g Q §
- = ~
3 za 3 2s8 33 ge
= S\n Q S} P m P nd o
3 = o IR 8 S @
<] 3 g § S b3 m S =
£ 33 3E3 $ In
<} % < o :z> T = It is the builder's complete responsibility to
= g5 X ~I ensure that all plans submitted for approval
8 7= < | . pprova
3 - 8 o fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
8 | ~ % N [y | > and all applicable regulations and requirements
S R % Qo g‘ including zoning provisions and any provisions
I > in the subdivision agreement. The Control
~ Architect is not responsible in any way for
o examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
E working drawings with respect to any zoning or
< building code or permit matter or that any
D house can be properly built or located on its lot.
= =
2 o
IS N = = - This is to certify that these plans comply
i S o l I} 8} = Q = with the applicable Architectural Design
= - z z 2 |3 ; < S Guideli d by the City of
9 @ ? ? S o W 0 < uidelines approved by the City o
— '3 % |% - s R o o VAUGHAN.
= - - b
& [ui] = > = 2
N o m ] N z 9 ] >
S 3 i S |3 o 3 -
§ £ 110" o 6-10" 6" | < A 6'-10" =

> g t t
g @
s q-" =g g
E (10'-1" FOR OPT. 4' BASEMENT CLG
O]
=
E
I
| =]

2 UPGRADED REAR ELEVATION 'B

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www._ huntdesign.ca

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Drawn By Checked By Scale

AK AW 3/16'=1-0"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133

UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
REV.2020.04.01

Page Number

17 of 20

File Number

217020WS4006

F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



ﬁ

(9

GONILOOL
d3ddals

V-V, NOILD3IS Sc0aD

AaLVYAYIXENN

5-6"
BOT. OF STL. BEAM

FoVavo

81|34
Z9 Aa
|'-_|-|_" = A
fo | |35
| < I3
z%‘ [
o £ >7D

= 3 L
m =9
S& | 185
od | |8
23| |og
ot mo | -
T 7:"0'1 = >
= m z 3
i 2>
[TTTTITTIT T ITT] m\!: ~Zz
H g UCEIV\S‘éb

& L

] 2 =

Q 22

< e

N

1 Xl 28-288°506- AL

Y0074 ‘SSNAL 400¥ Q3IYIINIONI
ONIANTIX3 "AINO VINLONALS ¥O4

‘NOISIA Wv3E AT ¥0014 ANV ‘Lsior

VO dNOXDASIN MMISS

7'M

90400040004 000400040004 heeel e e el

~—

5'-9" HEADROOM

lE T1-0" HEADROOM

9l

V|

Zl

]

‘aMd

WOOA
oONlccZad

XXX K XXX XX? XX XA XXX AAX XXX XXX XK XX

W

B

ININISYE
d=aHSINIENN

Wl 1 [ 1 [ [ 1]

|

I 1 [ [ 1 [

N

NIHDLIM

lovadvaad

@

o8 E N6}

Javao Nid

aviG INFNESVE 30/ d0L

I-10"

T4 ANNO¥S NId

6-10"

IR
S

MOONIM 40 dOL

WOSNVaL 40 dOL

XXX AKX

{‘L@m‘

[T T T I T T 1T

ONITIF2 dIsiva .00l

SR AA KA AKX

10-0"

N

WOOAd3a AILSVYIN

I 11 [ 1

COOCOO OO XA

AAAXLLK

|

PN ) ENNNEEEL REREEEI

[TTTTES

A74 ANOD3S 'NId

610"

MOONM dO dOL
JLvd 40 dOL

q-"

q'-"

(10"-1" FOR OPT. @' BASEMENT CLG

AWHITING | THU APR 2/20 05:21 PM | K:\PROJECTS\20171217020.GOLD\WORKING\SINGLES\401217020WS4006-CORNER-LILAC.DWG

CROSS SECTION A-A

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting 23177
NAME SIGNATURE BCIN
REGISTRATION INFORMATION

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

www._ huntdesign.ca

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Drawn By Checked By Scale
AK AW 3/16'=1-0"

8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T 905.737.5133

UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
REV.2020.04.01

Page Number

18 of 20

File Number

217020WS4006

F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



SECTION 1.0. CONSTRUCTION NOTES |

REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS REQUIRED PER 3.1.1,, 3.1.2,, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION (9.19.,9.23.13,,9.23.15.)

NO. 210 (10.25 KG/M2) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 3/8" (9.5) PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WITH "H" CLIPS. APPROYED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" (610) O.C. MAX. APPROVED
EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 2-11" (900) FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN
12" (305) BEYOND INNER FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, 2'X4"(38X89) TRUSS
BRACING @ 6-0" (1830) O.C. AT BOTTOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT. ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH MIN. 25% OR REQUIRED OPENINGS LOCATED
AT TOP OF SPACE & MIN. 25% OF REQUIRED OPENINGS LOCATED AT BOTTOM
OF SPACE. EAVESTROUGH TO BE 4" MIN. WITH RWL DISCHARGING ONTO
CONCRETE SPLASH PADS OR PER MUNICIPAL REQUIREMENTS. TOWNHOUSES
TO HAVE 5" MIN. EAVESTROUGH WITH ELEC. TRACED HEATER CABLE ALONG
EAVESTROUGH AND DOWN RWL.

ICE AND WATER SHIELD

PROVIDE ICE AND WATER SHIELD IN THE AREAS INDICATED. THE ICE AND WATER
SHIELD SHALL BE A SELF ADHERING AND SELF SEALING MEMBRANE. SIDE LAPS
MUST BE A MINIMUM 3 1/2" (90) AND END LAPS A MINIMUM 6" (152). AND TO
EXTEND UP DORMER WALLS A MINIMUM 12" (305).

PROFILED ROOF TRUSSES

ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE PROFILED AND/OR STEPPED AT RAISED COFFER/TRAY
CEILINGS. ANGLED TRAY CEILINGS WILL BE SHEATHED W/ 3/8" (9.5) PLYWOOD.

SIDING WALL CONSTRUCTION

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS,

FURRING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON 3/8" (9.5) EXT. GRADE SHEATHING ON STUDS
CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION, APPROVED 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FIN.
(GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED
FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING (9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

SIDING WALL CONSTRUCTION W/ CONTIN. INSULATION

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FURRING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON 3/8" (9.5) EXT. GRADE SHEATHING ON
STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION, APPROVED
6 MIL POLYETHYLENE AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER, ON 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD
INT. FIN. (GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION, AND FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE
USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING (9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.)

SIDING WALL @ GARAGE CONSTRUCTION

SIDING MATERIAL AS PER ELEVATION ATTACHED TO FRAMING MEMBERS,
FURRING MEMBERS OR BLOCKING BETWEEN THE FRAMING MEMBERS ON
APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER ON 3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON
STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1.,1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM
WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. (GYPSUM SHEATHING, RIGID INSULATION AND
FIBERBOARD SHALL NOT BE USED FOR THE ATTACHMENT OF SIDING
(9.23.16.3.(1.)) (REFER TO 35 NOTE ASREQ.)

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION

31/2' (90) BRICK VENEER 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'X7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALV. METAL TIES
@ 16' (400) 0.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING FOR TIES TO
CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE
SHEATHING, STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION
AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 1/2"
(12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800) O.C.
BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. &' (150)
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION W/ CONTIN. INSULATION

3 1/2" (90) BRICK VENEER 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALV. METAL
TIES @ 16" (400) O.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING FOR
TIES TO CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C.
9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE
SHEATHING, STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION
AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTIN. AIR BARRIER
1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32" (800)
0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 6"
(150) OVER RIGID INSULATION (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED)

BRICK VENEER WALL @ GARAGE CONSTRUCTION

3 1/2" (90) BRICK VENEER, MIN. 1" (25) AIR SPACE, 7/8'x7'x0.03" (22x180x0.76) GALV.
METAL TIES @ 16" (400) O.C. HORIZ. 24" (600) O.C. VERT. BONDING AND FASTENING
FOR TIES TO CONFORM WITH 9.20.9. ON APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8" (9.5)
EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING ON STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1) &
SECTION 1.1., 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP
HOLES @ 32" (800) O.C. AT BOTTOM COURSE AND OYER OPENINGS, PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP 6" (150) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER (9.20.13.6.) (REFER TO
35 NOTE AS REQ.)

INTERIOR STUD PARTITIONS (9.23.9.8.,9.23.10)

BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2'x4" (38x89) @ 16" (406) O.C. FOR 2
STOREY AND 12" (305) O.C. FOR 3 STOREY, NON-BEARING PARTITIONS 2'x4" (38x89)
@ 24" (610) O.C. PROVIDE 2'x4" (38x89) BOTTOM PLATE AND 2-2'%4" (2-38x89) TOP
PLATE. 1/2' (12.7) INT. DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 2'6" (38x140)
STUDS WHERE NOTED. PROVIDE 2'x4" (38x89) @ 24' (610) O.C. LADDER FRAMING
WHERE WALLS INTERSECT PERPENDICULAR TO ONE ANOTHER. PROVIDE 2'x4"
(38x89) WOOD BLOCKING ON FLAT @ 3-11" (1194) O.C. MAX. BETWEEN FLOOR
JOISTS WHEN NON-LOADBEARING WALLS ARE PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS.

EXT. LOFT WALL CONSTRUCTION - NO CLADDING

3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING, STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) &
SECTION 1.1., INSULATION AND 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH
APPROVED CONT. AIR BARRIER. 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (9.23.)

EXT. LOFT WALL CONSTRUCTION - NO CLADDING

W/ CONTINUOUS INSULATION

APPROVED AIRWATER BARRIER AS PER O.B.C. 9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID
INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY FASTENED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 3/8" (9.5) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION AND 6
mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROYED CONT. AIR BARRIER. 1/2'
(12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (9.23.)

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS

POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL AS PER CHART BELOW ON CONTINUOUS
KEYED CONCRETE FOOTING. FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS
THAN 6" (150) ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. THE QUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION
SHALL BE DAMPROOFED FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO FINISHED GRADE
AND BRUSH COAT FROM THE TOP TO 2" BELOW GRADE. PROVIDE A DRAINAGE
LAYER ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL. SEAL THE DRAINAGE LAYER
AT THE TOP. THE TOP OF THE CONC. FOOTING SHALL BE DAMPROOFED.
CONCRETE FOOTINGS SUPPORTING JOIST SPANS GREATER THAN 161" (4900)
SHALL BE SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 9.15.3.4 (1),(2) OF THE O.B.C. (REFER TO
CHART BELOW FOR RESPECTIVE SIZE). BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF
125kPa S.L.S. OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY
OF 125kPa S.L.S.. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY,
ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING CAPACITY TO BE
VERIFIED WITH SOIL ENGINEERING REPORT.

REFER TO CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND DETAILS FOR FOUNDATION

WALL STRENGTH AND THICKNESS AND 9.15.4

FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 9-10" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED

HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. [9.15.4.2.(1.)]

®

®

)

UNREINFORCED SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS (9.15.4.2.)
% % MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. SLAB TO GRADE
& | & |UNSUPPORTED SUPPORTED AT TOP
S| = AT TOP <2.5m >2.5m & <2.75m | >2.75m & <3.0m
o *8' | 3-11"(1.20m) | 7-0"(2.15m) 7-0"(2.15m) | 6-10" (2.10m)
= (10" 4-7"(1.40m) 7-6'(2.30m) | 8-6"(2.60m) | 8-2'(2.50m)
272 417 (150m) | 7-6' (2.30m) | 8-6' (2.60m) | 9-3' (2.85m)
o x8' [ 3-11"(1.20m) 7-6" (2.30m) 7-6" (2.30m) 7-2" (2.20m)
=|10"| 4-7"(1.40m) 7-6" (2.30m) 8-6" (2.60m) | 9-3"(2.85m)
S a7 (1.50m) | 7-6"(2.30m) | 8-6"(2.60m) | 9-3'(2.85m)

* 9" MIN. THICK FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED FOR MASONRY VENEER
FINISHED EXTERIOR WALLS WITH CONTINUOUS INSULATION CONDITION, TO
PROVIDE MIN. BEARING FOR SILL PLATES, BEAMS AND FLOOR JOIST AS PER
9.23.7.2.,9.238.1,, &9.239.1. OF THEO.B.C.

MINIMUM STRIP FOOTING SIZES (9.15.3.)
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS

NUMBER FLOORS | SLEFORTING I | SUPPORTING SUPPORTING
SUPPORTED MASONRY WALLS EXTERIOR PARTYWALL
1 16" WIDE x 6' THICK | 16" WIDE x 6' THICK | 16" WIDE x 6' THICK
2 24" WIDE x 8' THICK | 20" WIDE x 6' THICK | 24" WIDE x 8' THICK
3 36" WIDE x 14" THICK] 26" WIDE x 9' THICK [36" WIDE x 14' THICK]
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FOUNDATION REDUCTION IN THICKNESS FOR MASONRY
WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO
PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF MASONRY EXTERIOR FACING, THE REDUCED
SECTION SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2" (90) THICK. THE BRICK VENEER SHALL
BE TIED TO THE FOUNDATION WALL WITH CORROSION RESISTANT METAL TIES
@7 7/8" (200) VERTICAL AND 2-11" (889) HORIZONTAL. FILL VOID WITH MORTAR
BETWEEN WALL AND BRICK VENEER (9.15.4.7(2)(3) & 9.20.9.4(3))

FOUNDATION REDUCTION IN THICKNESS FOR JOISTS
WHERE THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION WALL IS REDUCED IN THICKNESS TO

PERMIT THE INSTALLATION OF FLOOR JOISTS, THE REDUCED SECTION SHALL BE
NOT MORE THAN 13 3/4" (350) HIGH & NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2' (90) THICK (9.15.4.7(1))

WEEPING TILE  (9.143)

4 (100) @ WEEPING TILE W/ FILTER CLOTH WRAP & 6" (152) CRUSHED STONE COVER
BASEMENT SLAB OR SLAB ON GRADE (9.16.43)

3 (80) MIN. 25MPa (3600psi) CONC. SLAB ON 4' (100) COARSE GRANULAR FILL,
OR 20MPa (2000psi) CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. PROVIDE 1/2'
(12.7) IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BREAK AT EDGE. (9.13.) WHERE A
BASEMENT SLAB IS WITHIN 24 (610) OF THE EXTERIOR GRADE PROVIDE RIGID
INSUL. AROUND THE PERIMETER EXTENDING MIN. 24" (610) BELOW GRADE. FOR
SLAB ON GRADE CONDITIONS RIGID INSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE ENTIRE SLAB. ([SB-12] 3.1.1.7.(5) & (6))

EXPOSED FLOOR TO EXTERIOR (9.10.17.10, & CAN/ULC-S705.2)
PROVIDE SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN CANT. JOIST AND INSTALL FIN
SOFFIT OR CLADDING AS PER ELEVATION TO U/S OF EXPOSED CANT. JOIST.
EXPOSED CEILING TO EXTERIOR w/ ATTIC (9.25.2.4)

INSULATION, 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD
INTERIOR FINISH OR APPROVED EQ.

EXPOSED CEILING TO EXTERIOR wj/o ATTIC

JOISTS/TRUSSES AS PER PLANS W/ 2'x2" (38x38) PURLINS @ 16" (406) O.C.
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS (PURLINS NOT REQ. W/ SPRAY FOAM OR ROOF TRUSSES),
W/ INSULATION BETWEEN JOIST, 6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7) @
GYPSUM BOARD INT. FINISH OR APPROVED EQ. (CAN/ULC-S705.2, 9.19.1,9.10.17.1)

ALL STAIRS/EXTERIOR STAIRS (9.8.1.2,982,9.84)

()

=)

(@)

()

(10)

MAX_ RISE | HIN. RISE MAX. RUN| MIN. RUN | MAX. TREAD| MIN. TREAD

PRIVATE|7 7/8" (200) | 5'(125)  14' (355) |8 174" (210)| 14'(355) | 9 /4" (235)

PUBLIC| 7'(180) | 5'(125) NOLIMIT | 11"(280) | NOLMIT | 11'(280) @
MIN. STARWIDTH]  CURVED STAIRS ALL STARS

PRIVATE|  2-10" (860) MIN.RUN |5 7/8' (150)] MAX NOSING | 1"(25)

PUBLIC|  2-11"(900) [ MIN. AVG. RUN |7 7/8" (200) @

** HEIGHT OVER STAIRS (HEADROOM) IS MEASURED VERTICALLY ACROSS
WIDTH OF STAIRS FROM A STRAIGHT LINE TO THE TREAD & LANDING NOSING
TO LOWEST POINT ABOVE AND NOT LESS THAN 6-5" (1950) FOR SINGLE
DWELLING UNIT & 6-8 3/4" (2050) FOR EVERYTHING ELSE. (9.8.2.2.)

REQUIRED LANDING IN GARAGE - 0.B.C. 9.8.6.2.(3.)

FOR AN EXTERIOR STAIR SERVING A GARAGE W/ MORE THAN 3 RISERS.
GUARDS, HANDRAILS & STEPS AS PER CONSTRUCTION HEX NOTE 10 & 11.

GUARDS/RAILINGS (987, 9.88)

GUARDS TO BE DESIGNED NOT TO FACILITATE CLIMBING AND PROVIDING
MAX. OPENING CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. 9.8.8.5. & 9.8.8.6. AND BE ABLE TO
RESIST LOADS AS PER TABLE 9.8.8.2.
GUARD HEIGHTS - 0.B.C. 9.8.8.
INTERIOR GUARDS: 2-11" (900) MIN.
EXTERIOR GUARDS: 2-11" (900) MIN. (LESS THAN 5-11" (1800) TO GRADE)

3-6' (1070) MIN. (MORE THAN 5-11" (1800) TO GRADE)
GUARDS FOR EXIT STAIRS: 3-0" (920) MIN.
GUARDS FOR LANDINGS @ EXIT STAIRS: 3-6' (1070) MIN.
GUARDS FOR FLOORS & RAMPS IN GARAGES (SERVICE STAIRS)
FLOOR OR RAMP W/O EXTERIOR WALLS THAT IS 23 5/8' (600) OR MORE ABOVE
ADJACENT SURFACE REQUIRES CONT. CURB MIN. 6" (150) HIGH, AND GUARD
MIN. 3-6' (1070) HIGH.
REQUIRED GUARDS
BETWEEN WALKING SURFACE & ADJACENT SURFACE WITH A DIFFERENCE IN
ELEVATION MORE THAN 23 5/8' (600) OR ADJACENT SURFACE WITHIN 3-11" (1200)
& WALKING SURFACE W/ A SLOPE MORE THAN 1 IN 12 SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH GUARDS PER CONSTRUCTION HEX NOTE 11.
HANDRAIL HEIGHTS - 0.B.C. 9.8.7. - REQUIRED AS PER 9.8.7.1.(3)
WIN. HEIGHT AT STAIRS OR RAMP: 2-10' (865)
MAX. HEIGHT AT STAIRS OR RAMP: 3-2" (965)
MAX. HEIGHT AT LANDING: 3-6" (1070)
STAIRS OR RAMP MIN. 73" (2200) WIDE: 2-9" (865) MIN. HEIGHT

SILL PLATES

2'x4" (38x89) SILL PLATE WITH 1/2" (12.7)@ ANCHOR BOLTS 8" (200) LONG,
EMBEDDED MIN. 4" (100) INTO CONC. @ 4-0" (1220) O.C., CAULKING OR GASKET
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL. USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO
LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED (9.23.7.)

BASEMENT INSULATION ([SB-12]3.1.1.7)

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BLANKET INSULATION W/ BUILT IN 6 mil POLYETHYLENE
VAPOUR BARRIER. INSULATION TO EXTEND NO MORE THAN 8" (200) ABOVE
FINISHED BASEMENT FLOOR. DAMPROOFED WITH BUILDING PAPER BETWEEN
THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE LEVEL.

BEARING STUD PARTITION IN BASEMENT (9.15.36.,9.23.10.1,)

2'x4" (38x89) STUDS @ 16" (406) O.C., 2'x4" (38x89) SILL PLATE (2'x6" (38x140) AS
REQUIRED) ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL OR 2 mil POLYETHYLENE FILM, 1/2"
(12.7) @ ANCHOR BOLTS 8' (200) LONG, EMBEDDED 4' (100) MIN. INTO CONC. @
7-10" (2390) O.C. 4" (100) HIGH CONC. CURB ON CONC. FOOTING. FOR SIZE REFER
TO HEX NOTE 5. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF WALL IS UNFINISHED.

ADJUSTABLE STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN (9.15.3.4)

9-10' (3000) MAX. SPAN BETWEEN COLUMNS. 3 1/2" (90)@ SINGLE TUBE
ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN CONFORMING TO CAN/CGSB-7.2M, AND WITH
6'x6'x3/8" (152x152x9.5) STEEL PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. FIELD WELD BASEMENT
COLUMN CONNECTION. POURED CONCRETE FOOTING ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OF 125kPa S.L.S. OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH
MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF 125kPa S.L.S. AS PER SOILS REPORT.

SUPPORTING 2 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 34'x34'16" (870x870x410) CONC. FOOTING

SUPPORTING 3 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 40'x40x19" (1060x1060x480) CONC. FOOTING
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NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN

31/2" (90)@ x 0.188" (4.78) NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN WITH 6'x6'x3/8" (152x152x9.5)
STEEL PLATE TOP & BOTTOM. BOTTOM PLATE C/W 2 1/2'@ x 12' LONG x2' HOOK
ANCHORS. FIELD WELD BASEMENT COLUMN CONNECTION. POURED CONCRETE
FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF 125kPa S.L.S. OR COMPACTED
ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING CAPACITY OF 125kPa S.L.S. AS PER SOILS REPORT.

SUPPORTING 2 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 42'x42'x18" (1070x1070x460) CONC. FOOTING
SUPPORTING 3 STOREY FLR. LOAD PROVIDE 48'x48'x24" (1220x1220x610) CONC. FOOTING

@ NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COLUMN AT FOUNDATION WALL

31/2" (90)@ x 0.188" (4.78) NON-ADJUSTABLE STEEL COLUMN WITH 6'x6'x3/8"
(152x152x9.5) STEEL TOP PLATE & 6'x4'x3/8" (152x100x9.5) BOTTOM PLATE. BASE
PLATE 4-1/2'x10'x1/2" (120x250x12.7) WITH 2- 1/2'@ x 12" LONG x 2' HOOK ANCHORS
(2- 12.7@x305x50). FIELD WELD COLUMN TO BASE PLATE & STEEL BM.

STEEL BEAM BEARING AT FOUNDATION WALL (9.238.1)

BEAM POCKET OR 8'x8" (200x200) POURED CONC. NIB WALLS, MIN. BEARING 3 1/2' (90).

WOOD STRAPPING AT STEEL BEAMS (9.23.4.3.(3),9.23.9.3)

(16)

EXTERIOR AND GARAGE STEPS

PRECAST CONC. STEP OR WOOD STEP WHERE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER.
MAXRISE 7 7/8" (200), MIN. TREAD 9 1/4" (235). FOR THE REQUIRED NUMBER
OF STEPS REFER TO SITING AND GRADING DRAWINGS. EXTERIOR CONCRETE
STAIRS WITH MORE THAN 2 RISERS AND 2 TREADS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
FOUNDATION AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 9.8.9.2. OR SHALL BE CANTILEVERED
AS PER SUBSECTION 9.8.10.

DRYER EXHAUST
CAPPED DRYER EXHAUST VENTED TO EXT. CONFORMING TO PART 6, OBC 9.32.
ATTIC ACCESS (9.19.2.1)

ATTIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. AREA OF 0.32m2 AND NO DIM. LESS
THAN 21 1/2" (545) WITH WEATHER STRIPPING. HATCHWAYS TO THE ATTIC
OR ROOF SPACE WILL BE FITTED WITH DOORS OR COVERS AND WILL BE
INSULATED WITH MIN. R20 (RS 3.52) ([SB-12] 3.1.1.8.(1))

FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS (9.21)

TOP OF FIREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 2-11" (889) ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT
AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF AND 2-0" (610) ABOYE THE
ROOF SURFACE WITHIN AHORIZ. DISTANCE OF 10-0" (3048) FROM THE CHIMNEY.

LINEN CLOSET
PROVIDE 4 SHELVES MIN. 14" (356) DEEP.

MECHANICAL VENTILATION (9.32.1.3)

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR, TO PROVIDE AT LEAST
ONE AIR CHANGE PER HOUR. SEE GENERAL NOTE 2.3

PARTY WALL BEARING  (9.23.8)

12'x12'%5/8" (305x305x15.9) STEEL PLATE FOR STEEL BEAMS AND 12'x12'x1/2"
(305x305x12.7) STEEL PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING (MIN. 3-1/2" (89)) ON
CONC. BLOCK PARTY WALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-3/4" (2-19) x 8" (200) LONG GALV.
ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE. LEVEL W/ NON-SHRINK GROUT.
REFER TO NOTE SOLID BEARING (SECTION 3.0) FOR WD. STUD PARTY WALL.

WOOD FRAMING IN CONTACT TO CONCRETE

WOOD BEARING WALLS, THE UNDERSIDE OF BUILT-UP WOOD POSTS AND
SILLS SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 2 mil POLY. STRIP FOOTINGS SUPPORTING
THE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL BE WIDENED 6" (152) BELOW THE BEARING
WALL AND/OR WOOD POST. (9.17.4.3))

BUILT-UP WOOD POST AND FOOTING  (9.17.4.1,9.153.7)

3-2'x6" (3-38x140) BUILT-UP WOOD POST (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED) ON
METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED TO CONC. WITH 1/2' (12.7) @ BOLT, 24'x24'x12"
(610x610x305) CONC. FOOTING OR AS PROVIDED ON PLAN. REFER TO NOTE 28

STEP FOOTINGS (9.15.39.)
MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 23 5/8" (600). MAX. VERT. STEP = 23 5/8" (600).

CONC. PORCH SLAB (9.16.4.)

MIN. 4" (100) CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR
FILL, REINFORCED WITH 6x6xW2.9xW2.9 MESH PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF
SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32MPa (4640psi) WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON
COMPACTED SUB-GRADE.

FURNACE VENTING (9.32)

DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 3-0" (915) FROM A GAS REGULATOR.
MIN. 12" (305) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND
INTAKE VENTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MIN. OF 6-0" (1830) FROM ALL EXHAUST
TERMINALS. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

FIREPLACE VENTING (9.32.3)

DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE VENT TO BE A MIN. 12" (305) FROM ANY
OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER TO GAS UTILIZATION CODE.

FLOOR FRAMING  (9.23.35.,9.23.9.4,9.23.14.)

T&G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION
SEE 0.B.C. 9.30.6. ALL JOISTS WHERE REQUIRED TO BE BRIDGED WITH 2'x2"
(38x38) CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING @ 6-11" (2108) O.C. MAX. ALL
JOISTS TO BE STRAPPED WITH 1'x3" (19x64) @ 6-11" (2108) O.C. UNLESS A
PANEL TYPE CEILING FINISH IS APPLIED.

HEADER CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE CONTINUOUS APPROVED AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER (HEADER WRAP)
UNDER THE SILL PLATE, AROUND THE RIM BOARD AND UNDER THE
BOTTOM PLATE. THE HEADER WRAP SHALL EXTEND 6" (152) BELOW THE
TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND WILL BE SEALED TO THE CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL. EXTEND HEADER WRAP 6" (152) UP THE INTERIOR SIDE
OF THE STUD WALL AND OVERLAP WITH THE VAPOUR BARRIER AND SEAL
THE JOINT. ALL EDGES/JOINTS MUST BE MECHANICALLY CLAMPED.

EXPOSED BUILDING FACE w/ LIMITING DISTANCE <= 3'-11" (1.20m)
WALL ASSEMBLY CONTAINS INSULATION CONFORMING TO CAN/ULC-S702 & HAVING
AMASS OF NOT LESS THAN 1.22 KG/M2 OF WALL SURFACE AND 1/2' (12.7) TYPE X
GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR FINISH. EXTERIOR CLADDING MUST BE
NON-COMBUSTIBLE WHEN LIMITING DISTANCE IS 23 5/8" (0.60m) OR LESS. WALL
ASSEMBLY REQUIRES TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 45
MINUTES & CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. (9.10.14. OR 9.10.15.). REFER TO DETAILS FOR
TYPE & SPECS. ** AN OPENING IN AN EXPOSING BUILDING FACE NOT MORE THAN
sO]iOnz7 51 gOcmzl SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN UNPROTECTED OPENING AS PER
COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB (9.39)

FOR MAX. 8-2' (2500) PORCH DEPTH, 5' (127) 32 MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB W/
5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT. REINF. WITH 10M BARS @ 7 7/8" (200) O.C. EACH
DIRECTION, W/ 1 1/4" (32) CLEAR COVER FROM BOTTOM OF SLAB TO FIRST
LAYER OF BARS & SECOND LAYER OF BARS LAID DIRECTLY ON TOP OF LOWER
LAYER IN OPPOSITE DIR. 24'x24" (610x610) 10M DOWELS @ 23 5/8" (600) O.C.,
ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FND. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB 1.0% FROM DOOR.

RANGE HOODS AND RANGE-TOP FANS

COOKING APPLIANCE EXHAUST FANS VENTED TO EXTERIOR MUST
CONFORM TO OBC 9.10.22, 9.32.3.9. & 9.32.3.10.

CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING  (9.23.13,, 9.23.15)
26" (38x140) RAFTERS @ 16" (406) O.C., 28" (38184) RIDGE BOARD.

2'%4" (38x89) COLLAR TIES AT MID-SPAN. CEILING JOISTS TO BE 2'x4" (38x89)
@ 16' (406) O.C. FOR MAX. 9-3' (2819) SPAN & 26" (38x140) @ 16" (406)
0.C. FOR MAX. SPAN 14-7' (4450). RAFTERS FOR BUILT UP ROOF OVER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES AND OR CONVENTIONAL FRAMING TO
BE 2'x4" (38x89) @ 24" (610) O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACES (9.23.10.1,9.23.11,,9.23.16.)

WALL ASSEMBLY WIND LOADS
<= 05KPA (050 > 05 KPa (50

EXTERIOR) STUDS I ~sprcinG MAX(SEIéHT SPACING I\/IA)EqHEI)GHT
BRICK | 2-2%6" [12 (305) 0.C] 18-4' (5588) | 8' (200) 0.C [ 18-4" (5588)
SIDING (23';3:?;‘20) 16" (406) 0./ 18-4' (5588) [12' (305) 0.C [ 18-4" (5588)
BRICK | 2-2%8" [12'(305)0.C|21-0" (6400) [12'(305) O.C.[21-0" (6400)
SIDING (ES'E%X,LBQA) 16' (406) 0.C| 210" (6400) [16" (406) 0.C| 21-0" (6400)
** STUD SIZE & SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEER **

STUDS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS, C/W 3/8' (9.5) THICK EXTERIOR PLYWOOD
SHEATHING. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS
@ 4-0"(1220) O.C. VERTICALLY

- FOR HORIZ. DISTANCES LESS THAN 9-6" (2896) PROVIDE 2'x6" (38x140) STUDS @
16" (406) O.C. WITH CONTIN. 2-2'6" (2-38%140) TOP PLATE + 1-2'%6" (1-38x140)
BOTTOM PLATE & MIN. OF 3-2'x8" (3-38x184) CONT. HEADER AT GROUND FLOOR
CEILING LEVEL TOE-NAILED & GLUED AT TOP, BOTTOM PLATES & HEADERS.

1'x3" (19x64) CONTIN. WOOD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL BEAM.
GARAGE SLAB (9.16,9.35)

4" (100) 32MPa (4640psi) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON OPT.

4" (100) COARSE GRANULAR FILL WITH COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR
COMPACTED NATIVE FILL. SLOPE TO FRONT @ 1% MIN.

GARAGE TO HOUSE WALLS/CEILING  (9.10.9.16.)

1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN HOUSE AND
GARAGE, PLUS REQUIRED INSULATION IN WALLS AND SPRAY FOAM FOR
CEILINGS. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT. (9.10.17.10, CAN/ULC-S705.2)
GARAGE TO HOUSE WALLS/CEILING W/ CONTIN. INSULATION
1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM BOARD ON CEILING AND ON WALLS INSTALLED OVER
EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS ON 3/8" EXTERIOR
GRADE SHEATHING ON STUDS BETWEEN HOUSE AND GARAGE, PLUS
REQUIRED INSULATION IN WALLS & SPRAY FOAM FOR CEILINGS. TAPE AND
SEAL ALL JOINTS GAS TIGHT. (9.10.9.16. , 9.10.17.10, CAN/ULC-S705.2)

GARAGE DOOR TO HOUSE  (9.10.9.16,,9.10.13.10,9.10.13.15))
GAS-PROOF DOOR AND FRAME. DOOR EQUIPPED WITH SELF CLOSING
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cont. SECTION 1.0. CONSTRUCTION NOTES REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2,, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

@ 1 HR. PARTY WALL (CONC. BLOCK) ([SB-3] WALL TYPE 'B6e' & B1b) SECTION 1.1. WALL STUDS 3.3. DOOR SCHEDULE
12" (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EACH SIDE ON 2'x2" (38x38) VERTICAL WD. SRR TO THIS O PRT FOR STUD SIZE & SPAGING AS REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR CONFORMING TO SECTIONS 9.5.11, 9.6, 9.7.2.1,9.7.5.2, & 9.10.13.10
STRAPPING @ 24' (610) O.C. ON 8' (200) CONC. BLOCK FILL STRAPPING - — -

CAVITY EACH@ s|DE(W|T)H AT LEAST g()o%)op ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL WALLS ONLY. REFER TO SITING & GRADING PLAN OF THIS UNIT FOR CONFIRMATION 1| EXTERIOR | 2-8'x 6-8'x 1-3/4" (815 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI0.7)
PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE, FILL & SAND ALL GYPSUM OF TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 1A | EXTERIOR | 2-10"x 6-8' x 1-3/4" (865 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
JOINTS. EXPOSED BLOCK MUST BE SEALED Wi/ 2 COATS OF PAINT OR - IF STUD WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT, WALL NEEDS TO BE — ;

FURRED WITH 2'x2" (38x38) WD. STRAPPING & 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING. REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER. 1B | EXTERIOR | 3-0'x6-8'x 1-3/4" (915 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
1 HR. PARTY WALL (DOUBLE STUD) ([SB-3] WALL TYPE 'W13c) SIZE & SPACING OF STUDS: (OBC REFERENCE - TABLE 9.23.10.1) 1C | EXTERIOR | 2-6"x 6-8"x 1-3/4" (760 x 2030 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)

N/ 5/8" (15.9) TYPE X GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR SIDE OF 2 ROWS OF N SUPPORTED LOADS (EXTERIOR) 1D | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x6-8'x 1-3/4" (815 % 2030 x 45) INS. MIN. R4 (RS 0.7) (SEE HEX NOTE 20)
24 (38:69) STUDS @ 16" (406) 0., MIN. 1! (25) APART ON SEPARATE 2'x4 " [ ROOF w/OR |ROOF w/ OR wio | ROOF wj OR wio | ROOF w/ OR wjo 1E | EXTERIOR | 3-0'x 8-0' x 1-3/4" (915 x 2440 x 45) INSULATED MIN. R4 (RSI 0.7)
(38x89) SILL PLATES. (2'x6" (38x140) AS REQUIRED) FILL ONE SIDE OF STUD STUD | FLiaTie |ATTIC &1 FLOORIATI 8.2 FLOORIATIC 8.3 FLOOR
CAVITY WITH AT LEAST 90% OF ABSORPTIVE MATERIAL PROCESSED FROM SIZE, : . 2A | EXTERIOR | 2-8'x68'x 1-3/4 (8152030 x 45) 20 MIN. F R R. DOORFRAME WITH APP. SELF CLOSING DEVICE.
ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS. TAPE FILL AND SAND ALL GYPSUM JOINTS. in (mm) MAX. STUD SPACING, in (mm) O.C. > T INTEROR | 28 %66 < 195 GI5 K 20001 %

2 HR. FIREWALL ([SB-3] WALL TYPE ‘B6e' & B1b) — — MAX. 1U61>I(SA%EI;ORTED 526130 fé-)m (m) - il X il X1- : (815 %2030 35)

1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM SHEATHING ON EACH SIDE ON 2'x2" (38x38) VERTICAL (3869) [ 970 B0 R Ry S | INTERIOR | 2-6'x6-6x1-9/6' (760 x 2030 x 35) PROVIDE 8-0" HIGH
WOOD STRAPPING @ 24' (610) O.C ON 8' (200) CONC. BLOCK 75% SOLID. X 1030 10°3.0 10°(30) N/A 3A | INTERIOR | 2-4'x 6-8'x 1-3/8' (710 x 2030 x 35) INTERIOR DOORS
FILL STRAPPING CAVITY EACH SIDE WITH AT LEAST 90% OF ABSORPTIVE 2'%6" - 24" (610) 16" (406) 12"(305) —— - ‘
MATERIAL PROCESSED FROM ROCK, SLAG OR GLASS, TAPE, FILL & SAND (38¢140) 9030 | 1036 | 51 (18) 4 | INTERIOR | 2-0"x6-8'x1-3/8" (610 x 2030 x 35) FORALL 10' CEILING
ALL GYPSUM JOINTS. AT UNFINISHED AREAS, EXTERIOR FACE OF CONC. 2n | INTERIOR | 22 x 6.8 x 1-3/8' (660 x 2030 35) CONDITIONS
BLOCK TO BE SEALED WITH 2 COATS OF PAINT. GYPSUM SHEATHING TO

BE ATTACHED TO CONC. BLOCK. (REFER TO DETAILS) SECTION 2.0. GENERAL NOTES 5 | INTERIOR | 1-6'x 68 x 1-3/8' (460 x 2030 x 35)

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION 2.1. WINDOWS 3.4. ACRONYMS

STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO O.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER 1) EXCEPT WHERE A DOOR ON THE SAME FLOOR LEVEL AS THE BEDROOM PROVIDES e —

MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 1/2" (38) E.LF.S. (MINIMUM) ON DIRECT ACCESS TO THE EXTERIOR, EVERY FLOOR LEVEL CONTAINING A BEDROOM IS | AFF | ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR JST | JOIST

APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2" (12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BOARD TO HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTSIDE WINDOW W/ MIN. 0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN

ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C((9.23) 10.1) & SECTION 1.1., INSULATION, PORTION #// NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 1-3' (380), CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING THE BBFM] BEAM BY FLOORMANUFACTURER | LIN | LINEN CLOSET

APPROVED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM OPENING WITHOUT THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL SUPPORT, CONFORMING TO 9.9.10 BG | FIXED GLASS W/BLACK BACKING | LVL | LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER
WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED) 2) WINDOW GUARDS: A GUARD OR A WINDOW WITH A MAXIMUM RESTRICTED

STUCCO WALL CONSTRUCTION W/ CONTIN. INSULATION OPENING WIDTH OF 4' (100) IS REQUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SILLIS [ 2 | BEAM OTEA] OPENTO BELOW/ABOVE

LOCATED LESS THAN 1-7" (480) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROM THE BBRM| BEAM BY ROOF MANUFACTURER PL | POINT LOAD

STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO 0.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER FINISHED FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS GREATER THAN 5-11" (1800). (9.8.8.1)
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 1/2' (38) E.LF.S. (MINIMUM) ON > e CRF | CONVENTIONAL ROOF FRAMING PLT | PLATE
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON APPROVED AIRMATER BARRIER AS PER 0.8.C 3) WINDOWS IN EXIT STAIRWAYS THAT EXTEND TO LESS THAN 2-11' (900) [3-6" (1070)
e FOR ALL OTHER BUILDINGS] SHALL BE PROTECTED BY GUARDS IN ACCORDANCE CMW | COMPLETE WITH PT | PRESSURE TREATED

9.27.3. ON EXTERIOR TYPE RIGID INSULATION (JOINTS UNTAPED) MECHANICALLY]

. ) WITH NOTE #2 (ABOVE). OR THE WINDOW SHALL BE NON-OPERABLE AND DESIGNED
FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, ON 7/16' EXTERIORTYPE| - Tl e e g A ot B L ConY GUARDS AS PROVIDED IN DJ/TJ| DOUBLE JOIST/ TRIPLE JOIST PTD | PAINTED
SHEATHING ON STUDS CONFORMING TO O.B.C (9.23.10.1.) & SECTION 1.1., ‘
INSULATION, APPROYED 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE YAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7) 415150R9.88.2 DO | DO OVER PWD | POWDER ROOM
GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQUIRED) 4) REFER TO TITLE PAGE FOR MAX. U-VALUE REQUIREMENTS DRP | DROPPED AT | ROOF TRUSS

o ESH COomma D a0 o fﬁilc%ﬁrlw-leNH%gE? (;lFT F?OOMS AND SPACES SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 9.5.3.1 ELFS| EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM | RWL | RAIN WATER LEADER
STUCCO FINISH CONFORMING TO O.B.C. SECTION 9.28. AND APPLIED PER 531 Ieng T ENGINEERED <5 | S0UD BEARING ViooD POST
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 1 1/2' (38) E.F .S (MINIMUM) ON RO OF SPACE VINMOV HEIGHTS
APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2" (12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BRD. ON — EST | ESTIMATED SBFA| SB FROM ABOVE

\ LIVING ROOM, DINING | 7-7" OVER 75% OF REQUIRED FLOOR AREA WITH A
STUDS CONFORMING TO 0.B.C (9.23.10.1) & SECTION 1.1., 1/2' (12.7) GYPSUM ROOM AND KITCHEN AR T OF 6110 AT Ay POINT
WALLBOARD INT. FINISH. (REFER TO 35 NOTE AS REQ.) e e FA | FLAT ARCH SJ | SINGLE JoIST
**x FOR DWELLINGS USING CONTIN. INSULATION CONSTRUCTION, BEDROOM - o -
PROVIDE APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 7/16" (11) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING o OVERALL OF THE REQUIRED FLOOR AREA. FD | FLOORDRAIN SPR | SPRUCE
OVER FURRING (AS REQ.) AND STUDS IN LIEU OF 1 1/2' (38) E.F LS (MINIMUM) 6-11" OVER AT LEAST 75% OF THE BASEMENT AREA FG | FIXED GLASS STL | STEEL
ON APPROVED DRAINAGE MAT ON 1/2"(12.7) DENSGLASS GOLD GYPSUM BRD. BASEMENT EXCEPT THAT UNDER BEAMS AND DUCTS THE o TFusH 70 TToroF

UNSUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALLS (9.15.42) BATHROOM, LAUNDRY CLEg\ ?/?"NLEEAEYP/ESEAEVEH@;EE EEF{ESD(;JNC \EV%LOLS = FLR | FLOOR TYP | TYPICAL

REINFORCING AT STAIRS AND SUNKEN FLOOR AREAS ’ ’

AREA ABOVE GRADE NORMALLY BE STANDING
2-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (UP T0 8-0" OPENING) EINSHED ROOM NOT GT | GIRDERTRUSS U/S | UNDERSIDE
3-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (8-0" T0 10-0" OPENING) MENTIONED ABOVE 6-11" 5 | HosEBB Wb | woop
4-20M BARS IN TOP PORTION OF WALL (10-0" T0 15-0" OPENING) TEZZANINES 5T ABOVE & BELOW FLOOR ASSENELY 532
- BARS STACKED VERTICALLY AT INTERIOR FACE OF WALL @ 6' O.C. TR T 70535 92 HRV | HEAT RETURN VENTILATION UNIT | WIC | WALK IN CLOSET
REINFORCING AT BASEMENT WINDOWS — HWT | HOT WATER TANK WP | WEATHER PROOF
2-15M HORIZ. REINFORCING ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE FACE OF THE 2.3. MECHANICAL / PLUMBING
FOUNDATION WALL BELOW THE WIN. SILL. EXTEND BARS 24' (610) BEYOND 7) MECHANICAL VENTILATION 1S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 0.7 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR 3.5. SYMBOLS
THE OPENING. 2-15M VERTICAL REINFORCING ON THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE IF NOT AIR CONDITIONED 1 PER HOUR IF AIR CONDITIONED AVERAGED OVER 24 ALL ELECTRICAL FACILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9.34
FACE OF THE FOUNDATION WALL ON EACH SIDE OF THE WINDOW OPENING. HOURS. WHEN A VENTILATION FAN (PRINCIPAL EXHAUST) IS REQUIRED, CONFORM
- BARS TO HAVE MIN. 2" (50) CONC. COVER TO OBC 9.32.3.4. WHEN A HRV IS REQUIRED, CONFORM T0 9.32.3.11. REFER TO ®  CLASSBVENT ©  EXHAUSTVENT
- BARS TO EXTEND 2-0' (610) BEYOND BOTH SIDES OF OPENING MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT 2) REFER TO HOT WATER TANK MANUFACTURER SPECS. CONFORM TO OBC 9.31.6. =6 DUPLEX OUTLET (12" HIGH) =©=  DUPLEX OUTLET (HEIGHT AS NOTED AFF)
PROVIDE STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT IN MAIN BATHROOM 3) REFER TO TITLE PAGE FOR SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT, HRV AND DOMESTIC = N
CONFORMING TO O.B.C. (9.5.2.3.(1) AND 3.8.3.8.(3)) (REFER TO DETAILS) HOT WATER HEATER MINIMUM EFFICIENCIES. @  HEAVYDUTY OUTLET g SWITCH (2/3/4 WAY)
WINDOW WELL! 4) DRAIN WATER HEAT RECOVERY UNIT(S) WILL BE INSTALLED CONFORMING TO THE ROUGH IN FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE

WINDOW WELLS REQUIREMENTS OF 3.1.1.12. OF THE O.B.C. @ CUARGING STATION -Q— LIGHT FIXTURE (CEILING MOUNTED)
WHERE A WINDOW OPENS INTO A WINDOW WELL, A CLEARANCE OF NOT 2.4. LUMBER (9.34.4)

B L B O DED N FHONT OF THE WINDOW. 1) ALL CUMBER SFALL BE SPRUCE No.2 GRADE OR BETTER, UNLESSNOTED OTHERWISE. | €7 POTLIGHT - UGHT FIXTURE (WALL MOUNTED)
OTHER SUITABLE LOCATION WITH A 4' (100) WEEPING TILE C/W A FILTER 2) STUDS SHALL BE STUD GRADE SPRUCE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. s —
CLOTH WRAP AND FILLED WITH CRUSHED STONE. (9.9.10.1.(5), 9.14.6.3) 3) LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR TO BE SPRUCE No. 2 GRADE PRESSURE YL LIGHT FIXTURE (PULL CHAIN) Vo  TELEPHONE JACK

SLOPED CEILING CONSTRUCTION ([SB-12] 2.1.1.7,, 9.23.4.2) TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. oy
2'x12" (38x286) ROOF JOISTS @ 16" (406) O.C. MAX. (UNLESS OTHERWISE 4) ALL LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS, GIRDER TRUSSES, AND METAL v CABLETV.JACK %e&  CHANDELIER (CEILING MOUNTED)
NOTED) W/ 2'x2" (38x38) PURLINS @ 16" (406) O.C. PERPENDICULAR TO ROOF HANGER CONNECTIONS SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED & CERTIFIED
JOIST (PURLINS NOT REQ. W/ SPRAY FOAM), W/ INSULATION BETWEEN JOIST, BY FLOOR AND ROOF TRUSS MANUFACTURER. Véc CENTRAL VACUUM OUTLET
6 mil POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 1/2" (12.7) GYPSUM WALLBOARD INT. 5) JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE APPROVED METAL HANGERS FOR ALL JOISTS AND
FINISH OR APPROVED EQ. INSULATION VALUE DIRECTLY ABOVE THE INNER BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING WITH FLUSH BUILT-UP WOOD MEMBERS B SA  SMOKE ALARM  (9.10.19)

SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN R20 (3.52 RSI). 6) WOOD FRAMING NOT TREATED WITH A WOOD PRESERVATIVE, IN CONTACT WITH PROVIDE ONE PER FLOOR, NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR LEVEL. ALARMS

FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION %eucSETE,(SHI/éL)L RBgLsLERPégélTNEg SE%M JEE &(\)Awgp % (/;gl hEAIaL TQEnlgiillA FEOEL;ETEﬁLENE ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND IN A LOCATION BETWEEN

. . No.50 (465lbs , SLEEPING ROOMS AND CONNECTING HALLWAYS AND WIRED TO BE INTERCONNECTED
EQVQE)E?Eg%%'é}%gg&@g&%g% 3ap18 2619 ;ﬂéﬁé@%@fﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁg 8] WHERE THE WOOD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 6' (152) ABOVE THE GROUND. TO ACTIVATE ALL ALARMS IF ONE SOUNDS. ALARMS ARE TO BE CONNECTED TO AN
‘ A o 2.5. STEEL (9.2343) ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARM SIGNAL SHALL MEET
ANGLED TOWARDS SCUPPER @ 2% MINIMUM LAID PERFENDICULAR TO 24 2.5. STEEL (92343 TEMPORAL SOUND PATTERNS MIN. ALARMS SHALL HAVE A VISUAL SIGNALLING
(38«184) FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" (406) O.C. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED). BUILT UP | T) STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 GRADE 300W. HOLLOW i - .
CURB TO BE 4' (100) MIN. ABOVE FINISHED BALCONY FLOOR. CONTINUOUS ' STRUCT. SECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40-21 GRADE 350W CLASS 'H'. COMPONENT AS PER THE 'NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE 72

TRIM DRIP EDGE TO BE PROVIDED ON OUTSIDE FACE OF CURB. SCUPPER DRAIN|  2) REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORIM TO CSA-G30-18M GRADE 400R.

TO BE LOCATED 24" (610) MIN. AWAY FROM HOUSE. PREFINISHED ALUMINUM OR CMD CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM  (9.33.4.)

PANEL FOR UNDERSIDE OF SOFFIT (9.23.2.3). REMOVE CURB WHERE REQ. 2.6. FLAT ARCHES ** CHECK LOCAL BY-LAWS FOR REQUIREMENTS ** A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S)
BALCONY CONDITION 1) FOR 8-0" (2440) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 6-10" (2080) A.F.F. CONFORMING TO CAN/CGA-6.19 SHALL BE INSTALLED ON OR NEAR THE CEILING IN EACH
SEE FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION NOTE. INGLUDE 254" (38x89) PT 2) FOR 9-0' (2740) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 7-10" (2400) AFF. DWELLING UNIT ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM(S)
t - bl ; 3) FOR 10-0" (3040) CEILINGS, FLAT ARCHES SHALL BE 8-6' (2600) A.F.F SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED WITH NO DISCONNECT SWITCH, WITH AN ALARM THAT IS
DECKING W/ 1/4" (6.4) GAPS LAID FLAT PARALLEL TO JOISTS ON 24 (38x89) AUDIBLE WITHIN SLEEPING ROOMS WHEN THE INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED
PT. SLEEPERS @ 12" (305) O.C. LAID FLAT PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS 2.7. ROOF OVERHANGS ‘ :
7Y ALL ROOF OVERHANGS SHALL BE 10" (305). UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
BALCONY OVER HEATED SPACE CONDITION ) (%0%) XISB  SOLID BEARING (BUILT-UP WOOD COLUMNS AND STUD POSTS)
SEE FLAT ROOF/BALCONY CONSTRUCTION NOTE FOR ASSEMBLY. REFER TO 2.8. FLASHING (9.20.13.,9.26.4. &9.27.3)) THE WIDTH OF A WOOD COLUMN SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THAN THE WIDTH OF
PLANS FOR FLOOR JOIST SIZE & REFER TO HEX NOTE 9 FOR INSULATION AND 7) FLASHING MATERIALS & INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO 0.B.C. SUPPORTED MEMBER, BULT-UP WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE NALED TOGETHER WiTH
INTERIOR FINISH 2.9. GRADING NOT LESS THAN 3" (76) NAILS SPACED NOT MORE THAN 11 3/4' (300) O.C. THE NUMBER
BARREL VAULT CONSTRUCTION 7) THE BUILDING SHALL BE LOCATED OR THE BUILDING SITE GRADED SO THE WATER | OF STUDS IN A WALL DIRECTLY BELOW/ A GIRDER TRUSS OR ROOF BEAM SHALL
CANTILEVERED 24" (38x89) SPACERS LAID FLAT ON 210" (38+235) SPR. #2 WILL NOT ACCUMULATE AT OR NEAR THE BUILDING AND WILL NOT ADVERSELY CONFORM TO TABLES A-34 TO A-37. (9.17.4.,9.23.10.7.)
2 ROOF JOIST NAILED TO BUILT-UP 3-3/4' (19) PLYWOOD HEADER PROFILED FOR | AFFECT ADJAGENT PROPERTIES. CONFORMTO 9.14.6.
9 BARREL. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION BETWEEN JOISTS W/ GYPSUM BOARD. 2.10. ULC SPECIFIED ASSEMBLIES T2 TWO STOREY VOLUME SPACE. SEE CONSTRUCTION NOTE 39,
kS INTERIOR FIN. (REFER TO DETAILS) ALL REQUIRED INDIVIDUAL COMPONENTS THAT FORM PART OF ANY 'ULC LISTED
5 ASSEMBLY', SPECIFIED WITHIN THESE DRAWINGS, CANNOT BE ALTERED OR SUBSTITUTED | 727777777 VARYING PLATES, BUILT-OUT FLOORS, BEARING WALLS, ICE & WATER SHIELD
& FOR ANY OTHER MATERIAL/PRODUCT OR SPECIFIED MANUFACTURER THAT IS IDENTIFIED
= IN THAT 'SPECIFIED ULC LISTING'. THERE SHALL BE NO DEVIATIONS UNDER ANY TR
3 ‘ : TS EXPOSED BUILDING FACE -O.B.C. 9.10.14. OR 9.10.15
3 CIRCUMSTANCES IN ANY 'ULC LISTED ASSEMBLY' IDENTIFIED IN THESE DRAWINGS. o277 REFER TO HEX NOTE 35, & DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS.
({3
o
o
3 1 HR. PARTY WALL T 2HR. FIREWALL
S SECTION 3.0. LEGEND | REFERTOHEXNOTE 40. L REFERTOHEXNOTE 40A
N
S 3.1. WOOD LINTELS AND BUILT-UP WOOD
& (DIVISION B PART 9. TABLES A8 TO A10 AND A12, A15 & A16) SECTION 4.0. CLIMATIC DATA
%j FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.23.4.2.(3), 9.23.4.2.(4), 9.23.12.3.(1),(3), 9.23.13.8.(2), 9.37.3.1.(1) DESIGN SNOW LOAD (9. 40 2.): 1.01 kPa
2'x8' SPRUCE #2 2'x10" SPRUCE #2 2'x12" SPRUCE #2 .
2 WIND LOAD (g50) (SB-1.2.): 0.44 kPa
2 L | 22%8" (2/38x184) 13| 2/2x10' (2/38x235) | L5 | 2/2'x12" (2/38x286)
g BT | 3248 (3/38x184) | B3| 3/2%10' (338235 | B5| 3/2x12'(3/38x286) | STAMP
g B2 | 4/2x8' (4/38x184) B4| 4/210"(4/38x235) | B6 |  4/212" (4/38x286)
g B7 | 5/28' (5/38x184) B8 | 5/2%10'(5/38x235 | B9 | 5/2%12" (5/38x286)
= ENGINEERED LUMBER SCHEDULE - GRADE 2.0E (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE)
N
o 1 3 4\\ 1 Iy il " LY
= /4"x 9 12" LVL 13/4"x 11 7/8' LVL 13/4"x 14" LL ‘\\ )
< 2| 1-13/4%91/2" VL3 11 3411 7/8" LLio[  1-1 3414
o
s 4| 2-13/4'%91/2" V6|  2-1 3411 7/8" L[ 21 3414
2 W5|  3-13/4%91/2" w7l 313411 7/8" WLi2[ 313414 s RALOTROCDALTON o
£ V8|  4-13/4'%91/2 Vo[  4-13/4'x117/8 VL13[  4-13/4'x14 FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
< 3.2. STEEL LINTELS SUPPORTING MASONRY VENEER ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
s (DIVISION B PART 9. TABLE 9.20.5.2.B.) JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.
= FORMING PART OF SENTENCE 9.205.2.(2) & 9.20.5.2.(3)
3 CoE|  sizE BRICK STONE
o
I " i i 0 Qi
g L 31/2'x3 12 x1/4 (89 xB9x6.4) 81 (2'47m) 6 (2‘30m) CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON THE JOB. REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO HUNT
% L8 4"x31/2"x 1/4" (1 02 x 89 x 6.4) 8-9" (2,66m) 8-1" (2 48m) DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. (H.D.A.l.) BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. ALL THE DRAWINGS &
S SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE PROPERTY OF H.D.A.l.
':l_: L9 47/8"'x31/2"x5/16" (127 x89x7.9) 10-10" (3.31m) 0-1"(3.03m) ALL CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO CONFORM TO THE
= - — — — ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORITIES HAYING JURISDICTION
o L10| 47/8'x31/2'x3/8" (127 x 89 x 11) 11-5"(3.48m) 10-7"(3.24m) | THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS. ONT. REG. 332/12.
E L11| 57/8'x31/2'x3/8" (152x 89 x 11) 12-6' (3.82m) 117" (3.54m) | -CONSTRUCTION NOTE REVISION DATE: MARCH 21, 2018
2 2| 71/8'x4'x38' (178x102x 11) 14-1"(4.30m) | 13-1"(3.99m) CONSTRUCTION NOTES 2
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STEPS MAY
VARY M M PRECAST CONCRETE PATIO
4"x4" P.T. MAIN CORNER ! ' - 5L AB ON COMPACTED
POSTS, 4'x4" P.T. B FINISHED GRADE
INTERMEDIATE PO5TS . .
AT 51" 0. MAXIMIM < 6-5 131 "
—DN il il i
2'x4" P.T. DECKING NAILED | 100184942 WA
PERPENDICULAR TO JOI5TS I 2020/04/10
- LAY DECKING I/4" APART — | 3 5
i DECK o Woe or O oo
[ 1 1" I 1" - o
Tt 196"'x6'0 o

- o | FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
g — O i ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
Tt — i JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.
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GARDEN DOOR W/
e é____ e, TRANSOM ABOVE
! ‘ REAT I 1
e, I [ [ I i | NOTE:

! | F?OM N L BREAKFAST | REFER TO STANDARD FLOOR
S 2'0"xle N AN 'AT | PLANS FOR COMPLETE DIMENSIONS
Tgv 11 ‘ 14'10"x!I1'4

N \ \|4'3" Lo roo ! ! ¢ STRUCTURAL INFORMATION
L s ) :

PART. GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. 'A" - NOD. COND.
ELEV. B’ SIMILAR

a7r.pn
4-q" I-3" 4-¢" 5-0" 8-4" I-2" 2-p"
2-q" -
4o o' sip. 400 R 40" 2 1o
] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] 6"x6" P.T. POSTS TIED TO TOP OF
16"0 15MPa POURED CONC. PIER
f’/LE:f MAY | WITH NON-CORROSIVE METAL
i e SHOE (MIDDLE POST ONLY)
3|4 ey =V 1 4 a6 A 6"x6" P.T. POSTS TIED TO TOP
| - = 1 i OF 12" I5MPa POURED CONC.
e oo ool LINEOPDRECK ABOVE _ _ oo, PIER WITH NON-CORROSIVE
NR=3 3-2'xl0" P.T. BM. (DR) ‘% 3-2'xl0" P.T. BM. (DR) 'ﬁf METAL SHOE (TYP)
| /) / \
|
| s AN
, / N |
NOTE: ! R NN | 2'4" PT. CROSS
10" CONC. FOUNDATION WALL W/ 2'x6" | o Blg O | BRACING
KNEEWALL MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING o I 7 S AN |
N BACK;E';';EE'O@%N%E@'E 10 SITNG ¢ a3 S8l Ry vl NN ! J0I5TS TO BEAR ON DOUBLE 2'x8" PT.
N L Qe NN RIM BOARD. RIM BOARD TIED TO
b o & ~ | FOUNDATION WALL WITH 5/8"¢ GALV.
LoRe AN MACHINE BOLTS 6 16" O.C. STAGGERED,
| e N NN BRICK VENEER SHALL NOT BE LOAD
BOND MASONRY VENEER TO : 9 — — = = — BEARING. REFER TO DETAIL OT ON
DRTAL 01 ON PAGE 1 (TYP)—, PAGE W5 (TYP)
s
v 7/
LI+LT - N — R .
— I § I‘t

I
1IEE

42, - —l

¥
Q) NOTE:
NOTE: | UNFINISHED e
: REFER TO STANDARD FLOOR
BASEMENT WINDOW | BASEMENT PLANS FOR COMPLETE DIMENSIONS
RELOCATED . ¢ STRUCTURAL INFORMATION

PART. BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. ‘A" - NOD. COND.
ELEV. B’ SIMILAR

:%' ] Pﬁ%%
il i TOP OF TRANSOM

TOP OF BSMT SLAB

— g & | it ®
[ A O O O = = _kﬁ ] TOP OF WINDOW =]
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POSTS, 4'x4" P.T. INTER. POSTS N , = I I )
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g || = i 5
3 i | - i T
7 2'x4"P.T.TOP RAL, = I I 3
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g MAX (TYP) H
s — H 0 N il — \ I _I FIN. GROUND FL
f - nt I
] N | |7 FIN.GRADE 3
H [ il | =
H 30'x24" L] || g
1 1 i - 3
1 T 1 T 1 | | | . 53
PT.BEAM AS PER PLANS TED TO | (I (I | [ NOTE. | || [F
TOP OF 6'X6" P.T. POSTS TIED 10 ————— | | | ' s
TOP OF 12"¢ ISMPA POURED | | BASEMENT WINDOW | | || %
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— et =—== | = —— — - == de=—=td===—=Ft

U?@%ASES REAR EIEEV A -NOD. COND.

ELEV. B' SIMILAR [Rerer 10 FRONT ELEVATION ¢ STANDARD

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
REAR FOR TYPICAL NOTES ¢ INFO. ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
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Guidelines approved by the City of
VAUGHAN.
DESION AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND VIELTS 1 AEGUIREMENTS ST r"'I GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.
QUALIFGATION INFORMATION PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01
Allan Whiting 23177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGTRATONNFORIATON o DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  OF AW 3/16'=1-0" 217020WS4006 W1 of W7
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133 F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



0 . PRECAST CONCRETE PATIO
STEPS MAY a SLAB ON COMPACTED

JARY FINISHED GRADE
4'x4" P.T. MAIN CORNER
POSTS, 4"x4" P.T.
INTERMEDIATE POSTS b 5
AT 51" 0.C. MAXIMM " 5" .
5-1"0C M ¢ 4 \\ \D
It ‘HDN i i iy
2'x4" PT.DECKING NALED | E -
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS | |
- LAY DECKING 1/4" APART — 1 FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
| DECK = ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
- IQ'é"x&'Q”" S JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.
1S x|0'4 |
I 19'-6"
i ]
C : ITF T Ik
[wod [
== - == I - - -
GARDEN DOOR W/
e TRANSOM ABOVE
— T T =
— ! } REAT } Lo NOTE:
] 1 I fr——
! ! IRC? o T"Ii .| Lo BREAKFAST | REFER TO STANDARD FLOOR
Xo | 30"'x16'6" | N 140 x| 14" l PLANS FOR COMPLETE DIMENSIONS
& L1431 o ' ¢ STRUCTURAL INFORMATION
| | ] L 3 | 1 |
e ——— ———— 1l |
| |
PART. GROUND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. A" - LOD. COND.
ELEV. B' SIMILAR
31-8"
4-a" -3 4-8' 5-0" R — Ir-2" 2"
3-0" _ I-9" 8" 68" - 51" L 5.1
. . 14 o | . e K 1 d U o] T . . .| ©"'xe"P.T.POSTS TIED TO TOP OF
&', 41 Jler, 40 g, 38" p K &', a-1o 1»9 o 1# 16°¢ 15MPa POURED CONC. PIER
] ] ] ] ] f’/LE:f MAY ] | [T WITH NON-CORROSIVE METAL
b SHOE (MIDDLE POST ONLY)
PROVIDE 2'x6" KNEE BRACE BOLTED TO =|q ey =V 1 4 4" e &'x6" P.T. POSTS TIED TO TOP
BEAM § POST W/ 1/2"¢ THRU BOLTS ) ——— = 1 OF 12"0 15MPa POURED CONC.
WHERE DECK HEIGHT EXCEEDS 4-O" (TYP) L é == _____ [ p—— _-_—.A-,.‘/_-_f__l-_'NE OF DECK ABOVE — - =&, PIER WITH NON-CORROSIVE
=3 3-2'x10" P.T. BM. (DR) TN 3-2'XI0" PT.BM. (DR) = METAL SHOE (TYP)
| //// ~ :
: 7 s N § ~ |
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ON BACKFILL HEIGHT. REFER TO SITING ¢ I ald- o AN | vgs
B & | e 0o N JOISTS TO BEAR ON DOUBLE 2'x8" P.T.
DETAIL 05 ON PAGE W4 ! //4{8 Qe NN ' RIM BOARD. RIM BOARD TIED TO
| e o AN | FOUNDATION WALL WITH 5/8'¢ GALV.
| S Re ANV MACHINE BOLTS 6 16" O.C. STAGGERED,
[ P N L3 SN BRICK VENEER SHALL NOT BE LOAD
BOND MASONRY VENEER TO [ o — BEARING. REFER TO DETAIL 07 ON
FOUNDATION WALL AS PER b : Tt 11 : PAGE W5 (TYP)
DETAIL O7 ON PAGE W5 (TYP) S
\ LisLT | SN N
zz@ﬁ_ : = 0 o ¥
oL B
#2) N
“ UNFINISHED NOTE:
: BASEMENT REFER TO STANDARD FLOOR
I PLANS FOR COMPLETE DIMENSIONS
! & STRUCTURAL INFORMATION

PART. BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. ‘A" - LOD. COND.
ELEV. B’ SIMILAR
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TOP OF WINDOW =]

4'x4" P.T. MAIN CORNER
POSTS, 4"x4" P.T. INTER. POSTS .
AT 5'-I" 0.C. MAXIMM (TYP)

2'x4" P.T. TOP RAIL, [—
2'x4" P.T. RAIL, 2"'x2" i Ul
P.T. PICKETS @ 4" OC.

i

006-CORNER-LILAC.DWG
{[
LT
1 [
[ ,
gy s gy s
e e e |
6'-10"
I'-I"

CONC. PIER WITH NON-CORROSIVE | |

METAL SHOE (TYP) . ! TOP OF BoMT SLAB

MAX. (TYP)
s _ & Iyjpn ] | — _ FIN. GROUND FL
1 | ]_FIN. GRADE 3
H é: | £
g | ; N 5
H 0 B
i ° [ .|®
un T
= : K
P.T. BEAM AS PER PLANS TED TO | (I | || ¥
TOP OF &°Xe" P.T. POSTS TIED TO ————~ | | B £
TOP OF 12'¢ I5MPA POURED | | Ol Y
. | |
13

AWHITING | THU APR 2/20 05:21 PM | KAPROJECTS\2017:217020.GOLD\WORKING\SINGLES\401217020WS|

P E— - — - T —— — — - T ——— — — — =
i Il I — [
| |
UPEGRADED REAR ELEV. A' - LOD. COND.
=
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P.T. PICKETS @ 4" OC.
MAX. (TYP)

FIN. GROUND FL|

[ n n n
4'x4" P.T. MAIN CORNER w
POSTS, 4'x4" P.T. ]
INTERMEDIATE POSTS i
AT 51" O.C. MAXIMM I
| |D 1" c'<| I =(? 9]
uygn !ifi" |q é X& 'O n ~ | 100184942 \\ \ )
2"x4" P.T. DECKING NAILED — x|0'4
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS — «;,\o
- LAY DECKING 1/4" APART 9" U, < o e
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| L FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
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1 —_—
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& L1431 I : ¢ STRUCTURAL INFORMATION
| e s I e M1 I |
| |
PART. GROUIND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. A' - NOB. COND.
ELEV. B' SIMILAR
-
4-q" I-3" 48 5-0" 8-4" I-2" 2-¢"
-0" I-8" I-8" 4-3" 2- 7" 7"
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| ey NV LAG SCREWS @ 16" 0.C. STAGGERED.
REFER TO DETAIL [ e L3486 N
06 ON PG. W4 ! s Q% JoISTS HING ON BEAM WITH APPROVED
P STEPS MAY I M M 1 GALV. METAL JOISTS HANGERS @ 16" OC.
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UPERADED REAR A - NOB. COND.

ELEV. B' SIMILAR [ReFer o FRONT ELEVATION ¢ STANDARD
REAR FOR TYPICAL NOTES ¢ INFO.

It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

VAUGHAN.
WALK OUT BASEMENT CONDITION

WINDOW SIZES FOR W.O.B. CONDITIONS:

- WOB. = MATCH WIDTH OF WINDOW ABOVE
AND WINDOWS TO BE 56" DEEP. TOP OF
WINDOW TO BE 6'-10" FOR STD. PLAN AND
@ 7-10" FOR OPT. 4' BSMT. AFF.
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ASPHALT SHINGLES

VALLEY FLASHING (TYP.)

ICE ¢ WATER SHIELD e

REFER TO FRONT ELEVATION
FOR TYPICAL NOTES ¢ INFO.

ROOF OVERHANGS TO BE 15"
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
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REV.2020.04.01
W3aof W7
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‘RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'A' - WOB CONDITION

AW

Checked By

GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020
PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT.

Drawn By

AK

DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.
www. huntdesign.ca

U/S OF SOFFIT
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RIWL, FASCIA BD. § .Mw
VENTED SOFFIT (TYP) a MW
— e — —
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BRICK 9OLDIER CRS.——TOP OF WINDOW
] W/ 1/2" PROJ. (TYP.) WINDOW SUMMARY
BRICK VENEER (TYP.) - PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.154
— =/ 5 RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION A
IR o Z [ £ | £ [ WNDOW/DOOR
[T ] |1 9 S| 2| & | FRAMESIZE(SF) ——4-0" RET.—]
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|| B W 1/2" PRO. (TYP) benga 5
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i T =0 I 0 ARCH 000 _0.00
cwais s E= SE A=
SPATIAL CALCULATION
= 7 7 7 7 - - EXPOSING BULDING | 187357 | _SF
i w i iy FACE AREA 127.61 SM.
Sl 7 7 7 7 —= 8 PORTION WALL AREA (3137 | SF.
|y |8 12760 |_SM.
o 7 7 7 7 —=IS LIMITING DISTANCE 2m
S f 66" RET =N MAX. % OPENINGS |7 %
STUCCO FINISH i | ; 1> OPENINGS ALLOWED | 9615 | _SF. =
] 7 7 7 7 OPENINGS PROVIDED| _9.72 SE.
. ADDITIONAL NOTES
&'+ 10" PROFILED — GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE
PRECAST CONC. 7 7 7 7 MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER
_SlLL(TYP) — | -] — — — — FIN. GROUND FLR. — = A
SMOOTH STONE =1 | o 4
VENEER (TYP) < —
|||||||||| - - - - - -
« ——
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FOUNDATION WALLS ¢ | I - — w9
FOOTINGS (TYP.) — oo o
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RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION 'A' - NOB CONDITION
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DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET

OUT IN THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE TO BE A DESIGNER.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Allan Whiting

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
NAME

HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.

REGISTRATION INFORMATION



SPATIAL CALCULATIONS FOR THE DECK CONDITIONS

WINDOW SUMMARY WINDOW SUMMARY
PER O.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4 PER O.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4
REAR ELEVATION A REAR ELEVATION B
=z = = WINDOW / DOOR E = = WINDOW / DOOR
=) =] 5 S =] 5
3 = o FRAME SIZE (S.F.) 3 = u FRAME SIZE (S.F.)
6 24" | 60" 46.67 6 24" | 60" 46.67
48" | 60" 34.22 48" | 60" 34.22
24" | 48 . 24" | 48 .
9" " 4 9" 3 4
36" " . 36" " .
24" " .89 24" " .89
30" ! 3.61 30" ! 3.61
0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
1 DOOR 9.19 9.19 1 DOOR 9.19 9.19
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
SPATIAL CALCULATION SPATIAL CALCULATION
EXPOSING BUILDING | 788.80 SF. EXPOSING BUILDING | 788.80 SF.
FACE AREA 73.28 SM. FACE AREA 73.28 SM.
788.80 SF. 788.80 SF.
PORTION WALL AREA 73.08 SM PORTION WALL AREA 7308 SM
LIMITING DISTANCE 7.50m LIMITING DISTANCE 7.50m
MAX. % OPENINGS 50.50 % MAX. % OPENINGS 50.50 %
OPENINGS ALLOWED | 398.34 SF. | OPENINGS ALLOWED | 398.34 SF.
OPENINGS PROVIDED| 115.75 SF. |OPENINGS PROVIDED| 115.75 SF.
ADDITIONAL NOTES ADDITIONAL NOTES
GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE | GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE
MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER

WINDOW SUMMARY WINDOW SUMMARY
PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4 PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4
REAR ELEVATION A REAR ELEVATION B
=Z [ Z [ £ [ WNDOW/DOOR | = | £ | £ | WINDOW/DOOR
[=} o [=) o
> | 2| & | FRAMESIZEGSF) | 3 | 2 | & | FRAMESIZE(SF)
6 | 2 | 60" 667 | 6 | 24 | 60" 7667
7 | 48 | 60 322 | 2 | 45 | 60" .22
W | 45" 1 W | 45" 1
9% | 18" 94 9% | 18" 94
T 1 & [ 18" 1
[ 16" 3.89 [ 16" 389
4 4 [ 30" 1444 | 4 4 [ 30" 1444
1| 48 | a0 794 1| 45 | a0 794
0 [0 [0 0.00 0 [0 [0 0.00
0 [0 [ O 0.00 0 [0 [ O 0.00
1 DOOR 9.19 9.19 1 DOOR 9.19 9.19
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
SPATIAL CALCULATION SPATIAL CALCULATION
EXPOSING BUILDING | 83455 | SF. | EXPOSING BUILDING | 83455 | SF.
FACE AREA 7753 SM. FACE AREA 7753 SM.
83455 | _SF. 83455 | _SF.
PORTION WAL AREA [—22> S| PORTION WALL AREA 2 S
LIMITING DISTANCE 750m LIMITING DISTANCE 750m
MAX. % OPENINGS | 5050 % MAX. % OPENINGS | 5050 %
OPENINGS ALLOWED | 42145 | _SFf. | OPENINGS ALLOWED | 42145 | _SF.
OPENINGS PROVIDED| 13452 | _SF. _|OPENINGS PROVIDED| 13452 | _SF.
ADDITIONAL NOTES ADDITIONAL NOTES

GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE
MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER

GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE
MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER

(O]

=

5 WALK OUT BASEMENT CONDITION

3

-

o

w

z

3

S WINDOW SUMMARY WINDOW SUMMARY

o

=3 PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4 PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4

[%2]

g RIGHT SIDE ELEVATIONA | RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION B
e z [ ] £ wwoowpoor | = [ & [ £ wnpow/DooR
a S = w FRAME SIZE (S.F.) S = w FRAME SIZE (S.F.)
g 1 24" 48" 6.11 1 24" 48" 6.11
@ 1 30" 24" 3.61 1 30" 24" 3.61
3 0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
= 0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
% 0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
=4 0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
= 0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
g 0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
3 0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
a 0 0" 0" 0.00 0 0" 0" 0.00
S 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
L 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
14 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
g 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
= SPATIAL CALCULATION SPATIAL CALCULATION
% EXPOSING BUILDING | 1373.57 SF. EXPOSING BUILDING | 1374.57 SF.
o FACE AREA 127.61 SM. FACE AREA 127.70 SM.
w 1373.57 S.F. 1374.57 S.F.
8 PORTION WALL AREA 12761 SM PORTION WALL AREA 12770 SM
S LIMITING DISTANCE 12m LIMITING DISTANCE 12m

= MAX. % OPENINGS 7 % MAX. % OPENINGS 7 %
= OPENINGS ALLOWED [  96.15 SF. OPENINGS ALLOWED |  96.22 SF.
?_‘ OPENINGS PROVIDED|  9.72 S.F. |OPENINGS PROVIDED| 9.72 SF.
f.;‘). ADDITIONAL NOTES ADDITIONAL NOTES

g GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE | GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE
g MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER MINUS 2" AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER
£

<<

2

I

=

S

=

| =

:

<

WINDOW SUMMARY WINDOW SUMMARY
PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4 PER 0.B.C. TABLE 9.10.15.4
REAR ELEVATION A REAR ELEVATION B
Z | £ | £ | WNDOW/DOOR | Z | = | & | WINDOW/DOOR
S =] v} £y o o
3| S| O | FRAMESIZESF) | 3 | £ | & | FRAMESIZE(SF)
6 | 24" | 60 4667 | 6 | 4 | 60 4667
B 60 27 I I %22
P2 6.1 P2 6.1
o I 894 o I 894
%[ 18" 31 %[ 18" 31
P P2 R 389 | 2 [ o [ 389
4 4" 48" 24.44 4 4" 48" 24.44
48" | 4" 1344 B8] 4 1344
6" | 12° 178 6" | 12" 178
0 [0 [0 000 [0 [0 [0 0.00
2 DOOR 919 | 1838 | 2 DOOR 919 | 1838
0 ARCH 0.0 000 | 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
0 ARCH 000 000 | 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
0 ARCH 0.0 000 | 0 ARCH 0.00 0.00
SPATIAL CALCULATION SPATIAL CALCULATION
EXPOSING BUILDING | 101215 | SF. | EXPOSINGBUILDING [ 101215 | SF.
FACE AREA 9403 | SM. FACE AREA 9403 | SM.
107215 | SF. 107215 | SF.
PORTION WALL AREA [—oz5=>——c | PORTION WALL AREA [—gz tm——= 7
LIMITING DISTANCE 750m LIMITING DISTANCE 750m
MAX % OPENINGS | 5050 % MAX % OPENINGS | 5050 %
OPENINGSALLOWED | 51114 | SF. | OPENINGSALLOWED | 511.14 | SF.
OPENINGS PROVIDED| 160.99 | SF. |OPENINGS PROVIDED| 16099 | SF.
ADDITIONAL NOTES ADDITIONAL NOTES
GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE | GLAZED AREA CALCULATED W/ FRAME SIZE
MINUS 2' AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER MINUS 2' AROUND ENTIRE PERIMETER

SPATIAL CALCULATIONS - DECK CONDITIONS

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS REVIEWED AND TAKES RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFICATIONS AND MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS SET
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(

- REFER TO THIS CHART FOR STUD SIZE & SPACING AS REQUIRED FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY. REFER TO SITING ¢ GRADING PLAN OF THIS UNIT FOR
CONFIRMATION OF TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

- IF STUD WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT, WALL NEEDS
TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER.

BASE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 4.20.13.1 TO EXTEND 3/16"
BEYOND OUTER FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL, TIED TO EXT. SHEATHING
UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP JOINT.

WEEP HOLES @ 32" O.C. AT BASE FLASHING AND OVER ALL OPENINGS.
PROVIDE P.V.C. BRICK VENTILATOR @ ALL WEEP HOLE LOCATIONS,

PROVIDE MASONRY PARGING FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION
WALL TO 2" BELOW FINISHED GRADE

FINISHED GRADE

SIZE ¢ SPACING OF STUDS: (OBC REFERENCE - TABLE 4.2310.1.) N\
SUPPORTED LOADS (EXTERIOR) \ %
MIN. STUD | ROOF W/ OR w/o | ROOF W/ OR w/o | ROOF w/ OR w/o | ROOF w/ OR w/o
SIZE, ATTIC ATTIC & | FLOOR |ATTIC & 2 FLOOR|ATTIC § 3 FLOOR
in (mm) MAX. STUD SPACING in (mm) O.C. §
MAX. UNSUPPORTED HGT. Ft-in (m) %
2"x4" 24" (610) 16" (405) 12" (305) NA
(38x84) a-10" (3.0) 910" (3.0) a-10" (3.0) N/A
2'x6" - 24" (6l0) 16" (406) 12" (305) %
(38x140) - q-10" (3.0) 110" (3.6) 511" (1.8) §

F | RST F L O OR NOTE: POURED CONC. FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF
125kPa (5LS) OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN. BEARING

TYPICAL BRICK VENEER WALL CAPACITY OF I125kPa (5L5). FOOTING SIZE SHOWN FOR 16'-0" (4.9m)

CONSTRUCTION MAXIMUM JOIST SPAN ONLY. JOIST SPAN EXCEEDING 16'-0" (4.9m) SHALL

BE ENGINEERED. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY,
ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY TO BE VERIFIED WITH S0IL ENGINEERING REPORT.

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

INSULATION W/ REQUIRED EXPOSED FLOOR R-VALUE

FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 4'-10" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED
HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (4.15.4.2.1). POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL
WITH BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. REFER TO
CHART FOR MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT AND EARTH RETENTION FROM

n
=l

2>

{1
=

BASEMENT SLAB TO FINISHED GRADE, ON CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG..
BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL
REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL.

it

Lt
©

.

~——————TAPE AND SEAL BLANKETS AT ALL JOINTS

IN HEADER SPACE

2-2"X6" TOP PLATE

2"'x6" SILL PLATE WITH 1/2" @ ANCHOR BOLTS &" LONG, EMBEDDED MIN.
4" INTO CONC. @ T-I10" O.C., CAULKING OR GASKET BETWEEN PLATE AND
TOP OF FOUND. WALL. USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE
WHEN REQUIRED.

INSULATION BLANKET OR BATTS W/ REQUIRED BASEMENT WALL R-VALUE,
6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER DAMPPROOF WITH AIR/WATER
BARRIER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO
GRADE LEVEL. TERMINATE BLANKETS ABOVE SLAB AS REQUIRED BY,
OBC. OR ENERGY DESIGN CONSULTANT

TESSIO
5 Q)

A.KONG

100184942

<, \_2020/04/10

O,
L \y
//VCE or O‘A’\

UNFINISHED BASEMENT s

4" & WEEPING TILE, 6" CRUSHED STONE
COVER OVER AND AROUND WEEPING TILES.

WS

100 COMMERCE VALLEY Dr. W,
THORNHILL ONTARIO CANADA L3T OA1
“TEL: 1-905.882.4211 FAX. 1-905-822-0085|WWWW.WSPGROUP.CA

SECURE METAL BLANKET TIE TO FOUNDATION

WALL AS PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS
/2" IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BREAK ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
/2" IMPERVIOUS BOARD FOR BOND BRE JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.

3" MIN. 25 MPa CONC. SLAB ON 4" COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL
OR 20 MPa CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB,

PROVIDE RIO RIGID INSULATION BELOW EDGE OF SLAB EXTENDED MIN.
2'-0" WHERE THE GRADE IS LESS THAN 2'-0" DIFFERENCE FROM
UNDERSIDE OF SLAB TO FINISHED GRADE.

FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING

, NOTE:

WHERE REDUCED GRADE CONDITION REQUIRES THE

UNREINFORCED SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS (4.15.4.2)
= ‘§ MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. SLAB TO GRADE
§ ¥ |UNSUPPORTED) SUPPORTED AT TOP
S| = AT TOP 25m 2.5m ¢ 2.15m[>2.75m & 3.0m
S &" [ 3-1I"(1.20m) | 7-0" (2J5m) | 7-0" (2.5m) | 610" (2.10m)
S [10"| 4-1"(1.40m) | 1'-6" (2.30m)| &'-6" (2.60m)| &'-2" (2.50m)
112" [ 41" (1.50m) | 7-6" (2.30m)| &'-6" (2.60m)| 9'-3" (2.85m)
S 8" 3-I"(1.20m) | T-6" (2.30m)| 16" (2.30m)| 1'-2" (2.20m)
2 10" | 41" (1.40m) | 7-6" (2.30m)| &'-&" (2.60m)| 4-3" (2.85m)
Sz (1L50m) | 7-6" (2.30m)| &'-&" (2.60m)| 4'-3" (2.85m)
MINIMUM STRIP FOOTING SIZES (4.5.3)
SUPPORTING INT.
Verrorits | LoAs BEARNG | TG | BARRALL
| 16" Wx 6" D 16" Wx 6" D 16" Wx6"'D
2 24"Wx &"'D 20"Wx6"D 24"Wx 8"D
3 36" Wx14'D 2" Wx9'D 36"Wx14'D
NOTE: FOOTING SIZE SUBJECT TO
CERTIFICATION BY A SOIL CONSULTANT

[ USE OF A FULL HEIGHT BONDED WALL, REBAR
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER DETAIL O7 ON PG. W5

REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN
MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS
REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, 10° FOUNDATION WALL LATERALLY UNSUPPORTED

12°=10'

SIZE ¢ SPACING OF STUDS: (OBC REFERENCE - TABLE 4.23.10..)

SUPPORTED LOADS (EXTERIOR)
MIN. STUD | ROOF w/ OR w/o | ROOF W/ OR w/o | ROOF W/ OR w/o | ROOF w/ OR wio
SIZE, ATTIC ATTIC ¢ | FLOOR |ATTIC ¢ 2 FLOOR |ATTIC & 3 FLOOR
in (mm) MAX. STUD SPACING in (mm) O.C.
MAX. UNSUPPORTED HGT, ft-in (m)
24" 24" (610) 16" (405) 12" (305) N/A
(&%) a-10" (30) 4-10" (30) q-10" (30) N/A
26" - 24" (610) 16" (400) 12" (305)
(38x140) - a-10" (3.0) 110" (36) 50" (1.8)

- REFER TO THIS CHART FOR STUD SIZE ¢ SPACING AS REQUIRED FOR
EXTERIOR WALLS ONLY. REFER TO SITING ¢ GRADING PLAN OF THIS UNIT FOR
CONFIRMATION OF TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

- IF STUD WALL HEIGHT EXCEEDS MAX. UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT, WALL NEEDS
TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY ENGINEER.

BASE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 9.20.13 TO EXTEND 3/16"
BEYOND OUTER FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL, TIED TO EXT. SHEATHING
UNDER AIR/WATER BARRIER, PROVIDE &" MINIMUM LAP JOINT.

WEEP HOLES @ 32" 0.C. AT BASE FLASHING AND OVER ALL OPENINGS.
PROVIDE P.V.C. BRICK VENTILATOR @ ALL WEEP HOLE LOCATIONS.
PROVIDE MASONRY PARGING FROM TOP OF FOUNDATION
WALL TO 2" BELOW FINISHED GRADE

OPTIONAL WEEPING TILE AT REAR WALL-SEE MUNICIPAL STANDARDS

—\—

WAAY

/7 TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

~J LA

NOTE: POURED CONC. FOOTING ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OF
125kPa (5L5) OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL WITH MIN, BEARING

FIRST FLOOR CAPACITY OF I25kPa (5L5). FOOTING SIZE SHOWN FOR 16'-0" (4.4m)

MAXIMIM JOIST SPAN ONLY. JOIST SPAN EXCEEDING [6™-0" (4.9m) SHALL
rrplc/s;.ugnlgf VENEER WALL | BE ENGINEERED. IF SOIL BEARING DOES NOT MEET MINIMM CAPACITY,
CONSTRUCT]

ENGINEERED FOOTINGS ARE REQUIRED. ACTUAL SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY TO BE VERIFIED WITH SOIL ENGINEERING REPORT.

P

INSULATION W/ REQUIRED EXPOSED FLOOR
R-VALUE IN HEADER SPACE

NV T VT

FINISHED GRADE

FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL NOT EXCEED 4'-10" (3.0m) IN UNSUPPORTED
HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (4.15.4.2.). POURED CONC. FDTN. WALL
WITH BITUMINOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. REFER TO

I

110

CHART FOR MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT AND EARTH RETENTION FROM ‘
BASEMENT SLAB TO FINISHED GRADE, ON CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FTG..
BRACE FOUNDATION WALL PRIOR TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL
REST ON NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL.
ORCED SOLID CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS (4.15.4.2.)
MAX. HEIGHT FROM FIN. SLAB TO GRADE
UNSUPPORTED SUPPORTED AT TOP
AT TOP »2.5m & <2.15m[>2.75m & <3.0m
311" (1.20m) 7-0" (2.15m) | 610" (2.10m)
4'-1" (1.40m) &'-6" (260m)| &'-2" (2.50m)
4-11" (1.50m) &'-6" (260m)| 4'-3" (2.85m)
311" (1.20m) 7-6" (2.30m)| T-2" (2.20m)
4'-7" (1.40m) | 1-6" (2.30m)| &'-6" (2.60m)| 4'-3" (2.85m)

UNREIN

g

=
g
10"
12"
CE
10"

25m
T-0" (2.5m)
1-6" (2.30m)
1-6" (2.30m)
1-6" (2.30m)

| f
I
Ll (EH

2-2"X6" TOP PLATE
UNFINISHED BASEMENT

1" RIGID INSULATION THERMAL BREAK

AROUND PERIMETER OF SLAB

3" MIN. 25 MPa CONC. SLAB ON 4" COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL
OR 20 MPa CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB.

AS PER ELEVATION

5

20 MPa| 15 MPa | STRENGTH

12" [ 41" (150m) | 1-6" (2.30m)| &-6" (2.60m)[ 4-3" (2.85m)
MINIMUM STRIP FOOTING SIZES (4.53)
NUVEER FLOORS | ULLORING INT. g, peorering
3 sUPPORTED _ | LOSDBEARNG | "EXTERIR

SUPPORTING
PARTYWALL

LT
Zres

oS0,

o

%
0%
i

PROVIDE RIO RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE
SLAB SURFACE WHEN SLAB IS LESS THAN 2'-0"
DIFFERENCE FROM FINISHED GRADE

2"x6" SILL PLATE WITH I/2" @ ANCHOR BOLTS &" LONG, EMBEDDED MIN.
4" INTO CONC. @ T-10" 0.C., CAULKING OR GASKET BETWEEN PLATE AND
TOP OF FOUND. WALL. USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE
WHEN REQUIRED.

PROVIDE RIO RIGID INSULATION EXTENDED NO LESS THAN 2'-O" BELOW
FINISHED GRADE, UNDER THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF THE CONCRETE

SLAB ALONG THE FOUNDATION WALL FOR WALK-OUT CONDITIONS OR
WHEN THE DIFFERENCE FROM THE SLAB TO FINISHED GRADE 1S LESS
THAN 2-0".

NOTE:
WHERE REDUCED GRADE CONDITION REQUIRES THE
USE OF A FULL HEIGHT BONDED WALL, REBAR
SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER DETAIL O7 ON PG. W5

| 16" Wx 6" D 16" Wx 6" D
2 24"Wx®"'D 20"Wx6'D
3 36" Wx14'D 20"Wx9'D
NOTE: FOOTING SIZE SUBJECT TO
CERTIFICATION BY A SOIL CONSULTANT

16" Wx6'D
24"Wx®'D
36"Wx14'D

REFER TO SB-12 ENERGY EFFICIENCY DESIGN
MATRIX ON THE TITLE PAGE FOR ALL VALUES AS
REQUIRED PER 3.1.1., 3.1.2, 3.1.3. OF THE OBC.

MASONRY VENEER, 2'x6" STUDS, SLAB ON GRADE / WALK OUT BASEMENT CONDITION

5 0

12"'=1-0"

5)

NIPANG
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2"X4" P.T. TOP RAIL A
2"X4" P.T. RAIL \
2"X2" P.T. PICKETS @ 4" 0.C. MAX.

TYPICAL BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION
4"X4" P.T. MAIN CORNER POSTS

4'X4" PT. INTERMEDIATE POSTS AT 4 MAX.
51" 0.C. MAXIMIM FIRST FLOOR
2 T MINIMUM 24" SILL PLATE (2°x6" AS REQ), TIED TO TOP OF POURED
5"3;5_ Q'ELN’;E‘TQLOSQQQIE\;‘ERE’ B - - CONC. FND. WALL WITH 8" LONGXI/2'0 ANCHOR BOLTS C/W NUT AND
- WASHER WITH 2 1/2" HOOK. ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE SPACED NOT
MORE THAN T-I0" O.C. AND EMBEDDED NOT LESS THAN 4" INTO
CONC. PROVIDE SILL GASKET BETWEEN PLATE AND FOUNDATION

- WALL. PROVIDE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL PLATE,

2

z

e >

2'X4" P.T. BOTTOM RAIL $ § TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION

n
2'X4" P.T. DECKING LAID /
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS 1/4° B =
APART AN s /
2'X8" P.T. RIM BOARD —~ m]

\
?\-< ] 1 o<1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1L 1 1 1 1 1 1 L]

2'X8" P.T. BLOCKING AT POSTS N 1 T BASE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 9.2013.1 TO EXTEND 3/16"
CONNECTION N A/f%/ / s BEYOND OUTER FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL, TIED TO EXT. SHEATHING
2'%6" PT. JOISTS 6 16° OC. UNDER AIRMATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP JOINT.
P.T. BEAM AS PER PLANS TIED TO TOP &L JOISTS TO BEAR ON DOUBLE 2'X8" P.T. RIM BOARD.
OF 6'X6" P.T. POSTS TED TO TOP OF —__—+— | ‘ : RIM BOARD TIED TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH 5/2"0
12'0 15MPa POURED CONC. PIER WITH 77 R GALY. MACHINE BOLTS @ 16" O.C. STAGGERED, BRICK

NON-CORROSIVE METAL SHOE

POSTS TIED TO METAL SHOE _ -
ANCHOR WITH 4-3/8"® MACHINE BOLTS

VENEER SHALL NOT BE LOAD BEARING

" TIE BRICK VENEER TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH CORROSION
IR RESISTANT METAL TIES @ &' VERTICAL AND 2™II" HORIZONTAL
: - FILL VOID WITH MORTAR BETWEEN WALL AND BRICK
Tf, VENEER-SEE OBC 4.204.4(3)

S¥ FINISHED GRADE N ’57-’& |~ TAPE AND SEAL BLANKETS AT ALL JOINTS

= o = N e N e e B e e e Ay
: === Il \ I e INSULATION BLANKET OR BATTS W/ REQUIRED BASEMENT WALL R-VALLE,
» | —| =1 === = 6 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER DAMPPROOF WITH AIR/WATER
] \’\ 5o == == BARRIER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO
allE=lE =T sl ‘, 2 GRADE LEVEL. TERMINATE BLANKETS ABOVE SLAB AS REGUIRED BY
Tl T =S . 0BC. OR ENERGY DESIGN CONSULTANT

A ° s SECURE METAL BLANKET TIE TO FOUNDATION
WALL AS PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS

# \

1/2"® NON-CORROSIVE ANCHOR 4"
MINIMM INTO CONCRETE

6

B I e N B e B B

v

TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL

%

CONSTRUCTION %
: B £620  UNFINISHED BASEMENT
o ) B

> 4\‘ ™
s 5 x WHERE HEIGHT OF REDUCTION IN WALL THICKNESS
EXCEEDS 2'-0", REINFORCE FOUNDATION WALL W/

I5M BARS @ 300mm EACH WAY.

12=10

\
(07\ MASONRY VENEER, TYPICAL WALK/LOOK OUT WOOD DECK, SOLID MASONRY

NN

~

JOI5TS TO BEAR ON DOUBLE 2"X8" P.T. RIM BOARD.
RIM BOARD TIED TO FOUNDATION WALL WITH 5/8"¢ NOTE: ALL METAL FASTENERS
GALV. MACHINE BOLTS @ 16" 0.C. STAGGERED, BRICK SHALL BE NON-CORROSIVE.
VENEER SHALL NOT BE LOAD BEARING

VARIES - REFER TO FLOOR PLANS
POST SPACING AS PER PLANS

¥
L

NN |
\\_\ 2'%8" P.T. RIM JOIST TIED TO 4'X4" PT. H
POSTS WITH 4-#dX3" SCRENS PER SIDE
\ 7&0 TYPICAL) (OBC. £B-1 DETAL EB-2)
\

L = ‘o A

2°%4" P, CROSS BRACING WITH 2-3"

5P|RA\L NAILS AT EACH JOIST
ZXeRT. BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS

DOUBLE zx&\w RIM BOARD BELOW

POST SPACING AS PER PLANS

FHE—T \oo\

|
|
|
|
|
Il
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
PT. BEAM Aekaryns } I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
T

. 2P BLocKNE
H=—— 4-#4x3" SCREWS EACH 3(DE
! (0BC. B-1 DETAIL ER-2\

| =\ NCX)

IIIA{"I’W‘

4"X4" P.T. INTERMEDIATE POE:?‘

2"X8" P.T. RIM JOIST TIED TO "xb\FT.
FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C WITH 314"\
1/ SPIRAL NAILS (DO TYPICAL) AN

1 oo\

VARIES - REFER TO FLOOR PLANS
Y.
i

B I B N TS Y T

2'X4" P.T. DECKING NAILED PERPENDISULAR | )u
TO JOISTS WTH 2-3" SPIRAL NAILS AT EACH -

JOISTS-LAY DECKING 1/4" APART NI u

\

TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION } \H
| o= ’\o st
L \\
= Teyray

TYPICAL BRICK VENEER WALL
PLAN  Coemicron

N oo ool

l\‘_

GENERAL NOTES

I. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE O.B.C AND SB-T OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD
2. LUMBER GRADES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN NO. 2 SPF,

LUMBER SHALL BE FREE OF LOOSE KNOTS AND

ALL CUT ENDS OF PRESERVATIVE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE TREATED TO PREVENT DECAY

SPECIES FOR POSTS, PICKETS AND RAILS SHALL BE DOVUGLAS FIR-LARCH, HEM-FIR, SPRUCE-PINE-FIR

3. ALL FASTENERS, SCREWS AND NAILS SHALL BE RESISTANT TO CORROSION - NAILS TO BE COMMON SPIRAL

N2

£ TYP. DECK FRAMING ON WOOD LEDGER, BRICK VENEER WA

P 08 J 12'= 10" J

(=

g THORHLL VIO WADAST 04

x TEL: 1.905-882-4211FAX: 1-905-622-0085\WWWWSPGROUP.CA

§ FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING

= ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR

g JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.

E

T

z DECK DETAILS 2
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
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2"X4" P.T. TOP RAIL

1/2"® NON-CORROSIVE ANCHOR 4"
MINIMUM INTO CONCRETE

pe

A.KONG

100184942

\\\I)

100 COMMERCE VALLEY Dr. W.
THORNHILL ONTARIO CANADA L3T OAf
TEL: 1-905-882-4211{FAX: 1-905-822-0055WWW. WSPGROUP.CA

%o 2020/04/10
<

CE oF
FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING

ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN. N

S

>

— ]
il
==
e

I ’%

—TT !m\ [ —
I

OPTIONAL WEEPING TILE AT REAR
WALL-SEE MUNICIPAL STANDARDS

6"x12" POURED CONC. PIER:

WALL WITH CONC. FOOTING

2'X4" P.T. RAIL — 4'X4" P.T. END POST %
2'X2" P.T. PICKETS 6 4" 0.C. MAX. 7 \\ " MAX. — % TYPICAL BRICK VENEER WALL CONSTRUCTION
4’4" P.T. MAIN CORNER POSTS - | \
4"X4" P.T. INTERMEDIATE POSTS AT X < — =
51" 0.C. MAXIMM \ L { - %
\ /
NOTE: ALL METAL FASTENERS 3 A Z FIRST FLOOR
TE: T Tl Zz
SHALL BE NON-CORROSIVE. =
$
S
2'X4" P.T. BOTTOM RAIL % TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
% BASE FLASHING CONFORMING TO TABLE 9.20.13.| TO EXTEND 3/16"
24 PT.OECKNGLAD | <N % BEYOND OUTER FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL, TIED TO EXT. SHEATHING
PERPENDICULAR TO e UNDER AIRMATER BARRIER, PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP JOINT.
JOISTS 1/4° APART 5 - =
2'%8" PT. RIM BOARD ; = i 1 II,\><I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1L 1 1 1 1 1 3 @/__ 2-2'X6" TOP PLATE
W ﬁ
o ] / -] )g 2-2'x8" P.T. NOOD BEAM BEARING ON WOOD POSTS,
Fos corenon < PRVAY. W A z TIE BEAM TO WOOD STUDS/HEADER WITH 5/8"0
P.T. BEAM AS PER PLANS TIED TO TOP — BEAM WITH APPROVED GALV. % $
OF &'X6" P.T. POSTS TIED TO TOP OF | METAL JOISTS HANGERS @ 16" OC. o
120 15MPa POURED CONC. PIER WITH ! . o UNFINISHED BASEMENT
NON-CORROSIVE METAL SHOE . PROVIDE 2'x6" P.T. FOR N w .
. DIAGONAL BRACING N o I RIGID INSULATION THERMAL BREAK
2 P T OSTS 6 16° O Bl—"t _I/]\ = < AROUND PERIMETER OF SLAB
- e %— __|/1_ - B 3" MIN, 25 MPa CONC. SLAB ON 4' COARSE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL
POSTS TIED T0 METAL SHOE ———__ | &"x6" P.T. POST ANCHORED T0 ———————___ OR 20 MPa CONC. WITH DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB.
ANCHOR WITH 4-3/8"6 MACHINE BOLTS MASONRY WALL WITH 5/8"0 . ,
. 5
- GALY. MACHINE BOLTS @ 24 ~ B\ T
. 0. STAGGERED it

i PROVIDE RIO RIGID INSULATION UNDER ENTIRE
SLAB SURFACE WHEN SLAB IS LESS THAN 2'-0"
DIFFERENCE FROM FINISHED GRADE

2"x6" SILL PLATE WITH I/2" @ ANCHOR BOLTS &" LONG, EMBEDDED MIN.
4" INTO CONC. @ T-10" 0.C., CAULKING OR GASKET BETWEEN PLATE AND
TOP OF FOUND. WALL. USE NON-SHRINK GROUT TO LEVEL SILL PLATE
WHEN REQUIRED.

PROVIDE RIO RIGID INSULATION EXTENDED NO LESS THAN 2'-0" BELOW
FINISHED GRADE, UNDER THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF THE CONCRETE
SLAB ALONG THE FOUNDATION WALL FOR WALK-OUT CONDITIONS OR

4 WHEN THE DIFFERENCE FROM THE SLAB TO FINISHED GRADE IS LESS
THAN 2'-0".

MIN. 2'-0"

T e e

. NOTE: USE LAG BOLTS FOR
CONVENTIONAL LUMBER. USE

MECHANICAL BOLTS FOR
ENGINEERED LUMBER.

MASONRY VENEER, TYPICAL WOOD DECK FOR WALK OUT BASEMENT

NN

\
(og\
r

GENERAL NOTES

I. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE O.B.C AND SB-T OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD
2. LUMBER GRADES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN NO. 2 SPF,
LUMBER SHALL BE FREE OF LOOSE KNOTS AND

ALL CUT ENDS OF PRESERVATIVE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE TREATED TO PREVENT DECAY

SPECIES FOR POSTS, PICKETS AND RAILS SHALL BE DOVUGLAS FIR-LARCH, HEM-FIR, SPRUCE-PINE-FIR

3. ALL FASTENERS, SCREWS AND NAILS SHALL BE RESISTANT TO CORROSION - NAILS TO BE COMMON SPIRAL

MASONRY VENEER, TYPICAL DECK FRAMING PLAN

210
) f POURED CONC. FOOTINGS
NOTE: IF REQUIRED, FOOTING SIZE
NOTE: ALL METAL FASTENERS SUBJECT TO CERTIFICATION BY A
SHALL BE NON-CORROSIVE. S0IL CONSULTANT
PROVIDE 2'x6" P.T. FOR 6'x6" P.T. POST TIED TO TOP OF 120
DIAGONAL BRACING TIED TO 20MPa POURED CONC. PIER WITH
THE RIM JOIST NON-CORROWSIVE METAL SHOE
VARIES - REFER TO FLOOR PLANS N \ VARIES - REFER TO FLOOR PLANS I V]
) POST SPACING AS PER PLANS 1 ‘
N }
"0,
Mmie . = et Mg |
. = ] § PT.SPR#2 BEAM AD PER FLANS | | !
T XX g | g }
AR nan [ N PR
\\*_2 Xg' P.T. RIM JOIST TIED TO 4'X4" P.T. o | 612" 20MPa POWRED CONG. PIER rf- |
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% .3_" 2-2'X8 WO\OE\BEAM T % % [ POSTS. TIE BEAM TO WOOD STUDS/HEADER Y § \
T § == — o g T w : v WITH 5/8"0 GALY. LAG SCREWS @ 16" 0C.  _ } & }
g “ PT. BEAM AS RER PLANS N § g 3 |& STAGGERED:  \ A8 § \
| \ = v NN 3 |
T L |=—— 27 P BLOCKNG '\ Lo N T %l |% N | \
E ° iyt 4-349X3" SCREWS ENCH BDE } H } if}g o B POURED CONCRETE EOUNDATION = ot : |
g W ! (0BC. 5B-1 DETAIL EB-2\ lod § w8 l o HALL ON POIRED CONC. Fo? e B ﬁ} ' }
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9 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" 0C WITH 34"\ [ ! SOIST ABOVE AN S TRIFET VO
) SPIRAL NAILS (DO TYPICAL) \ Ty Lo | NN \ \
/= s w—rCL - | OUTLINE OF STRIP FOOTING | |
\
2'X4" P.T. DECKING NAILED PERPENDISULAR } )u } § P! AN 1! R !
10 0I5TS WTH 2-3" SPRAL NALLS ATERUT || % : 656" PT. POST TIED T0 TOP OF 6°%12" — } § }
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RN Q [ 20MPa POURED CONC. PIER WITH AN !
TYPICAL FLOOR CONSTRUCTION TS § : | NON-CORROWSIVE METAL SHOE & ANCHORED - | }
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MASONRY VENEER, TYPICAL DECK FOUNDATION PLAN

12"'=1-0"

10/

AWHITING | THU APR 2/20 05:21 PM | K:\P,

12" = 1-0'

J

DECK DETAILS 3
DESIGN AND HAS THE QUALIFGATIONS AND WEETS THE REQUREVENTS ST N GOLDPARK HOMES - 217020 UNIT 4006 - THE LILAC
[o] Ol (o] G CODE TO SIGNER.
CORLFOATONFORATON PINE VALLEY, VAUGHAN ONT. REV.2020.04.01
Allan Whiting — 28177 Drawn By Checked By Scale File Number Page Number
REGSTRATON NFORWATON " DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC.  OF AW 3/16'=1-0" 217020WS4006 W6 of W7
HUNT DESIGN ASSOCIATES INC. 19695 www. huntdesign.ca 8966 Woodbine Ave, Markham, ON L3R 0J7 T905.737.5133  F 905.737.7326

All drawings specifications related documents and design are the copyright property of Hunt Design Associates (H.D.A). Reproduction of this property in whole or in part is strictly prohibited without H.D.A.'s written permission (H.D.A. assumes no responsibility or liability for this property unless it bears the appropriate BCIN number and original signature.)



NOTE: ALL METAL FASTENERS
SHALL BE NON-CORROSIVE.

MAXIMUM 4" OPENING BETWEEN
PICKETS ¢ NO MEMBER OR
ATTACHMENT BETWEEN 4" ¢ 2'-II"
SHALL FACILITATE CLIMBING.

4"x4" P.T. INTERMEDIATE POST AT
51" 0.C. MAXIMUM

5-I" 0.C. MAX.

2"X4" P.T. TOP RAIL
2"X4" P.T. RAIL

, 2'X2" PT. PICKETS
X '2E:2“XIO“ P.T. STAIR STRINGER
SHOWN BEYOND 2'X4" P.T. ID.

BLOCKING TIED TO STAIR STRIN
WITH 2-#7 2 1/2" SCREWS

]
\
\
\
\

(GER

1>

—~—1—

O 1 L ¢
B ° \‘\\ | ==
S - >
S N ‘ - -
i AN )( : 4'x4" P.T, 3\ /%l/ %,
s = INTERMEDIATE = ( = ;
B ) POSTS AT 5" = &
5t N o OC.MAXMM % 1 /‘
- R A (== 2 - 1/2" DIAMETER THRU BOLTS
: S 2'%6" PT. STAR 2w - / C/N | I/4" OD. WASHERS
NN TREADS NAILED sl =, - \
-, S TO STARR ok 1 : 2'%X4" P.T. WD. BLOCKING
K TN STRINGER 2-3' =I2(| 5 & 1/4" MIN. TIED TO STAIR STRINGER
SPIRAL NAILS, =] H A v M, WITH 2-#7 2 1/2" SCREWS
LAY TREADS & 5 14" MAX.
o: 1/4" APART ol © A DE
|~ T

BOLTS

[ PRECAST CONCRETE PATIO
SLAB ON COMPACTED FINISHED

FINISHED GRA

MINIMUM

4"X4" P.T. MAIN CORNER POST

2'X8" P.T. RIM BOARD

2"'X8" P.T. BLOCKING AT POST
CONNECTION

I~ 2'X8" P.T. JOISTS @ 16" 0.C.

3-2"XI0" P.T. BEAM TIED TO TOP OF
6'X6" P.T. POSTS TIED WITH
NON-CORROSIVE METAL ANCHOR
BRACKET TO TOP OF 10"® 15 MPa
POURED CONC. PIER W/ 5%-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT

POSTS TIED TO METAL SHOE
ANCHOR WITH 4-3/8"® MACHINE

1/2"® NON-CORROSIVE ANCHOR 4"

INTO CONCRETE

2"X4" RAIL TOE NAILED TO POST

WITH [-2 1/2" SPIRAL NAIL

2"X4" P.T, TOP RAIL TIED TO POST
WITH 2-2 1/2" SPIRAL NAILS

2"X2" P.T. PICKETS TIED TO RAIL WITH

1-#7 2 1/2" SCREWS

— 2'X2" P.T. PICKETS TIED TO RAIL WITH
2-#7 2 1/2" SCREWS

NOTE: ALL METAL FASTENERS
SHALL BE NON-CORROSIVE.

2"X4" P.T. BOTTOM RAIL TIED TO POST — =]

WITH 3-2 1/2" SPIRAL NAILS
[~ 2"X8" P.T. BLOCKING

< 2"X®" P.T. RIM JOIST TIED TO 4"X4" P.T. POST
WITH 4-#9X3" SCREWS PER SIDE (DO TYPICAL)

2"X6" P.T. LEDGER TIED TO STAIR STRINGER
WTH 2-#4X3" SCREWS PER SIDE, LEDGER TIED
TO BEAM WITH 2-#dX3" SCREWS @ 12" O.C.

3-2"XI0" P.T. BEAM TIED TO
TOP OF 6"X6" P.T. POST

2"X2" P.T. PICKETS TIED TO RAIL WITH
» 1-#7 2 1/2" SCREN
2"X4" P.T. TOP RAIL TIED TO RAIL
WITH I-3 1/4" SPIRAL NAIL 6 12" 0.C

2"X4" RAIL TIED TO 4"x4" P.T.
INTERMEDIATE POST W/ 2-#8 3" SCREWS

2"X6" P.T. STAIR TREADS NAILED TO
STAIR STRINGER 2-3" SPIRAL NAILS,
LAY TREADS e /4" APART

4"x4" P.T. INTERMEDIATE POST AT
51" 0.. MAXIMUM

2 - |/2" DIAMETER THRU BOLTS

CM11/4"OD. WASHERS

2'X4" P.T. WD. BLOCKING TIED TO STAR — |
STRINGER WITH 2-#7 2 1/2" SCREWS

2'X2" P.T. PICKETS TIED TO STAIR
STRINGER WITH 2-#7 2 1/2" SCREWS

]

i

N

GRADE 2| ]
210" P.T. STAIR STRINGER 5 -
NUMBER OF RISERS VARY AS T .
PER GRADE N
of TYPICAL WOOD DECK STAIR N
J” 1.0 J
2'X4" P.T. TOP RAIL TIED TO RAIL
L WITH I-3 174" SPIRAL NAIL @ 12' O.C
——— PREMANU. P.T. NOOD CAP FASTENED
u TO MAIN POST ]
. 2'x4" P.T. TOP RAIL TIED TO POST Al
WTH3-21/2 SPIRAL NALS /_ NAIL DECK TO RIM BOARD

— 2"X2" P.T. PICKETS TIED TO RAIL WITH
2-#7 2 1/2" SCREWS

NOTE: ALL METAL FASTENERS
SHALL BE NON-CORROSIVE.

2"X4" P.T. BOTTOM RAIL TIED TO POST

WITH 3-2 1/2" SPIRAL NAILS

[~ 2"X&" P.T. BLOCKING

——=— 2'X®" P.T.RIM JOIST TIED TO 4'x4" P.T, POST
WITH 4-#4X3" SCREWS PER SIDE (DO TYPICAL)

—— 3-2"XI0" P.T. BEAM TIED TO TOP

OF 6'X6" P.T. POST
SIMPSON'S STRONG TIE "LPCZ" POST

CAP TO BE PAIRED UP AND FASTENED

WITH 3" LONG NAILS

SIDE ELEVATION

J\r__

2'X8" P.T.RIM JOIST TIED TO
4"'X4" P.T. POST BEYOND

3-2"XI0" P.T. BEAM TIED TO TOP
OF 6'Xe" P.T. POST

SIMPSON'S STRONG TIE "LPCZ" POST

CAP TO BE PAIRED UP AND FASTENED

WITH 3" LONG NAILS

FRONT ELEVATION

ELEVATION PLAN GROTESS IO D
TYP. MAIN AND INTERMEDIATE POST ANCHORAGE 03 TYP. POST & BEAM CONNECTION (5 ——F-—¢ )
§ 34 =10 J J 34 =10 S 100184942 3 \‘ \ I
% 'O,po 2020/04/10 K I
2 e or O e e
2
E FOR STRUCTURAL ONLY. EXCLUDING
(o ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS, FLOOR
= JOIST, AND FLOOR LVL BEAM DESIGN.
T
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